Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248
Pension Plan

Application for Special Financial Assistance
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November 12, 2024

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation
1200 K Street, N.W,
Washington, DC 20005-4026

Dear Sir or Madam:

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

The Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan (the “Plan”) is requesting Special Financial
Assistance (“SFA”) in accordance with ERISA section 4262 and pursuant to the Pension Benefit
Guaranty Corporation’s (“PBGC”) SFA regulation 29 CFR part 4262. This letter is meant to
serve as an SFA request cover letter per Section D, Item (1) of the “General SFA Application
Filing Instructions.”

The Plan is requesting SFA in an amount equal to $8,440,361.

Please contact the filer and authorized Plan representative, Emily Lucini, by email
Emily.Lucini@McKeogh.com or by phone 484-530-0692 if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

Emily Lucini, EA, FSA
Authorized Representative
Fund Actuary

N:2297\2024\ARPA SFA Application\Working Files\SFA App R248.docx

@ The McKeogh Company Page 2



Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Table of Contents
A. Plan Identifying Information 4
B. Plan Documents 5
C. Plan Data 8
D. Plan Statements 10
E. ChecKklists, Certifications, and SFA-Related Plan Amendments 15

@ The McKeogh Company Page 3



Al.

A2.

A3.

Ad.

AS.

A6.

Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan

04-2316465 / 001

Section A — Plan Identifving Information

Plan Name:

EIN:

Plan Number:

Notice Filer Name:

Role of Filer:

Total Amount Requested:

W The McKeogh Company

Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465

001

Emily G. Lucini

Fund Actuary / Authorized Representative

$8,440,361
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Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Section B — Plan Documents

Plan Documentation
a. Plan Document and Amendments

See attached documents:
e Most recent Plan document, file name PD R248.pdf

¢ All amendments since last restatement, combined into single file, name
PD Amends R248.pdf

b. Trust Agreement and Amendments

See attached documents:
e Most recent trust agreement, file name TR R248.pdf

c. IRS Determination Letter
See attached document, file name DL R248.pdf
Actuarial Valuation Reports

See attached documents labeled:
2017AVR R248.pdf
20184AVR R248.pdf
2019AVR R248.pdf
2020AVR R248.pdf
2021AVR R248.pdf

Rehabilitation Plan
See attached document labeled: RP R248.pdf

All employers adopted the Preferred (Non-Default) Schedule — 100% of the contributions
in the most recent plan year were contributed under the Preferred Schedule.

Form 5500
See attached document labeled: 2020Form5500 R248.pdf
Zone Certifications

See attached documents labeled:
o 2018Zone20180828 R248.pdf
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Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Section B — Plan Documents

2019Zone20190828 R248.pdf
2020Zone20200828 R248.pdf
2021Zone20210827 R248.pdf
2022Zone20220829 R248.pdf

The documentation clearly identifying all assumptions, including the interest rate used for
funding standard account purposes, can be located within each respective zone status
certification file. This information was included as part of the PPA certification for each
of the plan years 2018-2022.

For additional information supporting the critical and declining status certified in 2018
through 2022, see the final page of each respective zone status certification file. These
pages contain the plan year-by-plan year projection of the fair market value of Plan assets
as well as: (a) contributions, (b) withdrawal liability payments, (c) benefit payments, (d)
administrative expenses, (¢) amount of net investment returns and (f) the investment
return assumption.

B6.  Account Statements
See attached document labeled: CashInvAccts R248.pdf

This file contains the most recent statement for each of the Plan’s cash and investment
accounts.

B7. Plan’s Financial Statement
See attached document labeled: FinAudit R248.pdf
This file contains the most recent draft Plan financial statement prepared by the auditor.
B8. Withdrawal Liability Documentation
The Plan’s policies and procedures governing determination, assessment, collection,
settlement and payment of withdrawal liability can be found in the attached document
labeled: WDL R248.pdf.
All withdrawal liability determinations are calculated under the Presumptive Method and
utilize the De Minimis Rule. The Trustees take their responsibility to assess and pursue
collection of withdrawal liability seriously, consulting with plan professionals about

settlement offers and comparing the risks associated with long-term payment collection
against those associated with accepting the settlement.
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Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Section B — Plan Documents

B9. Death Audit
See attached document labeled: Death Audit R248.pdf
The Fund has had its entire census data reviewed via death audit by the PBGC. The data
and its handling have subsequently been approved by PBGC and all changes required via
the PBGC death audit have been incorporated into this application.
The Plan also ran the June 1, 2021 data through LifeStatus360 and routinely checks its
data for deaths. We are not aware of any deaths prior to the census valuation date of
June 1, 2021 which were not taken into account.

B10. ACH Vendor/Miscellaneous Payment Enrollment Form
See attached document labeled: ACH Info R248.pdf

This file contains both the completed ACH Vendor/Miscellaneous Payment Enrollment
Form and a notarized signature of the bank official on bank letterhead.
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Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Section C — Plan Data

Form 5500 Projection of Benefit Payments

The answer to line 8b(1) of the Form 5500 Schedule MB was “No” for all years required
to be reported for Template 1. This template is therefore not attached.

Contributing Employers

N/A — The Plan has less than 10,000 participants, as required to be entered on line 6f of
the Plan’s most recently filed Form 5500 (filed in 2021 for the 2020 filing year). As such,
the Plan is not required to provide a copy of Template 2.

Historical Plan Information

See attached document labeled: Template 3 R248
SFA Determination

See attached document labeled: Template 44 R248

The Plan is not a MPRA plan so the amount of SFA is determined under the “basic
method”. Since the requested amount of SFA is not based on the Present Value Method,
Template 4B is not required.

We note that the Plan is frozen, and that Participants are no longer accruing benefits
under the plan, however the Plan continues to accept new entrants. For the purposes of
4A-3 in Template 4, the projected number of participants includes only those participants
for whom a PBGC premium is paid (i.e., participants with a non-zero benefit). For
purposes of 4A-4 in Template 4, contributions are based on all participants including new
entrants with no accruals.

Baseline Details
See attached document labeled: Template 54 R248

The Plan is not a MPRA plan so the amount of SFA is determined under the “basic
method”. Since the requested amount of SFA is not based on the Present Value Method,
Template 5B is not required.

We note that the Plan is frozen, and that Participants are no longer accruing benefits
under the plan, however the Plan continues to accept new entrants. For the purposes of
5A-2 in Template SA the projected number of participants includes only those
participants for whom a PBGC premium is paid (i.e., participants with a non-zero
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Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Section C — Plan Data

benefit). For purposes of 5A-3 in Template SA, contributions are based on all participants
including new entrants with no accruals.

C6. Reconciliation Details
See attached document labeled: Template 64 R248

We note that for purposes of 6A-2 and 6A-3 in Template 6A, contributions are based on
all participants including new entrants with no accruals.

The Plan is not a MPRA plan so the amount of SFA is determined under the “basic
method”. Since the requested amount of SFA is not based on the Present Value Method,
Template 6B is not required.
C7. Assumption/Method Changes
a. Eligibility Assumptions
Sheet 7a of Template 7 is not required because the Plan is eligible based on a
certification of plan status completed before January 1, 2021. During
August 2020, the Plan was certified to be critical and declining for the plan year
beginning June 1, 2020.
b. SFA Calculation Assumptions
See attached document labeled: Template 7 R248
C8. Contributions and Withdrawal Liability Details
See attached document labeled: Template 8 R248
We note that for the purposes of this template (i.e., for purposes of projected
contributions and CBUs) the projected number of active participants includes new
entrants with no accruals.
C9. Participant Data
N/A — This Plan has fewer than 350,000 participants.

C10. Assumption Summaries

See attached document labeled: Template 10 R248
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Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Section D — Plan Statements

D1. SFA Request Cover Letter

The Plan 1s not a MPRA plan so this cover letter is not required but has still been
provided. See the 2™ page of this .pdf document labeled: SFA App R248.pdf

D2. Contact Information for Plan Sponsor and Plan Sponsor’s Authorized
Representative(s)

Plan Sponsor

Board of Trustees

Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
55 Main Street

Chicopee, MA 01020

(413) 594-5494

Authorized Representative — Plan Counsel
Elizabeth Sloane, Esq.

Segal Roitman, LLP

33 Harrison Ave., 7th Floor

Boston, MA 02111 (215) 546-4183
esloane(@segalroitman.com

Authorized Representative — Plan Actuary
Ms. Emily Lucini

The McKeogh Company

1001 Conshohocken State Road, Suite 1-407
West Conshohocken, PA 19428

(484) 530-0692

emily.lucini@mckeogh.com

D3. Eligibility Criteria

The Plan is eligible for SFA based on the critical and declining status certification for the

plan year beginning June 1, 2020 which was completed during August 2020. See
attached documents labeled:
o 2020Zone20200828 R248.pdf

@ The McKeogh Company

Page 10



Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465/ 001

Section D — Plan Statements

D4.  Priority Group Identification

N/A — The Plan is not in a Priority Group. This application was not submitted prior to
March 11, 2023.

D5. Development of Assumed Future Contributions and Assumed Future Withdrawal
Liability Payments

The Plan’s current contribution rate is $7.70 per hour for all contributing employers. The
contribution rate is anticipated to remain at that level for all future years. The plan’s
accrual rate was reduced to $0 in September 2014, but the Plan has remained open to new
entrants. The Trustees believe that increasing the contribution rate would impede the
already difficult task of signing on new members.

The Plan’s total projected regular contributions are estimated by taking the product of the
contribution rate noted above and the projected CBUs (hours) shown in Appendix A to
this document. Development of the projected CBUs can be found in Section D6(b)
below. There are no employers currently making withdrawal liability payments and no
future withdrawals are anticipated at this time. The Trustees do not anticipate the Fund
receiving any withdrawal liability income in the future.

D6. Assumptions
a. Eligibility Assumptions

N/A — The assumptions used to determine eligibility are the same as the
assumptions used in the most recent actuarial certification of plan status
completed before January 1, 2021 (the June 1, 2020 certification completed in
August 2020).

b. SFA Assumptions

There were six changes in the assumptions used to determine the SFA amount as
compared to the most recent actuarial certification of plan status before

January 1, 2021. Two of these changes were extensions beyond insolvency of
pre-2021 assumptions. These extensions included the future withdrawal liability
contribution assumption and the future hourly contribution rate assumption.

The expense assumption is being changed beginning with the June 1, 2022 Plan
Year. The valuation year assumption is changing from $70,000 per year to the
average of the administrative expenses from the past five Plan Years, not to
exceed 15% of expected benefit payments (in accordance with PBGC’s SFA

@ The McKeogh Company Page 11



Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Section D — Plan Statements

Assumptions Guidance). Projected expenses are assumed to be equal to the
valuation year assumption. Thus, the baseline assumption for the June 1, 2022
Plan Year is $118,525, as of the middle of the year (the average of the five
preceding years of $130,200, $107,736, $148,524, $132,970, and $73,194). The
expenses are then projected forward assuming 2% increases year over year,
subject to the 15% cap which begins to affect the assumption in the Plan Year
beginning June 1, 2045. The two exceptions to this assumption occur in the Plan
Years beginning June 1, 2023 and June 1, 2024. We have increased our
assumption by an additional $32,668 and $25,000 in those two years,
respectively, to estimate the additional expenses the Plan will incur as a result of
filing this Special Financial Assistance Application.

The projected active headcount assumption is being changed from “the prior
year’s active count (in all future years)” to an assumption of no new entrants. This
change is being made to better reflect anticipated population changes moving
forward. The Plan has had no benefit accruals since 2014. While there have been
some new entrants since that time, there has been a significant overall decrease in
the active population since 2014 as it becomes hard to convince roofers to join the
union and contribute to a pension plan that does not currently provide any benefit
to new members. The active population has declined from 76 active participants
in 2013 to only 29 in the June 1, 2021 census data, of which only 18 have a non-
zero accrued benefit. The trustees believe that, over time, it will become
impossible to add new union members to this plan and thus believe that it is no
longer practical to assume new entrants will enter the plan moving forward.

In conjunction with the active headcount assumption, the Plan now has no new
entrant profile. Previously the Plan had assumed that new entrants would join the
plan and continue to make contributions while not accruing benefits.

Finally, the CBU assumption was changed from 51,000 hours per year to a
decreasing projection (supported by the geometric decline in hours over the 10
years preceding the SFA measurement date but excluding the COVID period, as
outlined in the PBGC’s Assumptions Guidance). The decrease is assumed to be
3% per year for the 10-year period starting with the Plan Year beginning June 1,
2019 and 1% per year in all years thereafter. Furthermore, there is a limit on the
reduction in CBUs such that the total projected CBUs in any one plan year cannot
be such that the average CBUs per active participant is greater than 1,300. We
note that historically, Participant’s have worked an average about approximately
1,278 hours in covered employment each plan year. A brief history is shown
below:

W The McKeogh Company Page 12



Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Section D — Plan Statements

Year | Valuation Active Count Hours Hours Per Active
2012 68 96,717 1,422
2013 76 78,016 1,027
2014 70 74,317 1,062
2015 63 76,188 1,209
2016 44 57,687 1,311
2017 41 59,784 1,458
2018 36 52,562 1,460
2019 43 54,641 COVID
2020 34 39,275 COVID
2021 29 35,555 COVID

As shown below, the Plan has experienced a fairly steady decline in CBUs over 7
years leading up to the COVID Period. The geometric average rate of change in
CBUs over the 10 Plan Years preceding the measurement date (and excluding any
year that contains part of the COVID Period) was 0.9578, or an average decrease

of 4.22% per year.
Year | Hours | Annual Change
2009 | 77,497
2010 | 80,653 1.0407
2011 | 114,484 1.4195
2012 | 96,717 0.8448
2013 | 78,016 0.8066
2014 | 74,317 0.9526
2015 | 76,188 1.0252
2016 | 57,687 0.7572
2017 | 59,784 1.0364
2018 | 52,562 0.8792
2019 | 54,641 COVID
2020 | 39,275 COVID
2021 | 35,555 COVID

The Trustees believe that while there is still work in the area, they will continue to
have trouble signing up new members for a Plan with no accruals. As such, they
expect hours to continue to decline as members search for work with other locals.
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Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Section D — Plan Statements

D7. Reinstatement of Suspended Benefits

N/A - The Plan did not suspend benefits under section 305(¢)(9) or section 4245(a) of
ERISA.
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W The McKeogh Company

Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Section E — Checklist, Certifications, and SFA-Related Amendments

SFA Application Checklist

See attached document labeled: App Checklist R248.xIsx

SFA Eligibility Certification and Supporting Information for Critical and Declining

Plan

N/A — The Plan is claiming SFA eligibility under § 4262.3(a)(1) of PBGC’s SFA
regulation based on the certification from the plan’s enrolled actuary of plan status
completed before January 1, 2021. Applicable zone certification and supplemental
information was provided in Section B, Item (5).

SFA Eligibility Certification and Supporting Information for Critical Plan

N/A — The Plan is claiming SFA eligibility under § 4262.3(a)(1) of PBGC’s SFA
regulation.

Priority Status Certification

N/A — The Plan is not in a Priority Group. This application was not submitted prior to
March 11, 2023.

SFA Amount Certification

See attached document labeled: SFA Amount Cert R248.pdf
Fair Market Value Certification

See attached document labeled: FMV Cert R248.pdf
Executed Plan Amendment for SFA Compliance

See attached document labeled: Compliance Amend R248.pdf
Proposed Plan Amendment to Reinstate Benefits

N/A — The Plan did not suspend benefits under section 305(e)(9) or section 4245(a) of
ERISA.

Executed Plan Amendment to Rescind Partition Order

N/A — The Plan was not partitioned under section 4233 of ERISA.
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Special Financial Assistance Application
Roofers and Slaters Local No. 248 Pension Plan
04-2316465 / 001

Section E — Checklist, Certifications, and SFA-Related Amendments

E10. Trustee Attestation

See attached document labeled: Penalty R248.pdf

N:2297\2024\ARPA SFA Application\Working Files\SFA App R248.docx
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name: R248

EIN: 04-2316465

PN: 001 L e Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:
SFA Amount Requested: $8,440,361.00

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a **certain
event" (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Resp_onse Plan Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments In the e-Filing Portal, upload as Use this Filenaming Convention
Item # Reference Options Response Reference(s) Document Type
Plan Information, Checklist, and Certifications
a. Is this application a revised application submitted after the denial of a previously filed application Yes No N/A N/A N/A N/A
for SFA? No
b. Is this application a revised application submitted after a plan has withdrawn its application for SFA Yes No N/A N/A N/A N/A
that was initially submitted under the interim final rule? No
C. Is this application a revised application submitted after a plan has withdrawn its application for SFA Yes No N/A N/A N/A N/A
that was submitted under the final rule? No
d. Did the plan previously file a lock-in application? Yes Yes N/A N/A Lock-in application filed March 13, N/A N/A
No 2023
e. Has this plan been terminated? Yes No N/A N/A If terminated, provide date of plan N/A N/A
No termination.
f. Is this plan a MPRA plan as defined under § 4262.4(a)(3) of PBGC's SFA regulation? Yes No N/A N/A N/A N/A
No
1. Section B, Item (1)a. [Does the application include the most recent plan document or restatement of the plan document and Yes Yes PD R248.pdf N/A Pension plan documents, all versions N/A
all amendments adopted since the last restatement (if any)? No PD Amends R248.pdf available, and all amendments signed
and dated
2. Section B, Item (1)b. |Does the application include the most recent trust agreement or restatement of the trust agreement, Yes Yes TR R248.pdf N/A Pension plan documents, all versions N/A
and all amendments adopted since the last restatement (if any)? No available, and all amendments signed
and dated
3. Section B, Item (1)c. |Does the application include the most recent IRS determination letter? Yes Yes DL R248.pdf N/A Pension plan documents, all versions N/A
No available, and all amendments signed
Enter N/A if the plan does not have a determination letter. N/A and dated
4, Section B, Item (2) [Does the application include the actuarial valuation report for the 2018 plan year and each Yes Yes 2017 AVR R248.pdf N/A 7 valuations provided Most recent actuarial valuation for the YYYYAVR Plan Name
subsequent actuarial valuation report completed before the filing date of the initial application? No 2018 AVR R248.pdf plan
N/A 2019 AVR R248.pdf
Enter N/A if no actuarial valuation report was prepared because it was not required for any 2020 AVR R248.pdf
requested year. 2021 AVR R248.pdf
2022 AVR R248.pdf
Is each report provided as a separate document using the required filename convention? 2023 AVR R248.pdf
5.a. Does the application include the most recent rehabilitation plan (or funding improvement plan, if Yes Yes RP R248.pdf N/A Rehabilitation plan (or funding N/A
applicable), including all subsequent amendments and updates, and the percentage of total No improvement plan, if applicable)
contributions received under each schedule of the rehabilitation plan or funding improvement plan
for the most recent plan year available?
5.b. Section B, Item (3)  {if the most recent rehabilitation plan does not include historical documentation of rehabilitation plan Yes N/A N/A Rehabilitation plan (or funding N/A
changes (if any) that occurred in calendar year 2020 and later, does the application include an No improvement plan, if applicable)
additional document with these details? N/A
Enter N/A if the historical document is contained in the rehabilitation plans.
6. Section B, Item (4) [Does the application include the plan's most recently filed (as of the filing date of the initial Yes Yes 2020Form5500 R248.pdf N/A Latest annual return/report of YYYYForm5500 Plan Name
application) Form 5500 (Annual Return/Report of Employee Benefit Plan) and all schedules and No employee benefit plan (Form 5500)
attachments (including the audited financial statement)?
Is the 5500 filing provided as a single document using the required filename convention?
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)

APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name:

EIN:

PN:

SFA Amount Requested:

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain
event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional

explanatory comments.

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Resp_onse Plan Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments In the e-Filing Portal, upload as Use this Filenaming Convention
Item # Reference Options Response Reference(s) Document Type
7.a. Does the application include the plan actuary's certification of plan status (*'zone certification™) for Yes Yes 2018Z0ne20180828 R248.pdf N/A 5 zone certifications are provided Zone certification YYYYZoneYYYYMMDD Plan Name,
the 2018 plan year and each subsequent annual certification completed before the filing date of the No 2019Z0ne20190828 R248.pdf where the first "YYYY" is the
initial application? N/A 2020Z0ne20200828 R248.pdf applicable plan year, and
2021Z0ne20210827 R248.pdf "YYYYMMDD" is the date the
Enter N/A if the plan does not have to provide certifications for any requested plan year. 2022Z0ne20220829 R248.pdf certification was prepared.
Is each zone certification (including the additional information identified in Checklist Items #7.b.
and #7.c. below, if applicable) provided as a single document, separately for each plan year, using
the required filename convention?
7.b. Does the application include documentation for all zone certifications that clearly identifies all Yes Yes N/A - include as part of documents in N/A N/A - include as part of documents in | N/A - included in a single document
assumptions used including the interest rate used for funding standard account purposes? No Checklist Item #7 .a. Checklist Item #7 .a. for each plan year - See Checklist Item
N/A #7.a.
If such information is provided in an addendum, addendums are only required for the most recent
_ actuarial certification of plan status completed before January 1, 2021 and each subsequent annual
Section B, Item (5) | certification.
Is this information included in the single document in Checklist Item #7.a. for the applicable plan
year?
Enter N/A if the plan entered N/A for Checklist Item #7a.
7.C. For a certification of critical and declining status, does the application include the required plan-year- Yes Yes N/A - include as part of documents in N/A N/A - include as part of documents in | N/A - included in a single document
by-plan-year projection (showing the items identified in Section B, Item (5)a. through (5)f. of the No Checklist Item #7 .a. Checklist Item #7 .a. for each plan year - See Checklist Item
SFA Instructions) demonstrating the plan year that the plan is projected to become insolvent? If N/A #7.a.
required, is this information included in the single document in Checklist Item #7.a. for the
applicable plan year? Enter N/A if the plan entered N/A for Checklist Item #7.a. or if the
application does not include a certification of critical and declining status.
8. Section B, Item (6)  |Does the application include the most recent account statements for each of the plan's cash and Yes Yes FinAudit R248.pdf N/A Bank/Asset statements for all cash and N/A
investment accounts? No investment accounts
N/A
Insolvent plans may enter N/A, and identify in the Plan Comments that this information was
previously submitted to PBGC and the date submitted.
9. Section B, Item (7)  |Does the application include the most recent plan financial statement (audited, or unaudited if Yes Yes CashlnvAccts R248.pdf N/A Plan's most recent financial statement N/A
audited is not available)? No (audited, or unaudited if audited not
N/A available)
Insolvent plans may enter N/A, and identify in the Plan Comments that this information was
previously submitted to PBGC and the date submitted.
10. Section B, Item (8)  |Does the application include all of the plan's written policies and procedures governing the plan’s Yes Yes WDL R248.pdf N/A Pension plan documents, all versions WDL Plan Name
determination, assessment, collection, settlement, and payment of withdrawal liability? No available, and all amendments signed
N/A and dated
Are all such items included as a single document using the required filenaming convention?
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name:
EIN:
PN:

SFA Amount Requested:

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain

event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments

where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Resp_onse Plan Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments In the e-Filing Portal, upload as Use this Filenaming Convention
Item # Reference Options Response Reference(s) Document Type
11.a. Does the application include documentation of a death audit to identify deceased participants that Yes Yes Death Audit R248.pdf N/A Pension plan documents, all versions Death Audit Plan Name
was completed on the census data used for SFA purposes, including identification of the service No available, and all amendments signed
provider conducting the audit, date performed, the participant counts (provided separately for current and dated
retirees and beneficiaries, current terminated vested participants not yet in pay status, and current
active participants) run through the death audit, and a copy of the results of the audit provided to the
plan administrator by the service provider?
_ If applicable, has personally identifiable information in this report been redacted prior to submission
Section B, Item (9)a.
to PBGC?
Is this information included as a single document using the required filenaming convention?
11.b. If any known deaths occurred before the date of the census data used for SFA purposes, is a Yes Yes N/A - include as part of documents in N/A N/A N/A - include as part of documents in
statement certifying these deaths were reflected for SFA calculation purposes provided? No Checklist Item #11.a. Checklist Item #11.a.
N/A
11.c. Section B, Item (9)b. & |Does the application include full census data (Social Security Number, name, and participant status) Yes Yes N/A N/A It was submitted in advance and the Submit the data file and the date of the | Include as the subject “Submission of
Item (9)c. of all participants that were included in the SFA projections? Is this information provided in Excel, No application notes that all changes were | census data through PBGC’s secure | Terminated Vested Census Data for
or in an Excel-compatible format? N/A approved and incorprated into the SFA | file transfer system, Leapfile. Go to (Plan Name),” and as the memo
projections. http://pbgc.leapfile.com, click on “(Plan Name) terminated vested
Or, if this data was submitted in advance of the application, in accordance with Section B, Item (9)c. “Secure Upload” and then enter census data dated (date of census
of the Instructions, does the application contain a description of how the results of PBGC’s sfa@pbgc.gov as the recipient email data) through Leapfile for
independent death audit are reflected for SFA calculation purposes? address and upload the file(s) for independent audit by PBGC.”
secure transmission.
12, Section B, Item (10) [Does the application include information required to enable the plan to receive electronic transfer of Yes Yes ACH Info R248.pdf N/A Other N/A
funds if the SFA application is approved, including (if applicable) a notarized payment form? See No
SFA Instructions, Section B, Item (10).
13. Section C, Item (1) [Does the application include the plan's projection of expected benefit payments that should have Yes N/A N/A The plan is not required to respond Yes Financial assistance spreadsheet Template 1 Plan Name
been attached to the Form 5500 Schedule MB in response to line 8b(1) on the Form 5500 Schedule No to line 8b(1) (template)
MB for plan years 2018 through the last year the Form 5500 was filed by the filing date of the initial N/A
application?
Enter N/A if the plan is not required to respond Yes to line 8b(1) on the Form 5500 Schedule MB.
See Template 1.
Does the uploaded file use the required filenaming convention?
14, Section C, Item (2)  |If the plan was required to enter 10,000 or more participants on line 6f of the most recently filed Yes N/A N/A The plan does not have more than Contributing employers Template 2 Plan Name
Form 5500 (by the filing date of the initial application), does the application include a current listing No 10,000 participants
of the 15 largest contributing employers (the employers with the largest contribution amounts) and N/A

the amount of contributions paid by each employer during the most recently completed plan year
before the filing date of the initial application (without regard to whether a contribution was made
on account of a year other than the most recently completed plan year)? If this information is
required, it is required for the 15 largest contributing employers even if the employer's contribution
Is less than 5% of total contributions.

Enter N/A if the plan is not required to provide this information. See Template 2.

Does the uploaded file use the required filenaming convention?
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name: R248

EIN: 04-2316465

PN: 001 L e
SFA Amount Requested: $8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain
event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:

YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Resp_onse Plan Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments In the e-Filing Portal, upload as Use this Filenaming Convention
Item # Reference Options Response Reference(s) Document Type
15. Section C, Item (3)  |Does the application include historical plan information for the 2010 plan year through the plan year Yes Yes Template 3 R248.xIsx N/A Historical Plan Financial Information Template 3 Plan Name
immediately preceding the date the plan's initial application was filed that separately identifies: total No (CBUs, contribution rates,
contributions, total contribution base units (including identification of the unit used), average contribution amounts, withdrawal
contribution rates, and number of active participants at the beginning of each plan year? For the liability payments)
same period, does the application show all other sources of non-investment income such as
withdrawal liability payments collected, reciprocity contributions (if applicable), additional
contributions from the rehabilitation plan (if applicable), and other identifiable sources of
contributions? See Template 3.
Does the uploaded file use the required filenaming convention?
16.a. Section C, Items (4)a., |Does the application include the information used to determine the amount of SFA for the plan using| Yes Yes Template 4A R248.xlsx N/A Projections for special financial Template 4A Plan Name
(4)e., and (4)f. the basic method described in § 4262.4(a)(1) based on a deterministic projection and using the No assistance (estimated income, benefit
actuarial assumptions as described in 8 4262.4(e)? payments and expenses)
See Template 4A, 4A-4 SFA Details .4(a)(1) sheet and Section C, Item (4) of the SFA Filing
Instructions for more details on these requirements.
Does the uploaded file use the required filenaming convention?
16.b.i. Addendum D If the plan is a MPRA plan, does the application also include the information used to determine the Yes N/A N/A - included as part of Template 4A Plan N/A N/A N/A - included in Template 4A Plan
Section C, Item (4)a. - |amount of SFA for the plan using the increasing assets method described in § 4262.4(a)(2)(i) based No Name Name
MPRA plan information |on a deterministic projection and using the actuarial assumptions as described in § 4262.4(e)? N/A
A See Template 4A, 4A-5 SFA Details .4(a)(2)(i) sheet and Addendum D for more details on these
requirements.
Addendum D
Section C, Item (4)e. - |Enter N/A if the plan is not a MPRA Plan.
MPRA plan information
A
16.b.1i. Addendum D If the plan is a MPRA plan for which the requested amount of SFA is determined using the Yes N/A N/A - included as part of Template 4A Plan N/A N/A N/A - included in Template 4A Plan
Section C, Item (4)f. - [|increasing assets method described in § 4262.4(a)(2)(i), does the application also explicitly identify No Name Name
MPRA plan information |the projected SFA exhaustion year based on the increasing assets method? See Template 4A, 4A-5 N/A
A SFA Details .4(a)(2)(i) sheet and Addendum D.
Enter N/A if the plan is not a MPRA Plan or if the requested amount of SFA is determined based on
the present value method.
16.b.1ii. Addendum D If the plan is a MPRA plan for which the requested amount of SFA is determined using the present Yes N/A N/A N/A Template 4B Plan Name
Section C, Item (4)a. - |value method described in 8§ 4262.4(a)(2)(ii), does the application also include the information for No
MPRA plan information |such plans as shown in Template 4B, including 4B-1 SFA Ben Pmts sheet, 4B-2 SFA Details N/A
B 4(a)(2)(ii) sheet, and 4B-3 SFA Exhaustion sheet? See Addendum D and Template 4B.
Addendum D Enter N/A if the plan is not a MPRA Plan or if the requested amount of SFA is determined based on
Section C, Item (4)e. [the increasing assets method.
(4f., and (4)g. - MPRA
plan information B.
16.c. Section C, Items (4)b. [Does the application include identification of the non-SFA interest rate and the SFA interest rate, Yes Yes N/A - included as part of Template 4A Plan N/A N/A N/A - included in Template 4A Plan
and (4)c. including details on how each was determined? See Template 4A, 4A-1 Interest Rates sheet. No Name Name
16.d. Section C, Item (4).e.ii. |For each year in the SFA coverage period, does the application include the projected benefit Yes Yes N/A - included as part of Template 4A Plan N/A N/A N/A - included in Template 4A Plan
payments (excluding make-up payments, if applicable), separately for current retirees and No Name Name
beneficiaries, current terminated vested participants not yet in pay status, current active participants,
and new entrants? See Template 4A, 4A-2 SFA Ben Pmts sheet.
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name:
EIN:
PN:

SFA Amount Requested:
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain
event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions

Item #

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Reference

Response
Options

Plan
Response

Name of File(s) Uploaded

Page Number
Reference(s)

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

Plan Comments

In the e-Filing Portal, upload as
Document Type

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Use this Filenaming Convention

16.e.

Section C, Item (4)e.iv.
and (4)e.v.

For each year in the SFA coverage period, does the application include a breakdown of the
administrative expenses between PBGC premiums and all other administrative expenses? Does the
application include the projected total number of participants at the beginning of each plan year in
the SFA coverage period? See Template 4A, 4A-3 SFA Pcount and Admin Exp sheet.

Yes
No

Yes

N/A - included as part of Template 4A Plan
Name

N/A

N/A

N/A - included in Template 4A Plan
Name

17.a.

Section C, Item (5)

For a plan that is not a MPRA plan, does the application include a separate deterministic projection
("Baseline™) in the same format as Checklist Items #16.a., #16.d., and #16.e. that shows the amount
of SFA that would be determined using the basic method if the assumptions/methods used are the
same as those used in the most recent actuarial certification of plan status completed before January
1, 2021 ("pre-2021 certification of plan status™) excluding the plan's non-SFA interest rate and SFA
interest rate, which should be the same as in Checklist Item #16.a.? See Section C, Item (5) of the
SFA Filing Instructions for other potential exclusions from this requirement.

If () the plan is a MPRA plan, or if (b) this item is not required for a plan that is not a MPRA plan,
enter N/A. If entering N/A due to (b), add information in the Plan Comments to explain why this
item is not required.

Does the uploaded file use the required filenaming convention?

Yes
No
N/A

Yes

Template 5A R248.xIsx

N/A

Projections for special financial
assistance (estimated income, benefit
payments and expenses)

Template 5A Plan Name

17.b.

Addendum D
Section C, Item (5)

For a MPRA plan for which the requested amount of SFA is determined using the increasing assets
method, does the application include a separate deterministic projection (“Baseline”) in the same
format as Checklist Items #16.b.i., #16.d., and #16.e. that shows the amount of SFA that would be
determined using the increasing assets method if the assumptions/methods used are the same as
those used in the most recent actuarial certification of plan status completed before January 1, 2021
("pre-2021 certification of plan status") excluding the plan's non-SFA interest rate and SFA interest
rate, which should be the same as used in Checklist Item #16.b.i.? See Section C, Item (5) of the
SFA Filing Instructions for other potential exclusions from this requirement. Also see Addendum D.

If the plan is (a) not a MPRA plan, (b) a MPRA plan using the present value method, or (c) is
otherwise not required to provide this item, enter N/A. If entering N/A due to (c), add information in
the Plan Comments to explain why this item is not required.

Does the uploaded file use the required filenaming convention?

Yes
No
N/A

N/A

N/A

Projections for special financial
assistance (estimated income, benefit
payments and expenses)

Template 5A Plan Name

17.c.

Addendum D
Section C, Item (5)

For a MPRA plan for which the requested amount of SFA is determined using the present value
method, does the application include a separate deterministic projection ("Baseline”) in the same
format as Checklist Item #16.b.iii. that shows the amount of SFA that would be determined using
the present value method if the assumptions used/methods are the same as those used in the most
recent actuarial certification of plan status completed before January 1, 2021 (“pre-2021 certification
of plan status™) excluding the plan's SFA interest rate which should be the same as used in Checklist
Item #16.b.iii. See Section C, Item (5) of the SFA Filing Instructions for other potential exclusions
from this requirement. Also see Addendum D.

If the plan is (a) not a MPRA plan, (b) a MPRA plan using the increasing assets method, or () is
otherwise not required to provide this item, enter N/A. If entering N/A due to (c), add information in
the Plan Comments to explain why this item is not required.

Has this document been uploaded using the required filenaming convention?

Yes
No
N/A

N/A

N/A
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA) v20240717p
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name: R248
EIN: 04-2316465 Unless otherwise specified:

PN: O e Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:--------====-mmmmmmmmm oo YYYY = plan year

Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

SFA Amount Requested: $8,440,361.00
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a "'certain Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
event" (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If where noted. Also add any other optional
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63. explanatory comments.

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Response Plan Page Number

. In the e-Filing Portal, upload as
m # Referen : Name of File(s) Uploaded P mmen ,
Ite eference Options Response € Hle(s) € an Comments

Reference(s) Document Type Use this Filenaming Convention

18.a. Section C, Item (6) |For a plan that is not a MPRA plan, does the application include a reconciliation of the change in Yes Yes Template 6A R248.xlIsx N/A Projections for special financial Template 6A Plan Name
the total amount of requested SFA due to each change in assumption/method from the Baseline to No assistance (estimated income, benefit
the requested SFA amount? Does the application include a deterministic projection and other N/A payments and expenses)
information for each assumption/method change, in the same format as Checklist Item #16.a? Enter
N/A if the plan is not required to provide Baseline information in Checklist Item #17.a. Enter N/A if
the requested SFA amount in Checklist Item #16.a. is the same as the amount shown in the Baseline
details of Checklist Item #17.a. See Section C, Item (6) of the SFA Filing Instructions for other
potential exclusions from this requirement.

If the plan is a MPRA plan, enter N/A. If the plan is otherwise not required to provide this item,
enter N/A and provide an explanation in the Plan Comments.

Does the uploaded file use the required filenaming convention?

18.b. Addendum D For a MPRA plan for which the requested amount of SFA is based on the increasing assets method, Yes N/A N/A Projections for special financial Template 6A Plan Name
Section C, Item (6)  |does the application include a reconciliation of the change in the total amount of requested SFA No assistance (estimated income, benefit
using the increasing assets method due to each change in assumption/method from the Baseline to N/A payments and expenses)

the requested SFA amount? Does the application include a deterministic projection and other
information for each assumption/method change, in the same format as Checklist Item #16.b.1.?

Enter N/A if the plan is not required to provide Baseline information in Checklist Item #17.b. Enter
N/A if the requested SFA amount in Checklist Item #16.b.i. is the same as the amount shown in the
Baseline details of Checklist Item #17.b. See Addendum D. See Section C, Item (6) of the SFA
Filing Instructions for other potential exclusions from this requirement, and enter N/A if this item is
not otherwise required.

If the plan is (a) not a MPRA plan, (b) a MPRA plan using the present value method, or (c) is
otherwise not required to provide this item, enter N/A. If entering N/A due to (c), add information in
the Plan Comments to explain why this item is not required.

Does the uploaded file use the required filenaming convention?

18.c. Addendum D For a MPRA plan for which the requested amount of SFA is based on the present value method, Yes N/A N/A Projections for special financial Template 6B Plan Name
Section C, Item (6) |does the application include a reconciliation of the change in the total amount of requested SFA No assistance (estimated income, benefit
using the present value method due to each change in assumption/method from Baseline to the N/A payments and expenses)
requested SFA amount? Does the application include a deterministic projection and other
information for each assumption/method change, in the same format as Checklist Item #16.b.iii.?

See Section C, Item (6) of the SFA Filing Instructions for other potential exclusions from this
requirement. Also see Addendum D.

If the plan is (a) not a MPRA plan, (b) a MPRA plan using the increasing assets method, or () is
otherwise not required to provide this item, enter N/A. If entering N/A due to (c), add information in
the Plan Comments to explain why this item is not required.

Has this document been uploaded using the required filenaming convention?
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)

APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name:

EIN:

PN:

SFA Amount Requested:

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain
event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions

Item # Reference

Response

Options

Plan
Response

Name of File(s) Uploaded

Page Number
Reference(s)

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional

explanatory comments.

Plan Comments

In the e-Filing Portal, upload as
Document Type

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Use this Filenaming Convention

19.a. Section C, Item (7)a.

For plans eligible for SFA under § 4262.3(a)(1) or § 4262.3(a)(3), does the application include a
table identifying which assumptions/methods used in determining the plan's eligibility for SFA differ
from those used in the pre-2021 certification of plan status, and does that table include brief
explanations as to why using those assumptions/methods is no longer reasonable and why the
changed assumptions/methods are reasonable (an abbreviated version of information provided in
Checklist Item #28.a.)?

Enter N/A if the plan is eligible for SFA under § 4262.3(a)(2) or § 4262.3(a)(4) or if the plan is
eligible based on a certification of plan status completed before 1/1/2021. Also enter N/A if the plan
is eligible based on a certification of plan status completed after 12/31/2020 but that reflects the
same assumptions as those in the pre-2021 certification of plan status. See Template 7, 7a Assump
Changes for Elig sheet.

Does the uploaded file include both Checklist Items #19.a. and #19.b., and does it use the required
filenaming convention?

Yes
No
N/A

N/A

N/A

Financial assistance spreadsheet
(template)

Template 7 Plan Name.

19.b. Section C, Item (7)b.

Does the application include a table identifying which assumptions/methods used to determine the
requested SFA differ from those used in the pre-2021 certification of plan status (except the interest
rates used to determine SFA)? Does this item include brief explanations as to why using those
original assumptions/methods is no longer reasonable and why the changed assumptions/methods
are reasonable? If a changed assumption is an extension of the CBU assumption or the
administrative expenses assumption as described in Paragraph A “Adoption of assumptions not
previously factored into pre-2021 certification of plan status” of Section III, Acceptable Assumption
Changes of PBGC’s SFA assumptions guidance, does the application state so? This should be an
abbreviated version of information provided in Checklist Item #28.b. See Template 7, 7b Assump
Changes for Amount sheet.

Does the uploaded file include both Checklist Items #19.a. and #19.b., and does it use the required
filenaming convention?

Yes
No

Yes

Template 7 R248.xlsx

N/A

Financial assistance spreadsheet
(template)

Template 7 Plan Name

20.a.

Section C, Item (8
20.b. ®)

Does the application include details of the projected contributions and withdrawal liability payments
used to calculate the requested SFA amount, including total contributions, contribution base units
(including identification of base unit used), average contribution rate(s), reciprocity contributions (if
applicable), additional contributions from the rehabilitation plan (if applicable), and any other
identifiable contribution streams? See Template 8.

Yes
No

Yes

Template 8 R248.xlsx

N/A

Projections for special financial
assistance (estimated income, benefit
payments and expenses)

Template 8 Plan Name

Does the application separately show the amounts of projected withdrawal liability payments for
employers that are currently withdrawn as of the date the initial application is filed, and assumed
future withdrawals? Does the application also provide the projected number of active participants at
the beginning of each plan year? See Template 8.

Yes
No

Yes

N/A - include as part of Checklist Item #20.a.

N/A

N/A

N/A - included in Template 8 Plan
Name

21,

Section C, Item (10)

Does the application provide a table identifying and describing all assumptions and methods used in
1) the pre-2021 certification of plan status, ii) the “Baseline” projection in Section C Item (5), and
1ii) the determination of the amount of SFA in Section C Item (4)?

Does the table state if each changed assumption falls under Section 111, Acceptable Assumption
Changes, or Section IV, Generally Accepted Assumption Changes, in PBGC’s SFA assumptions

guidance, or if it should be considered an “Other Change”?

Does the uploaded file use the required filenaming convention?

Yes
No

Yes

Template 10 R248.xlsx

N/A

Financial assistance spreadsheet
(template)

Template 10 Plan Name
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name:
EIN:
PN:

SFA Amount Requested:

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain

event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Resp_onse Plan Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments In the e-Filing Portal, upload as Use this Filenaming Convention
Item # Reference Options Response Reference(s) Document Type
22, Section D Was the application signed and dated by an authorized trustee who is a current member of the board Yes Yes SFA App R248.pdf Financial Assistance Application SFA App Plan Name
of trustees or another authorized representative of the plan sponsor and include the printed name and No
title of the signer?
23.a. For a plan that is not a MPRA plan, does the application include an optional cover letter? Yes Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
N/A Name Plan Name
Enter N/A if the plan is a MPRA plan, or if the plan is not a MPRA plan and did not include an
optional cover letter.
23.b. Section D, Item (1) For a plan that is a MPRA plan, does the application include a cover letter? Does the cover letter Yes N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
identify the calculation method (basic method, increasing assets method, or present value method) No Name Plan Name
that provides the greatest amount of SFA? For a MPRA plan with a partition, does the cover letter N/A
include a statement that the plan has been partitioned under section 4233 of ERISA?
Enter N/A if the plan is not a MPRA plan.
24, Section D, Item (2) |Does the application include the name, address, email, and telephone number of the plan sponsor, Yes Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan pl0 N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
plan sponsor's authorized representative, and any other authorized representatives? No Name Plan Name
25. Section D, Item (3) |Does the application identify the eligibility criteria in § 4262.3 that qualifies the plan as eligible to Yes Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan p10 The Plan was certified to be in Critical N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
receive SFA, and include the requested information for each item that is applicable, as described in No Name and Declining Status for the Plan Year Plan Name
Section D, Item (3) of the SFA Filing Instructions? beginning June 1, 2020
26.a. If the plan's application is submitted on or before March 11, 2023, does the application identify the Yes N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan Briefly identify here the priority group, N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
plan's priority group (see § 4262.10(d)(2))? No Name if applicable. Plan Name
N/A
Enter N/A if the plan's application is submitted after March 11, 2023.
Section D, Item (4) - — — . ———— - . — —— .
26.b. If the plan is submitting an emergency application under § 4262.10(f), is the application identified Yes N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan Briefly identify the emergency criteria, if N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
as an emergency application with the applicable emergency criteria identified? No Name applicable. Plan Name
N/A
Enter N/A if the plan is not submitting an emergency application.
217. Section D, Item (5)  |Does the application include a detailed narrative description of the development of the assumed Yes Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan pll N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
future contributions and assumed future withdrawal liability payments used in the basic method (and No Name Plan Name
In the increasing assets method for a MPRA plan)?
28.a. Section D, Item (6)a. |For plans eligible for SFA under § 4262.3(a)(1) or § 4262.3(a)(3), does the application identify Yes N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
which assumptions/methods (if any) used in showing the plan's eligibility for SFA differ from those No Name Plan Name
used in the most recent certification of plan status completed before 1/1/20217? If there are any N/A

assumption/method changes, does the application include detailed explanations and supporting
rationale and information as to why using the identified assumptions/methods is no longer
reasonable and why the changed assumptions/methods are reasonable?

Enter N/A if the plan is not eligible under § 4262.3(a)(1) or § 4262.3(a)(3). Enter N/A if there are
no such assumption changes.
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name:
EIN:
PN:

SFA Amount Requested:
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain
event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Resp_onse Plan Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments In the e-Filing Portal, upload as Use this Filenaming Convention

Item # Reference Options Response Reference(s) Document Type

28.b. Section D, Item (6)b. [Does the application identify which assumptions/methods (if any) used to determine the requested Yes Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan pll-14 N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
SFA amount differ from those used in the most recent certification of plan status completed before No Name Plan Name
1/1/2021 (excluding the plan's non-SFA and SFA interest rates, which must be the same as the
interest rates required by 8 4262.4(e)(1) and (2))? If there are any assumption/method changes, does
the application include detailed explanations and supporting rationale and information as to why
using the identified original assumptions/methods is no longer reasonable and why the changed
assumptions/methods are reasonable? Does the application state if the changed assumption is an
extension of the CBU assumption or the administrative expenses assumption as described in
Paragraph A “Adoption of assumptions not previously factored into pre-2021 certification of plan
status” of Section I1I, Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC’s SFA Assumptions?

28.C. Section D, Item (6) |If the mortality assumption uses a plan-specific mortality table or a plan-specific adjustment to a Yes N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
standard mortality table (regardless of if the mortality assumption is changed or unchanged from that No Name Plan Name
used in the most recent certification of plan status completed before 1/1/2021), is supporting N/A
information provided that documents the methodology used and the rationale for selection of the
methodology used to develop the plan-specific rates, as well as detailed information showing the
determination of plan credibility and plan experience?
Enter N/A is the mortality assumption does not use a plan-specific mortality table or a plan-specific
adjustment to a standard mortality table for eligibility or for determining the SFA amount.

29.a. Section D, Item (7)  |Does the application include, for an eligible plan that implemented a suspension of benefits under Yes N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
section 305(e)(9) or section 4245(a) of ERISA, a narrative description of how the plan will No Name Plan Name
reinstate the benefits that were previously suspended and a proposed schedule of payments (equal to N/A
the amount of benefits previously suspended) to participants and beneficiaries?
Enter N/A for a plan that has not implemented a suspension of benefits.

29.b. Section D, Item (7)  [If Yes was entered for Checklist Item #29.a., does the proposed schedule show the yearly aggregate Yes N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
amount and timing of such payments, and is it prepared assuming the effective date for reinstatement No Name Plan Name
Is the day after the SFA measurement date? N/A
Enter N/A for a plan that entered N/A for Checklist Item #29.a.

29.c. Section D, Item (7)  [If the plan restored benefits under 26 CFR 1.432(e)(9)-1(e)(3) before the SFA measurement date, Yes N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan N/A N/A - included as part of SFA App
does the proposed schedule reflect the amount and timing of payments of restored benefits and the No Name Plan Name
effect of the restoration on the benefits remaining to be reinstated? N/A
Enter N/A for a plan that did not restore benefits under 26 CFR 1.432(e)(9)-1(e)(3) before the SFA
measurement date. Also enter N/A for a plan that entered N/A for Checklist Items #29.a. and #29.b.

30.a. Section E, Item (1)  |Does the application include a fully completed Application Checklist, including the required Yes Yes App Checklist R248.xlIsx N/A Special Financial Assistance Checklist App Checklist Plan Name
information at the top of the Application Checklist (plan name, employer identification number No
(EIN), 3-digit plan number (PN), and SFA amount requested)?

30.b. Section E, Item (1) - |If the plan is required to provide information required by Addendum A of the SFA Filing Yes N/A N/A N/A Special Financial Assistance Checklist N/A

Addendum A Instructions (for "certain events"), are the additional Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. No

completed? N/A
Enter N/A if the plan is not required to submit the additional information described in Addendum A.
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name:
EIN:
PN:

SFA Amount Requested:

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions

Item #

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain
event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If

there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Reference

Response
Options

Plan
Response

Name of File(s) Uploaded

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

Page Number

Plan Commen
Reference(s) an Comments

In the e-Filing Portal, upload as

Document Type

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Use this Filenaming Convention

31.

Section E, Item (2)

If the plan claims SFA eligibility under § 4262.3(a)(1) of PBGC's SFA regulation based on a
certification by the plan's enrolled actuary of plan status for SFA eligibility purposes completed on
or after January 1, 2021, does the application include:

(i) plan actuary's certification of plan status for SFA eligibility purposes for the specified year (and,
if applicable, for each plan year after the plan year for which the pre-2021 zone certification was
prepared and for the plan year immediately prior to the specified year)?

(ii) for each certification in (i) above, does the application include all details and additional
information described in Section B, Item (5) of the SFA Filing Instructions, including clear
documentation of all assumptions, methods and census data used?

(iii) for each certification in (i) above, does the application identify all assumptions and methods that
are different from those used in the pre-2021 zone certification?

Does the certification by the plan's enrolled actuary include clear indication of all assumptions and
methods used including source of and date of participant data, measurement date, and a statement
that the actuary is qualified to render the actuarial opinion?

If the plan does not claim SFA eligibility under § 4262.3(a)(1) or claims SFA eligibility under
8 4262.3(a)(1) using a zone certification completed before January 1, 2021, enter N/A.

Is the information for this Checklist Item #31 contained in a single document and uploaded using the
required filenaming convention?

Yes
No
N/A

N/A

N/A

Financial Assistance Application

SFA Elig Cert CD Plan Name

32.a.

Section E, Item (3)

If the plan claims SFA eligibility under § 4262.3(a)(3) of PBGC's SFA regulation based on a
certification by the plan's enrolled actuary of plan status for SFA eligibility purposes completed on
or after January 1, 2021, does the application include:

(i) plan actuary's certification of plan status for SFA eligibility purposes for the specified year (and,
if applicable, for each plan year after the plan year for which the pre-2021 zone certification was
prepared and for the plan year immediately prior to the specified year)?

(it) for each certification in (i) above, does the application include all details and additional
information described in Section B, Item (5) of the SFA Filing Instructions, including clear
documentation of all assumptions, methods and census data used?

(iii) for each certification in (i) above, does the application identify all assumptions and methods that
are different from those used in the pre-2021 zone certification?

Does the certification by the plan's enrolled actuary include clear indication of all assumptions and
methods used including source of and date of participant data, measurement date, and a statement
that the actuary is qualified to render the actuarial opinion?

If the plan does not claim SFA eligibility under § 4262.3(a)(3) or claims SFA eligibility under
8 4262.3(a)(3) using a zone certification completed before January 1, 2021, enter N/A.

Is the information for Checklist Items #32.a. and #32.b. contained in a single document and
uploaded using the required filenaming convention?

N/A

N/A

Financial Assistance Application

SFA Elig Cert C Plan Name
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name:
EIN:
PN:

SFA Amount Requested:
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain
event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions

Item #

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Reference

Response
Options

Plan
Response

Name of File(s) Uploaded

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

Page Number

Plan Commen
Reference(s) an Comments

In the e-Filing Portal, upload as

Document Type

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Use this Filenaming Convention

32.b.

Section E, Item (3)

If the plan claims SFA eligibility under 8 4262.3(a)(3) of PBGC's SFA regulation, does the
application include a certification from the plan's enrolled actuary that the plan qualifies for SFA
based on the applicable certification of plan status for SFA eligibility purposes for the specified
year, and by meeting the other requirements of § 4262.3(c) of PBGC's SFA regulation. Does the
provided certification include:

(i) identification of the specified year for each component of eligibility (certification of plan status
for SFA eligibility purposes, modified funding percentage, and participant ratio)

(ii) derivation of the modified funded percentage

(iii) derivation of the participant ratio

Does the certification identify what test(s) under section 305(b)(2) of ERISA is met for the specified
year listed above?

Does the certification identify all assumptions and methods (including supporting rationale, and
where applicable, reliance on the plan sponsor) used to develop the withdrawal liability receivable
that is utilized in the calculation of the modified funded percentage?

Enter N/A if the plan does not claim SFA eligibility under 84262.3(a)(3).

Yes
No
N/A

N/A

N/A - included with SFA Elig Cert C Plan
Name

N/A

Financial Assistance Application

N/A - included in SFA Elig Cert C
Plan Name

33.

Section E, Item (4)

If the plan's application is submitted on or prior to March 11, 2023, does the application include a
certification from the plan's enrolled actuary that the plan is eligible for priority status, with specific
identification of the applicable priority group?

This item is not required (enter N/A) if the plan is insolvent, has implemented a MPRA suspension
as of 3/11/2021, is in critical and declining status and had 350,000+ participants, or is listed on
PBGC's website at www.pbgc.gov as being in priority group 6. See § 4262.10(d).

Does the certification by the plan's enrolled actuary include clear indication of all assumptions and
methods used including source of and date of participant data, measurement date, and a statement

that the actuary is qualified to render the actuarial opinion?

Is the filename uploaded using the required filenaming convention?

Yes
No
N/A

N/A

N/A

Financial Assistance Application

PG Cert Plan Name

34.a.

Section E, Item (5)

Does the application include the certification by the plan's enrolled actuary that the requested
amount of SFA is the amount to which the plan is entitled under section 4262(j)(1) of ERISA and §
4262.4 of PBGC's SFA regulation? Does this certification include:

(i) plan actuary's certification that identifies the requested amount of SFA and certifies that this is
the amount to which the plan is entitled?

(ii) clear indication of all assumptions and methods used including source of and date of participant
data, measurement date, and a statement that the actuary is qualified to render the actuarial opinion?
(iii) the count of participants (provided separately, after reflection of the death audit results in
Section B(9), for current retirees and beneficiaries, current terminated vested participants not yet in
pay status, and current active participants) as of the participant census date?

Is the information in Checklist #34.a. combined with #34.b. (if applicable) as a single document,
and uploaded using the required filenaming convention?

Yes
No

Yes

SFA Amount Cert R248.pdf

N/A

Financial Assistance Application

SFA Amount Cert Plan Name
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name:
EIN:
PN:

SFA Amount Requested:

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions

Item #

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain
event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If

there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

34.b.

Reference

Response
Options

Plan
Response

Name of File(s) Uploaded

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

Page Number

Plan Commen
Reference(s) an Comments

In the e-Filing Portal, upload as
Document Type

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Use this Filenaming Convention

If the plan is a MPRA plan, does the certification by the plan's enrolled actuary identify the amount
of SFA determined under the basic method described in § 4262.4(a)(1) and the amount determined
under the increasing assets method in § 4262.4(a)(2)(i)?

If the amount of SFA determined under the “present value method” described in § 4262.4(a)(2)(i1) is
not the greatest amount of SFA under §8 4262.4(a)(2), does the certification state as such?

If the amount of SFA determined under the “present value method” described in § 4262.4(a)(2)(i1) is
the greatest amount of SFA under § 4262.4(a)(2), does the certification identify that amount?

Enter N/A if the plan is not a MPRA plan.

Yes
No
N/A

N/A

N/A - included with SFA Amount Cert Plan

Name

N/A

N/A - included in SFA Amount Cert
Plan Name

N/A - included in SFA Amount Cert
Plan Name

35.

Section E, Item (6)

Does the application include the plan sponsor's identification of the amount of fair market value of
assets at the SFA measurement date and certification that this amount is accurate? Does the
application also include:

(i) information that substantiates the asset value and how it was developed (e.g., trust or account
statements, specific details of any adjustments)?

(i) a reconciliation of the fair market value of assets from the date of the most recent audited plan
financial statements to the SFA measurement date (showing beginning and ending fair market value
of assets for this period as well as the following items for the period: contributions, withdrawal
liability payments, benefits paid, administrative expenses, and investment income)?

(iii) if the SFA measurement date is the end of a plan year for which the audited plan financial
statements have been issued, does the application include a reconciliation schedule showing
adjustments, if any, made to the audited fair market value of assets used to determine the SFA
amount?

With the exception of account statements and financial statements already provided as Checklist
Items #8 and #9, is all information contained in a single document that is uploaded using the
required filenaming convention?

Yes
No

Yes

FMV Cert R248.pdf

N/A

Financial Assistance Application

FMV Cert Plan Name

36.

Section E, Item (7)

Does the application include a copy of the executed plan amendment required by 8 4262.6(e)(1) of
PBGC's SFA regulation which (i) is signed by authorized trustee(s) of the plan and (ii) includes the
plan compliance language in Section E, Item (7) of the SFA Filing Instructions?

Yes
No

Yes

Compliance Amend R248.pdf

N/A

Pension plan documents, all versions
available, and all amendments signed
and dated

Compliance Amend Plan Name

37.

Section E, Item (8)

In the case of a plan that suspended benefits under section 305(e)(9) or section 4245 of ERISA, does
the application include:

(i) a copy of the proposed plan amendment(s) required by 8 4262.6(e)(2) to reinstate suspended
benefits and pay make-up payments?

(i1) a certification by the plan sponsor that the proposed plan amendment(s) will be timely adopted?
Is the certification signed by either all members of the plan's board of trustees or by one or more
trustees duly authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the entire board (including, if
applicable, documentation that substantiates the authorization of the signing trustees)?

Enter N/A if the plan has not suspended benefits.

Is all information included in a single document that is uploaded using the required filenaming
convention?

Yes
No
N/A

N/A

N/A

Pension plan documents, all versions
available, and all amendments signed
and dated

Reinstatement Amend Plan Name
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name: R248

EIN: 04-2316465

PN: 001 L e Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:
SFA Amount Requested: $8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a **certain
event" (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:

YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Resp_onse Plan Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments In the e-Filing Portal, upload as Use this Filenaming Convention
Item # Reference Options Response Reference(s) Document Type
38. Section E, Item (9)  [In the case of a plan that was partitioned under section 4233 of ERISA, does the application include Yes N/A N/A Pension plan documents, all versions Partition Amend Plan Name
a copy of the executed plan amendment required by 8 4262.9(c)(2)? No available, and all amendments signed
N/A and dated
Enter N/A if the plan was not partitioned.
Is the document uploaded using the required filenaming convention?
39. Section E, Item (10) |Does the application include one or more copies of the penalties of perjury statement (see Section E, Yes Yes Penalty R248.pdf N/A Financial Assistance Application Penalty Plan Name
Item (10) of the SFA Filing Instructions) that (a) are signed by an authorized trustee who is a current No

Additional Information for Certain Events under § 4262.4(f) - Applicable to Any Events in § 4262.4(f)(2) through (f)(4) and Any Mergers in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)

member of the board of trustees, and (b) includes the trustee's printed name and title.

Is all such information included in a single document and uploaded using the required filenaming
convention?

NOTE: If the plan is not required to provided information described in Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions, the Plan Response should be left blank for the remaining Checklist Items.

method as if any events had not occurred? See Template 4B, sheet 4B-1 SFA Ben Pmts, sheet 4B-2
SFA Details .4(a)(2)(ii), and sheet 4B-3 SFA Exhaustion.

Enter N/A if the plan is not a MPRA Plan or if the plan is a MPRA plan for which the requested
amount of SFA is based on the increasing assets method.

40.a. Addendum A for Certain |Does the application include an additional version of Checklist Item #16.a. (also including Checklist Yes N/A Projections for special financial For additional submission due to any
Events Items #16.c., #16.d., and #16.e.), that shows the determination of the SFA amount using the basic No assistance (estimated income, benefit | event: Template 4A Plan Name CE.
Section C, Item (4) |method described in § 4262.4(a)(1) as if any events had not occurred? See Template 4A. payments and expenses) For an additional submission due to a
merger, Template 4A Plan Name
Merged , where "Plan Name Merged"
IS an abbreviated version of the plan
name for the separate plan involved in
the merger.
40.b.i. | Addendum A for Certain |If the plan is a MPRA plan for which the requested amount of SFA is based on the increasing assets Yes N/A - included as part of file in Checklist N/A N/A N/A - included as part of file in
Events method described in 8 4262.4(a)(2)(i), does the application also include an additional version of No Item #40.a. Checklist Item #40.a.
Section C, Item (4)  |Checklist Item #16.b.i. that shows the determination of the SFA amount using the increasing assets N/A
method as if any events had not occurred? See Template 4A, sheet 4A-5 SFA Details .5(a)(2)(i) .
Enter N/A if the plan is not a MPRA Plan or if the plan is a MPRA plan for which the requested
amount of SFA is based on the present value method.
40.b.ii. [ Addendum A for Certain |If the plan is a MPRA plan for which the requested amount of SFA is based on the increasing assets Yes N/A N/A N/A - included as part of file in
Events method described in § 4262.4(a)(2)(i), does the application also include an additional version of No Checklist Item #40.a.
Section C, Item (4) |Checklist Item #16.b.ii. that explicitly identifies the projected SFA exhaustion year based on the N/A
increasing assets method? See Template 4A, 4A-5 SFA Details .4(a)(2)(i) sheet and Addendum D.
Enter N/A if the plan is not a MPRA Plan or if the plan is a MPRA plan for which the requested
amount of SFA is based on the present value method.
40.b.iii. [ Addendum A for Certain |If the plan is a MPRA plan for which the requested amount of SFA is based on the present value Yes N/A Projections for special financial For additional submission due to any
Events method described in § 4262.4(a)(2)(ii), does the application also include an additional version of No assistance (estimated income, benefit | event: Template 4B Plan Name CE.
Section C, Item (4)  |Checklist Item #16.b.iii. that shows the determination of the SFA amount using the present value N/A payments and expenses) For an additional submission due to a

merger, Template 4B Plan Name
Merged , where "Plan Name Merged"
IS an abbreviated version of the plan
name for the separate plan involved in
the merger.

13 of 18




Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)

APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name:

EIN:

PN:

SFA Amount Requested:

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain
event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments

where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Resp_onse Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments In the e-Filing Portal, upload as Use this Filenaming Convention
Item # Reference Options Response Reference(s) Document Type
41. Addendum A for Certain |For any merger, does the application show the SFA determination for this plan and for each plan Yes N/A Projections for special financial For an additional submission due to a
Events merged into this plan (each of these determined as if they were still separate plans)? See Template No assistance (estimated income, benefit | merger, Template 4A (or Template
Section C, Item (4)  |4A for a non-MPRA plan using the basic method, and for a MPRA plan using the increasing assets N/A payments and expenses) 4B) Plan Name Merged , where "Plan
method. See Template 4B for a MPRA Plan using the present value method. Name Merged" is an abbreviated
version of the plan name for the
Enter N/A if the plan has not experienced a merger. separate plan involved in the merger.
42 a. Addendum A for Certain |Does the application include a narrative description of any event and any merger, including relevant Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan For each Checklist Item #42.a. through Financial Assistance Application SFA App Plan Name
Events supporting documents which may include plan amendments, collective bargaining agreements, No Name #45.b., identify the relevant page
Section D actuarial certifications related to a transfer or merger, or other relevant materials? number(s) within the single document.
42.b. Addendum A for Certain |For a transfer or merger event, does the application include identifying information for all plans Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan Financial Assistance Application N/A - included as part of SFA App
Events involved including plan name, EIN and plan number, and the date of the transfer or merger? No Name Plan Name
Section D
43.a. Addendum A for Certain |Does the narrative description in the application identify the amount of SFA reflecting any event, the Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan Financial Assistance Application N/A - included as part of SFA App
Events amount of SFA determined as if the event had not occurred, and confirmation that the requested SFA No Name Plan Name
Section D IS no greater than the amount that would have been determined if the event had not occurred, unless
the event is a contribution rate reduction and such event lessens the risk of loss to plan participants
and beneficiaries?
43.b. Addendum A for Certain |For a merger, is the determination of SFA as if the event had not occurred equal to the sum of the Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan Financial Assistance Application N/A - included as part of SFA App
Events amount that would be determined for this plan and each plan merged into this plan (each as if they No Name Plan Name
Section D were still separate plans)? N/A
Enter N/A if the event described in Checklist Item #42.a. was not a merger.
44 a. Addendum A for Certain |Does the application include an additional version of Checklist Item #25 that shows the Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan Financial Assistance Application N/A - included as part of SFA App
Events determination of SFA eligibility as if any events had not occurred? No Name Plan Name
Section D
44.b. Addendum A for Certain |For any merger, does this item include demonstrations of SFA eligibility for this plan and for each Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan Financial Assistance Application N/A - included as part of SFA App
Events plan merged into this plan (each of these determined as if they were still separate plans)? No Name Plan Name
Section D N/A
Enter N/A if the event described in Checklist Item #42.a. was not a merger.
45.a. Addendum A for Certain |If the event is a contribution rate reduction and the amount of requested SFA is not limited to the Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan Financial Assistance Application N/A - included as part of SFA App
Events amount of SFA determined as if the event had not occurred, does the application include a detailed No Name Plan Name
Section D demonstration that shows that the event lessens the risk of loss to plan participants and N/A
beneficiaries?
Enter N/A if the event is not a contribution rate reduction, or if the event is a contribution rate
reduction but the requested SFA is limited to the amount of SFA determined as if the event had not
occurred.
45.b. Addendum A for Certain |Does the demonstration in Checklist Item #45.a. also identify all assumptions used, supporting Yes N/A - included as part of SFA App Plan Financial Assistance Application N/A - included as part of SFA App
Events rationale for the assumptions and other relevant information? No Name Plan Name
Section D N/A

Enter N/A if the plan entered N/A for Checklist Item #45.a.
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)

APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name:

EIN:

PN:

SFA Amount Requested:

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain
event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Resp_onse Plan Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments In the e-Filing Portal, upload as Use this Filenaming Convention
Item # Reference Options Response Reference(s) Document Type
46.a. Addendum A for Certain [Does the application include an additional certification from the plan's enrolled actuary with respect Yes N/A Financial Assistance Application SFA Elig Cert Plan Name CE
Events to the plan's SFA eligibility but with eligibility determined as if any events had not occurred? This No
Section E, Items (2) and [should be in the format of Checklist Item #31 if the SFA eligibility is based on the plan status of N/A
(3) critical and declining using a zone certification completed on or after January 1, 2021. This should
be in the format of Checklist Items #32.a. and #32.b. if the SFA eligibility is based on the plan
status of critical using a zone certification completed on or after January 1, 2021.
If the above SFA eligibility is not based on 8 4262.3(a)(1) or § 4262.3(a)(3) or is based on a zone
certification completed prior to January 1, 2021, enter N/A.
Is all relevant information contained in a single document and uploaded using the required
filenaming convention?
46.b. Addendum A for Certain |For any merger, does the application include additional certifications of the SFA eligibility for this Yes N/A Financial Assistance Application SFA Elig Cert Plan Name Merged
Events plan and for each plan merged into this plan (each of these determined as if they were still separate No CE
Section E, Items (2) and [plans)? N/A
(3) "Plan Name Merged" is an abbreviated
If the above SFA eligibility is not based on 8 4262.3(a)(1) or § 4262.3(a)(3) or is based on a zone version of the plan name for the
certification completed prior to January 1, 2021, enter N/A. separate plan involved in the merger.
Enter N/A if the event described in Checklist Item #42.a. was not a merger.
47 a. Addendum A for Certain |Does the application include an additional certification from the plan's enrolled actuary with respect Yes N/A Financial Assistance Application SFA Amount Cert Plan Name CE
Events to the plan's SFA amount (in the format of Checklist Item #34.a.), but with the SFA amount No
Section E, Item (5) |determined as if any events had not occurred?
47.b. Addendum A for Certain |If the plan is a MPRA plan, does the certification in Checklist Item #46.a. identify the amount of Yes N/A - included in SFA Amount Cert Plan N/A N/A - included in SFA Amount Cert | N/A - included in SFA Amount Cert
Events SFA determined under the basic method described in § 4262.4(a)(1) and the amount determined No Name CE Plan Name Plan Name CE
Section E, Item (5)  [under the increasing assets method in § 4262.4(a)(2)(i)? N/A
If the amount of SFA determined under the “present value method” described in § 4262.4(a)(2)(i1) is
not the greatest amount of SFA under § 4262.4(a)(2), does the certification state as such?
If the amount of SFA determined under the “present value method” described in § 4262.4(a)(2)(i1) 1s
the greatest amount of SFA under § 4262.4(a)(2), does the certification identify that amount?
Enter N/A if the plan is not a MPRA plan.
47.c. Addendum A for Certain |Does the certification in Checklist Items #47.a. and #47.b. (if applicable) clearly identify all Yes N/A - included in SFA Amount Cert Plan N/A N/A - included in SFA Amount Cert | N/A - included in SFA Amount Cert
Events assumptions and methods used, sources of participant data and census data, and other relevant No Name CE Plan Name Plan Name CE
Section E, Item (5)  [information?
48.a. Addendum A for Certain |For any merger, does the application include additional certifications of the SFA amount determined Yes N/A Financial Assistance Application [SFA Amount Cert Plan Name Merged
Events for this plan and for each plan merged into this plan (each of these determined as if they were still No CE
Section E, Item (5)  |separate plans) ? N/A

Enter N/A if the event described in Checklist Item #42.a. was not a merger.

"Plan Name Merged" is an abbreviated
version of the plan name for the
separate plan involved in the merger.
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)

APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name:

EIN:

PN:

SFA Amount Requested:

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a **certain
event" (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional

explanatory comments.

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Resp_onse Plan Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments In the e-Filing Portal, upload as Use this Filenaming Convention
Item # Reference Options Response Reference(s) Document Type
48.b. Addendum A for Certain |For any merger, do the certifications clearly identify all assumptions and methods used, sources of Yes N/A - included in SFA Amount Cert Plan N/A N/A - included in SFA Amount Cert | N/A - included in SFA Amount Cert
Events participant data and census data, and other relevant information? No Name CE Plan Name CE Plan Name CE
Section E, Item (5) N/A
Enter N/A if the event described in Checklist Item #42.a. was not a merger.
49.a. Addendum A for Certain |If the event is a contribution rate reduction and the amount of requested SFA is not limited to the Yes N/A Financial Assistance Application Cont Rate Cert Plan Name CE
Events amount of SFA determined as if the event had not occurred, does the application include a No
Section E certification from the plan's enrolled actuary (or, if appropriate, from the plan sponsor) with respect N/A
to the demonstration to support a finding that the event lessens the risk of loss to plan participants
and beneficiaries?
Enter N/A if the event is not a contribution rate reduction, or if the event is a contribution rate
reduction but the requested SFA is limited to the amount of SFA determined as if the event had not
occurred.
49.b. Addendum A for Certain |Does the demonstration in Checklist Item #48.a. also identify all assumptions used, supporting Yes N/A - included in Cont Rate Cert Plan Name N/A N/A - included in Cont Rate Cert Plan | N/A - included in Cont Rate Cert Plan
Events rationale for the assumptions and other relevant information? No CE Name CE Name CE
Section E N/A
Enter N/A if the event is not a contribution rate reduction, or if the event is a contribution rate
reduction but the requested SFA is limited to the amount of SFA determined as if the event had not
occurred.
Additional Information for Certain Events under § 4262.4(f) - Applicable Only to Any Mergers in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)
Plans that have experienced mergers identified in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii) must complete Checklist
Items #50 through #63. If you are required to complete Checklist Items #50 through #63,
your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of
Checklist Items #50 through #63. All other plans should not provide any responses for
Checklist Items #50 through #63.
50. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #1, does the application also include Yes N/A Pension plan documents, all versions N/A
Events similar plan documents and amendments for each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger No available, and all amendments signed
Section B, Item (1)a. |described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? and dated
51. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #2, does the application also include Yes N/A Pension plan documents, all versions N/A
Events similar trust agreements and amendments for each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger No available, and all amendments signed
Section B, Item (1)b. [described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? and dated
52. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #3, does the application also include the Yes N/A Pension plan documents, all versions N/A
Events most recent IRS determination for each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger described in No available, and all amendments signed
Section B, Item (1)c. |8 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? N/A and dated
Enter N/A if the plan does not have a determination letter.
53. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #4, for each plan that merged into this Yes N/A Identify here how many reports are Most recent actuarial valuation for the | YYYYAVR Plan Name Merged , where
Events plan due to a merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii), does the application include the actuarial No provided. plan "Plan Name Merged" is abbreviated
Section B, Item (2) |valuation report for the 2018 plan year and each subsequent actuarial valuation report completed version of the plan name for the plan
before the application filing date? merged into this plan.
54, Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Items #5.a. and #5.b., does the application Yes N/A Rehabilitation plan (or funding N/A
Events include similar rehabilitation plan information for each plan that merged into this plan due to a No improvement plan, if applicable)

Section B, Item (3)

merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)?

16 of 18




Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)

APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name:

EIN:

PN:

SFA Amount Requested:

R248

04-2316465

001

$8,440,361.00

Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a *'certain
event' (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional

explanatory comments.

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:

YYYY = plan year

Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Checklist SFA Filing Instructions Resp_onse Plan Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments In the e-Filing Portal, upload as Use this Filenaming Convention
Item # Reference Options Response Reference(s) Document Type
55. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #6, does the application include similar Yes N/A Latest annual return/report of YYYYForm5500 Plan Name Merged ,
Events Form 5500 information for each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger described in § No employee benefit plan (Form 5500) | "Plan Name Merged" is abbreviated
Section B, Item (4)  |4262.4(F)(1)(ii)? version of the plan name for the plan
merged into this plan.
56. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Items #7.a., #7.b., and #7.c., does the Yes N/A Identify how many zone certifications Zone certification YYYYZoneYYYYMMDD Plan Name
Events application include similar certifications of plan status for each plan that merged into this plan due No are provided. Merged, where the first "YYYY" is
Section B, Item (5)  [to a merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? the applicable plan year, and
"YYYYMMDD" is the date the
certification was prepared. "Plan Name
Merged" is an abbreviated version of
the plan name for the plan merged into
this plan.
57. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #8, does the application include the Yes N/A Bank/Asset statements for all cash and N/A
Events most recent cash and investment account statements for each plan that merged into this plan due to a No investment accounts
Section B, Item (6)  |merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)?
58. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #9, does the application include the Yes N/A Plan's most recent financial statement N/A
Events most recent plan financial statement (audited, or unaudited if audited is not available) for each plan No (audited, or unaudited if audited not
Section B, Item (7) |that merged into this plan due to a merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? available)
59. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #10, does the application include all of Yes N/A Pension plan documents, all versions WDL Plan Name Merged,
Events the written policies and procedures governing the plan’s determination, assessment, collection, No available, and all amendments signed where "Plan Name Merged" is an
Section B, Item (8) |settlement, and payment of withdrawal liability for each plan that merged into this plan due to a and dated abbreviated version of the plan name
merger described in 8§ 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? for the plan merged into this plan.
Are all such items included in a single document using the required filenaming convention?
60. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #11, does the application include Yes Pension plan documents, all versions Death Audit Plan Name Merged,
Events documentation of a death audit (with the information described in Checklist Item #11) for each plan No available, and all amendments signed where "Plan Name Merged" is an
Section B, Item (9) |that merged into this plan due to a merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? and dated abbreviated version of the plan name
for the plan merged into this plan.
61. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #13, does the application include the Yes Financial assistance spreadsheet Template 1 Plan Name Merged,
Events same information in the format of Template 1 for each plan that merged into this plan due to a No (template) where "Plan Name Merged" is an
Section C, Item (1)  |merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? N/A abbreviated version of the plan name
for the plan merged into this plan.
Enter N/A if each plan that fully merged into this plan is not required to respond Yes to line 8b(1)
on the most recently filed Form 5500 Schedule MB.
62. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #14, does the application include the Yes Contributing employers Template 2 Plan Name Merged,
Events same information in the format of Template 2 (if required based on the participant threshold) for No where "Plan Name Merged" is an
Section C, Item (2) |each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? N/A abbreviated version of the plan name
fore the plan merged into this plan.
Enter N/A if each plan that merged into this plan has less than 10,000 participants on line 6f of the
most recently filed Form 5500.
63. Addendum A for Certain |In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #15, does the application include similar Yes Historical Plan Financial Information Template 3 Plan Name Merged ,
Events information in the format of Template 3 for each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger No (CBUs, contribution rates, where "Plan Name Merged" is an
Section C, Item (3)  |described in § 4262.4(f)(1)? contribution amounts, withdrawal abbreviated version of the plan name
liability payments) for the plan merged into this plan.
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Application to PBGC for Approval of Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name: R248 Do NOT use this Application Checklist for a supplemented application. Instead use Application Checklist - Supplemented.
EIN: 04-2316465

PN: O Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:--------====-mmmmmmmmm oo

SFA Amount Requested: $8,440,361.00

Checklist
Item #

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #1 through #39. In addition, if required to provide information due to a **certain
event" (see Addendum A of the SFA Filing Instructions), your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #40.a. through #49.b. If
there is a merger event described in Addendum A, your application will also be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any Checklist Items #50 through #63.

SFA Filing Instructions

Response Plan
Reference

Options Response Name of File(s) Uploaded
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Page Number
Reference(s)

Explain all N/A responses. Provide comments
where noted. Also add any other optional
explanatory comments.

Plan Comments

In the e-Filing Portal, upload as
Document Type

v20240717p

Unless otherwise specified:
YYYY = plan year
Plan Name = abbreviated plan name

Use this Filenaming Convention






























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































TEMPLATE 3
Historical Plan Information

File name: Template 3 Plan Name , where "Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name. v20220701p

For additional submission due to merger under § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii): Template 3 Plan Name Merged, where “"Plan Name Merged" is an abbreviated version of
the plan name for the separate plan involved in the merger.

Provide historical plan information for the 2010 plan year through the plan year immediately preceding the date the plan's initial application was filed that separately identifies: total contributions, total contribution base units (including identification of the
base unit used (i.e., hourly, weekly)), average contribution rates, and number of active participants at the beginning of each plan year. Also show separately for each of the plan years in the same period all other sources of non-investment income, including,
if applicable, withdrawal liability payments collected, reciprocity contributions (if applicable), additional contributions from the rehabilitation plan (if any), and other identifiable contribution streams.

If the sum of all contributions and withdrawal liabilities shown on this table does not equal the amount shown as contributions credited to the funding standard account on the plan year Schedule MB of Form 5500, include an explanation as a footnote to
this table.

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated

Plan Name: A

EIN: 04-2316465
PN: 001

Unit (e.g. hourly,

weekly) Hourly
All Other Sources of Non-Investment Income
Number of Active
Plan Year (in order Reciprocity Additional Rehab Plan Participants at
from oldest to most Total Contribution Average Contributions (if Contributions (if Other - Explainif ~ Withdrawal Liability Beginning of Plan
recent) Plan Year Start Date  Plan Year End Date Total Contributions* Base Units Contribution Rate applicable) applicable) Applicable Payments Collected Year
2010 06/01/2010 05/31/2011 $516,181 80,653 $6.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 57
2011 06/01/2011 05/31/2012 $732,697 114,484 $6.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 51
2012 06/01/2012 05/31/2013 $618,988 96,717 $6.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 68
2013 06/01/2013 05/31/2014 $553,916 78,016 $7.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 76
2014 06/01/2014 05/31/2015 $549,946 74,317 $7.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 70
2015 06/01/2015 05/31/2016 $563,789 76,188 $7.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 63
2016 06/01/2016 05/31/2017 $426,882 57,687 $7.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 44
2017 06/01/2017 05/31/2018 $448,382 59,784 $7.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 41
2018 06/01/2018 05/31/2019 $394,213 52,562 $7.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 36
2019 06/01/2019 05/31/2020 $420,735 54,641 $7.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 43
2020 06/01/2020 05/31/2021 $302,417 39,275 $7.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 34
2021 06/01/2021 05/31/2022 $273,774 35,555 $7.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 29

* Total contributions shown here should be contributions based upon CBUs and should not include items separately shown in any columns under "All Other Sources of Non-Investment Income."

Note: Contributions on this Template will match the audit but will not match contributions credited to the Funding Standard Account for years prior to the 2017 Form 5500. During the period prior to this, the Plan was designating contributions made
after the close of the Plan Year as being made for the prior Plan Year.




TEMPLATE 4A - Sheet 4A-3 v20220701p
SFA Determination - Participant Count and Administrative Expenses for the ""basic method™ for all plans, and for the "increasing assets method'* for MPRA plans

See Template 4A Instructions for Additional Instructions for Sheet 4A-3.

PLAN INFORMATION

e o
EIN: 04-2316465
PN: 001
?;ﬁ; :Measufeme”t 12/31/2022

Dn this Sheet, show all administrative expense amounts as positive amounts

PROJECTED ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES for:

SFA Measurement Date

Total Participant Count
at Beginning of Plan

/ Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date Year PBGC Premiums Other Total
12/31/2022 05/31/2023 N/A N/A $49,385 $49,385
06/01/2023 05/31/2024 193 $6,176 $147,387 $153,563
06/01/2024 05/31/2025 192 $6,144 $142,169 $148,313
06/01/2025 05/31/2026 190 $6,080 $119,699 $125,779
06/01/2026 05/31/2027 187 $5,984 $122,311 $128,295
06/01/2027 05/31/2028 185 $5,920 $124,941 $130,861
06/01/2028 05/31/2029 184 $5,888 $127,590 $133,478
06/01/2029 05/31/2030 180 $5,760 $130,388 $136,148
06/01/2030 05/31/2031 178 $5,696 $133,175 $138,871
06/01/2031 05/31/2032 176 $9,152 $132,496 $141,648
06/01/2032 05/31/2033 172 $8,944 $135,537 $144,481
06/01/2033 05/31/2034 169 $8,788 $138,583 $147,371
06/01/2034 05/31/2035 165 $8,580 $141,738 $150,318
06/01/2035 05/31/2036 161 $8,372 $140,709 $149,081
06/01/2036 05/31/2037 156 $8,112 $136,005 $144,117
06/01/2037 05/31/2038 152 $7,904 $134,003 $141,907
06/01/2038 05/31/2039 149 $7,748 $134,958 $142,706
06/01/2039 05/31/2040 144 $7,488 $130,403 $137,891
06/01/2040 05/31/2041 137 $7,124 $126,381 $133,505
06/01/2041 05/31/2042 134 $6,968 $120,109 $127,077
06/01/2042 05/31/2043 128 $6,656 $119,253 $125,909
06/01/2043 05/31/2044 124 $6,448 $117,835 $124,283
06/01/2044 05/31/2045 118 $6,136 $112,130 $118,266
06/01/2045 05/31/2046 114 $5,928 $108,858 $114,786
06/01/2046 05/31/2047 106 $5,512 $103,740 $109,252
06/01/2047 05/31/2048 101 $5,252 $96,885 $102,137
06/01/2048 05/31/2049 95 $4,940 $90,470 $95,410
06/01/2049 05/31/2050 90 $4,680 $83,883 $88,563
06/01/2050 05/31/2051 84 $4,368 $77,910 $82,278




TEMPLATE 5A - Sheet 5A-2

Baseline - Participant Count and Administrative Expenses for the *'basic method™, or for MPRA plans for which the requested amount of SFA is determined under the ""increasing assets method"'

v20220701p

See Template 4A instructions for Sheet 4A-3, except provide the projected total participant count and administrative expense projection

used to determine the Baseline SFA amount.

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated

Plan Name: R248

EIN: 04-2316465

PN: 001

SFA Measurement Date: |12/31/2022

On this Sheet, show all administrative expense amounts as positive amounts.
PROJECTED ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES for:
Total Participant Count
SFA Measurement Date at Beginning of Plan
/ Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date Year PBGC Premiums Other Total

12/31/2022 05/31/2023 N/A N/A $29,392 $29,392
06/01/2023 05/31/2024 193 $6,176 $65,131 $71,307
06/01/2024 05/31/2025 192 $6,144 $65,163 $71,307
06/01/2025 05/31/2026 190 $6,080 $65,227 $71,307
06/01/2026 05/31/2027 187 $5,984 $65,323 $71,307
06/01/2027 05/31/2028 185 $5,920 $65,387 $71,307
06/01/2028 05/31/2029 184 $5,888 $65,419 $71,307
06/01/2029 05/31/2030 180 $5,760 $65,547 $71,307
06/01/2030 05/31/2031 178 $5,696 $65,611 $71,307
06/01/2031 05/31/2032 176 $9,152 $62,155 $71,307
06/01/2032 05/31/2033 172 $8,944 $62,363 $71,307
06/01/2033 05/31/2034 169 $8,788 $62,519 $71,307
06/01/2034 05/31/2035 165 $8,580 $62,727 $71,307
06/01/2035 05/31/2036 161 $8,372 $62,935 $71,307
06/01/2036 05/31/2037 156 $8,112 $63,195 $71,307
06/01/2037 05/31/2038 152 $7,904 $63,403 $71,307
06/01/2038 05/31/2039 149 $7,748 $63,559 $71,307
06/01/2039 05/31/2040 144 $7,488 $63,819 $71,307
06/01/2040 05/31/2041 137 $7,124 $64,183 $71,307
06/01/2041 05/31/2042 134 $6,968 $64,339 $71,307
06/01/2042 05/31/2043 128 $6,656 $64,651 $71,307
06/01/2043 05/31/2044 124 $6,448 $64,859 $71,307
06/01/2044 05/31/2045 118 $6,136 $65,171 $71,307
06/01/2045 05/31/2046 114 $5,928 $65,379 $71,307
06/01/2046 05/31/2047 106 $5,512 $65,795 $71,307
06/01/2047 05/31/2048 101 $5,252 $66,055 $71,307
06/01/2048 05/31/2049 95 $4,940 $66,367 $71,307
06/01/2049 05/31/2050 90 $4,680 $66,627 $71,307
06/01/2050 05/31/2051 84 $4,368 $66,939 $71,307




TEMPLATE 6A - Sheet 6A-1
Reconciliation - Summary for the "'basic method", or for MPRA plans for which the requested amount of SFA is determined under the "increasing assets method"

See Template 6A Instructions for Additional Instructions for Sheet 6A-1.

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated

Plan Name: R248

EIN: 04-2316465
PN: 001

MPRA Plan? No

If a MPRA Plan, which

method yields the n/a

greatest amount of SFA?

Basis for Assumptions/Methods. For each Item,

Item number briefly describe the incremental change reflected | Change in SFA Amount (from prior Item number) SFA Amount
in the SFA amount.
1 Baseline N/A $3,674,643
2 Change to expense assumption $941,193 $4,615,836
3 Change to CBU assumption $1,570,584 $6,186,420
4 Change to active headcount assumption $2,253,941 $8,440,361
5

v20220701p

NOTE: A sheet with Recon Details is not required for the last Item
number provided, since that information should be the same as provided
in Template 4A.

From Template 5A.

Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6A-2.

Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6A-3.

Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6A-4.

Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6A-5.

Create additional rows as needed, and create additional detailed sheets by copying Sheet 6A-5 and re-labeling the header and the sheet name to be 6A-6, 6A-7, etc.



Template 7 - Sheet 7b
Assumption/Method Changes - SFA Amount

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated

Plan Name: AL

EIN: 04-2316465
PN: 001

(A)

(B)

v20220701p

(©)

Assumption/Method That Has Changed From
Assumption Used in Most Recent Certification of
Plan Status Completed Prior to 1/1/2021

Brief description of assumption/method used in
the most recent certification of plan status
completed prior to 1/1/2021

Brief description of assumption/method used to
determine the requested SFA amount (if different)

Brief explanation on why the assumption/method
in (A) is no longer reasonable and why the
assumption/method in (B) is reasonable

Administrative Expense Assumption

70,000, as of the beginning of the
6/1/2020-5/31/2021 Plan Year, remaining level in
all future years

Beginning 6/1/2022, the average of the actual
expenses from 2017 though 2021, increasing 2%
per year thereafter, not to exceed 15% of benefit

payments;

Additionally, 2023 and 2024 expenses are
increased to account for additional expenses
surrounding the Fund's application for Special
Financial Assistance in amounts of $32,668 in
2023 and $25,000 in 2024.

The expense assumption has been well below
actual expenses for several years in a row. The
assumption was updated to reflect more
reasonable estimate of anticipated expenses.

CBU Assumption

51,000 Hours Per Year

A 3% decline in hours for the 10 year period
beginning with the Plan Year beginning 6/1/2019
(the first year following the final full Plan Year
not included in the COVID period) and a 1%
decline in all years thereafter, but not to exceed
1,300 hours per active participant.

The assumption was updated to reflect more
reasonable estimate of anticipated hours moving
forward.

Active Headcount

Prior year active count

No new entrants moving forward.

The plan no longer allows for benefit accruals.

We believe it is unreasonable to anticipate that

new actives will join contribute to a plan for $0
accruals.

Future Withdrawal Liability Contributions

No future withdrawal liability contributions

No future withdrawal liability contributions

The assumption was extended beyond the
insolvency year.

Future Contribution Rates

Hourly contribution rate of $7.70 in all years

Hourly contribution rate of $7.70 in all years

The assumption was extended beyond the
insolvency year.

New Entrant Profile

None - the plan incurred a soft freeze in 2014.
There are no accruals and new entrants do not
affect future liabilities

None - the plan incurred a soft freeze in 2014.
There are no accruals and new entrants do not
affect future liabilities

The assumption was extended beyond the
insolvency year.




TEMPLATE 8 File name: Template 8 Plan Name , where "Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name. v20220701p Valuation Output brian Page 1 of ??

Contribution and Withdrawal Liability Details 2021 Valuation Printed: November 1, 2024 10:14 AM (UTC -4:00)
Provide details of the projected contributions and withdrawal liability payments used to calculate the requested SFA amount. This should include total contributions, contribution base units (including identification of the base unit used (i.e., hourly, weekly)), average
contribution rate(s), reciprocity contributions (if applicable), additional contributions from the rehabilitation plan (if applicable), and any other identifiable contribution streams. For withdrawal liability, separately show amounts for currently withdrawn employers and for
future assumed withdrawals. Also provide the projected number of active participants at the beginning of each plan year.
The first row in the projection period is for the period beginning on the SFA measurement date and ending on the last day of the plan year containing the SFA measurement date. For all other periods, provide the full plan year of information up to the plan year ending in
2051.
PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated R248
PlanName: | Projected Headcount and Benefits
EIN: 04-2316465
PN: 001
Unit (e.g. hourly, Hourly
weekly) Subtotal: STATUS=1
All Other Sources of Non-Investment Income
Projected Number of
Active Participants
Withdrawal Liability (Including New
Reciprocity Additional Rehab Plan Withdrawal Liability Payments for Entrants) at the
SFA Measurement Date Total Contribution Base  Average Contribution Contributions (if Contributions (if Other - Explainif ~ Payments for Currently  Projected Future Beginning of the Plan |Actives including $0 1300 pp
/ Plan Year Start Date  Plan Year End Date Total Contributions* Units Rate applicable) applicable) Applicable Withdrawn Employers Withdrawals Year benefit actives CBU 3%/1% max Proj. Contribs Basis: Present Value of Future Benefits
12/31/2022 05/31/2023 $112,613 14,625 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 27 27 19389 14625 $112,612.50 Actives Inactives
06/01/2023 05/31/2024 $260,260 33,800 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 26 26 45,137 33800 $260,260.00 Year Total Projec Active Hear Salary Emerging I Benefits  Initial Inactiy Benefits
06/01/2024 05/31/2025 $250,250 32,500 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 25 25 43,783 32500 $250,250.00 2021 11792 29 1450000 0 11792 0 0
06/01/2025 05/31/2026 $230,230 29,900 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 23 23 42,470 29900 $230,230.00 2022 13807 26.89 1398118 1.57 13807 0 0
06/01/2026 05/31/2027 $210,210 27,300 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 21 21 41,196 27300 $210,210.00 2023 17447 25.83 1397097 2.14 17447 0 0
06/01/2027 05/31/2028 $200,200 26,000 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 20 20 39,960 26000 $200,200.00 2024 21027 24.7 1389122 2.83 21027 0 0
06/01/2028 05/31/2029 $180,180 23,400 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 18 18 38,761 23400 $180,180.00 2025 50417 23 1345305 4.1 50417 0 0
06/01/2029 05/31/2030 $180,180 23,400 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 18 18 38,373 23400 $180,180.00 2026 52004 20.79 1264913 5.91 52004 0 0
06/01/2030 05/31/2031 $170,170 22,100 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 17 17 37,989 22100 $170,170.00 2027 63461 20 1265237 6.33 63461 0 0
06/01/2031 05/31/2032 $150,150 19,500 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 15 15 37,609 19500 $150,150.00 2028 63238 18.19 1196808 7.78 63238 0 0
06/01/2032 05/31/2033 $150,150 19,500 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 15 15 37,233 19500 $150,150.00 2029 62962 17.63 1206695 7.96 62962 0 0
06/01/2033 05/31/2034 $140,140 18,200 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 14 14 36,861 18200 $140,140.00 2030 63507 17.14 1219840 8.1 63507 0 0
06/01/2034 05/31/2035 $140,140 18,200 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 14 14 36,492 18200 $140,140.00 2031 63736 15.46 1144479 8.8 63736 0 0
06/01/2035 05/31/2036 $130,130 16,900 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 13 13 36,127 16900 $130,130.00 2032 63776 14.9 1147228 8.97 63776 0 0
06/01/2036 05/31/2037 $130,130 16,900 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 13 13 35,766 16900 $130,130.00 2033 73341 1448 1159203 9.07 73341 0 0
06/01/2037 05/31/2038 $120,120 15,600 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 12 12 35,408 15600 $120,120.00 2034 72650 13.53 1126349 9.7 72650 0 0
06/01/2038 05/31/2039 $110,110 14,300 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 11 11 35,054 14300 $110,110.00 2035 72283 13.2 1142862 9.71 72283 0 0
06/01/2039 05/31/2040 $90,090 11,700 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 9 9 34,703 11700  $90,090.00 2036 72599 12.68 1142105 9.88 72599 0 0
06/01/2040 05/31/2041 $90,090 11,700 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 9 9 34,356 11700  $90,090.00 2037 74533 12 1124175 10.18 74533 0 0
06/01/2041 05/31/2042 $80,080 10,400 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 8 8 34,012 10400  $80,080.00 2038 75997 1059 1031175 10.78 75997 0 0
06/01/2042 05/31/2043 $70,070 9,100 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 7 7 33,672 9100  $70,070.00 2039 75727 9.1 921695 11.36 75727 0 0
06/01/2043 05/31/2044 $60,060 7,800 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 6 6 33,335 7800 $60,060.00 2040 87064 8.67 913534 11.45 87064 0 0
06/01/2044 05/31/2045 $40,040 5,200 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 4 4 33,002 5200  $40,040.00 2041 86007 7.83 857969 11.94 86007 0 0
06/01/2045 05/31/2046 $40,040 5,200 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 4 4 32,672 5200  $40,040.00 2042 88877 7.29 830458 12 88877 0 0
06/01/2046 05/31/2047 $30,030 3,900 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 3 3 32,345 3900  $30,030.00 2043 99487 6.01 711625 12.79 99487 0 0
06/01/2047 05/31/2048 $20,020 2,600 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 2 2 32,022 2600  $20,020.00 2044 96594 4.45 548008 13.81 96594 0 0
06/01/2048 05/31/2049 $20,020 2,600 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 2 2 31,702 2600 $20,020.00 2045 94280 4.17 533882 13.55 94280 0 0
06/01/2049 05/31/2050 $10,010 1,300 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 1 1 31,385 1300  $10,010.00 2046 92578 2.81 374373 13.61 92578 0 0
06/01/2050 05/31/2051 $10,010 1,300 $7.70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 1 1 31,071 1300  $10,010.00 2047 89039 225 311242 13.58 89039 0 0
2048 85359 2.07 299027 13.16 85359 0 0
2049 81553 131 196312 12.71 81553 0 0
2050 77641 0.94 147305 12.25 77641 0 0
2051 73647 0.89 144089 11.77 73647 0 0
2052 69598 0.82 138560 11.29 69598 0 0
* Total contributions shown here should be contributions based upon CBUs and should not include items separately shown in any columns under "All Other Sources of Non- Investment Income.” 2053 65524 0.49 86754 10.79 65524 0 0
2054 61459 0.23 42015 10.28 61459 0 0
2055 57439 0.22 41319 9.77 57439 0 0
2056 53498 0.21 40614 9.25 53498 0 0
2057 49669 0.19 39898 8.74 49669 0 0
2058 45971 0.17 37095 8.23 45971 0 0
2059 42416 0.16 34461 7.73 42416 0 0
2060 39010 0 0 7.23 39010 0 0
2061 35750 0 0 6.74 35750 0 0
2062 32633 0 0 6.26 32633 0 0
2063 29652 0 0 5.79 29652 0 0
2064 26802 0 0 5.33 26802 0 0
2065 24080 0 0 4.87 24080 0 0
2066 21481 0 0 4.43 21481 0 0
2067 19007 0 0 3.99 19007 0 0
2068 16660 0 0 3.57 16660 0 0
2069 14446 0 0 3.16 14446 0 0
2070 12377 0 0 2.77 12377 0 0
2071 10463 0 0 24 10463 0 0
2072 8716 0 0 2.05 8716 0 0
2073 7150 0 0 1.73 7150 0 0
2074 5769 0 0 1.43 5769 0 0
2075 4577 0 0 1.17 4577 0 0
2076 3568 0 0 0.94 3568 0 0
2077 2730 0 0 0.74 2730 0 0
2078 2050 0 0 0.57 2050 0 0
2079 1510 0 0 0.44 1510 0 0
2080 1089 0 0 0.33 1089 0 0
2081 769 0 0 0.24 769 0 0
2082 531 0 0 0.17 531 0 0
2083 359 0 0 0.12 359 0 0
2084 237 0 0 0.08 237 0 0
2085 152 0 0 0.06 152 0 0
2086 96 0 0 0.04 96 0 0
2087 59 0 0 0.02 59 0 0
2088 35 0 0 0.01 35 0 0
2089 21 0 0 0.01 21 0 0
2090 12 0 0 0.01 12 0 0
2091 7 0 0 0 7 0 0
2092 4 0 0 0 4 0 0
2093 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
2094 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
2095 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
2096 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2097 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2098 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2132 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2148 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2149 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2153 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2155 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2156 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2157 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2159 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2162 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2163 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2164 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2166 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2169 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2172 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
<none>

Folder: N:\2297\2024\ARPA SFA Application\ProVal

Project: Default project Version: 3.19 Mar 4, 2024



Template 10 v20230727
Pre-2021 Zone Certification, Baseline Details, and Final SFA Assumption Summaries
PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated Plan Name: R248
EIN: 04-2316465
PN: 001
(A) (B) © (D) (E)
Assumption/Method Used in
Most Recent Certification of Category of assumption
Plan Status Completed Prior | Baseline Assumption/Method change from (B) to (D) per
Source of (B) to 1/1/2021 Used Final SFA Assumption/Method Used SFA Assumption Guidance | Comments
SFA Measurement Date N/A N/A 12/31/2022 12/31/2022 N/A
Census Data as of N/A 06/01/2019 06/01/2021 06/01/2021 N/A
DEMOGRAPHIC ASSUMPTIONS
RP-2014 Mortality Table for
Blue Collar Workers
Projected to 2015 with
Scale BB, with separate tables
Base Mortality - Healthy 2020AVR R248.pdf p.47 for males and females. Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change
Mortality Improvement - Healthy 2020AVR R248.pdf p.47 None Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change
Mortality table from IRS
Revenue Ruling 96-7
Mortality for Disabilities Was not
occurring after December 31, previously
Base Mortality - Disabled N/A 1994 Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly
previously
Mortality Improvement - Disabled N/A None Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly
Age Rates
55 0.10
56-59 0.05
6061 0.10
Retirement - Actives 2020AVR R248.pdf p.47 62 and older 1.00 Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change
Participant Normal
Retirement Age, or current
Retirement - TVs 2020AVR R248.pdf p.48 age if older Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change
Sample Rates:
25 0.0812
40 0.0331
Turnover 2020AVR R248.pdf p.47 50 0.0000 Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change
Disability N/A None Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change Was not previou:
Optional Form Elections - Actives 2020AVR R248.pdf p.48 Single Life Annuity Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change
Optional Form Elections - TVs 2020AVR R248.pdf p.48 Single Life Annuity Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change
Marital Status 2020AVR R248.pdf p.48 100% Married Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change

Spouse Age Difference

2020AVR R248.pdf p.48

Spouses of male/female
participants are assumed to be
3 years younger/older than the

Participants.

Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert

Same as Baseline

No Change



https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf
https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf
https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf

Template 10 v20230727
Pre-2021 Zone Certification, Baseline Details, and Final SFA Assumption Summaries
PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated Plan Name: R248
EIN: 04-2316465
PN: 001
(A) (B) © (D) (E)
Assumption/Method Used in
Most Recent Certification of Category of assumption
Plan Status Completed Prior | Baseline Assumption/Method change from (B) to (D) per
Source of (B) to 1/1/2021 Used Final SFA Assumption/Method Used SFA Assumption Guidance | Comments
Equal to most recently
available active count and
projected forward with CBU
Active Participant Count 2020AVR R248.pdf p.15 assumption Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert No future new entrants Other Change
New entrants consisted solely
of participants making Was not
contributions while not previously
New Entrant Profile N/A accruing benefits. Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert No future new entrants Other Change stated explicitly
Was not
Average of known data within previously
Missing or Incomplete Data N/A same status Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly
Was not
"Missing" Terminated Vested Participant previously
Assumption N/A None Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly
Was not
Treatment of Participants Working Past Treated as active and assumed previously
Retirement Date N/A to retire on the valuation date | Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly
Was not
previously
Assumptions Related to Reciprocity N/A None Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly
Other Demographic Assumption 1
Other Demographic Assumption 2
Other Demographic Assumption 3
NON-DEMOGRAPHIC ASSUMPTIONS
A 3% decline in hours for the 10 year
period beginning with the Plan Year
beginning 6/1/2019 (the first year following
the final full Plan Year not included in the
COVID period) and a 1% decline in all
years thereafter, but not to exceed 1,300
Contribution Base Units 2020Z0ne20200828 R248.pdf p.3 51,000 per year Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert hours per active participant. Other Change

Contribution Rate

2020AVR R248.pdf p.15

$7.70 per hour

Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert

Same as Baseline

No Change



https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf
https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf
https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf

Template 10 v20230727

Pre-2021 Zone Certification, Baseline Details, and Final SFA Assumption Summaries

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated Plan Name: R248

EIN: 04-2316465

PN: 001

(A) (B) © (D) (E)
Assumption/Method Used in
Most Recent Certification of Category of assumption
Plan Status Completed Prior | Baseline Assumption/Method change from (B) to (D) per
Source of (B) to 1/1/2021 Used Final SFA Assumption/Method Used SFA Assumption Guidance | Comments
Beginning 6/1/2022, the average of the
actual expenses from 2017 though 2021,
increasing 2% per year thereafter, not to
exceed 15% of benefit payments;
70,000, as of the beginning of | 70,000, as of the beginning of | Additionally, 2023 and 2024 expenses are
the the increased to account for additional expenses
6/1/2020-5/31/2021 Plan 6/1/2020-5/31/2021 Plan surrounding the Fund's application for
Year, remaining level in all | Year, remaining level in all | Special Financial Assistance in amounts of

Administrative Expenses 2020AVR R248.pdf p.15 future years future years $32,668 in 2023 and $25,000 in 2024. Other Change
Was not

Assumed Withdrawal Payments - previously

Currently Withdrawn Employers N/A None Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly
Was not

Assumed Withdrawal Payments -Future previously

Withdrawals N/A No future withdrawals Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly

Other Assumption 1

Other Assumption 2

Other Assumption 3

CASH FLOW TIMING ASSUMPTIONS
Was not
previously

Benefit Payment Timing N/A Mid-Year Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly
Was not
previously

Contribution Timing N/A Mid-Year Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly
Was not
previously

Withdrawal Payment Timing N/A Mid-Year Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly



https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf
https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf
https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf

Template 10 v20230727
Pre-2021 Zone Certification, Baseline Details, and Final SFA Assumption Summaries
PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated Plan Name: R248
EIN: 04-2316465
PN: 001
(A) (B) © (D) (E)
Assumption/Method Used in
Most Recent Certification of Category of assumption
Plan Status Completed Prior | Baseline Assumption/Method change from (B) to (D) per
Source of (B) to 1/1/2021 Used Final SFA Assumption/Method Used SFA Assumption Guidance | Comments
Was not
previously
Administrative Expense Timing N/A Beginning of Year Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly
Was not
previously
Other Payment Timing N/A None Same as Pre-2021 Zone Cert Same as Baseline No Change stated explicitly

Create additional rows as needed.



https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf
https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf
https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/sfa-assumptions-guidance.pdf

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
P. O. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

pate: JAN 07 2016

BRD OF TRUSTEES OF THE ROOFERS AND
SLATERS LOCAL NO 248 PENSION PLAN
C/0O THE ANGELL PENSION GROUP INC

PETER L KARLSON

88 BOYD AVE

EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914

Dear Applicant:

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Employer Identification Number:
04-2316465

DLN:
17007049057015

Person to Contact:
ANDREA MIASNER

Contact Telephone Number:
(404) 338-8136

Plan Name:
ROOFERS AND SLATERS LOCAL NO 248
PENSTION PLAN

Plan Number: 001

o

Based on the information you provided, we are issuing this favorable

determination letter for your plan listed above.

However, our favorable

determination only applies to the status of your plan under the Internal
Revenue Code and is not a determination on the effect of other federal or local

statutes.

To use this letter as proof of the plan's status, you must keep this

letter, the application forms, and all correspondence with us about your

application.

Your determination letter does mot apply to any qualification changes that
become effective, any guidance issued, or any statutes enacted after the dates
specified in the Cumulative List of Changes in Plan Requirements (the
Cumulative List) for the cycle you submitted your application under, unless the
new item was identified in the Cumulative List.

Your plan's continued qualification in ite present form will depend on its
effect in operation (Section 1.401-1(b) (3) of the Income Tax Regulations). We
may review the status of the plan in operation periodically.

You ¢an find more information on favorable determination letters in Publication
794, Favorable Determination Letter, including:

The significance and scope of reliance on this letter,
The effect of any elective determination request in your application

materials,

The reporting requirements for qualified plans, and
Examples of the effect of a plan’s cperation on its qualified status.

You can get a copy of Publication 794 by visiting our website at
www. irs.gov/formgpube or by calling 1-800-TAX-FORM (1-800- 829 3676) to request

a copy

This letter considered the 2013 Cumulatlve Llst of Changes in Plan

Qualification Requlrements

This determination letter applies to the amendments dated on

Letter 5274



BRD OF TRUSTEES OF THE ROOFERS AND

10/05/05 & 12/29/05.

This determination letter also applies to the amendments dated on
10/10/06 & 08/28/06.

This determination letter also applies to the amendments dated on
11/20/07 & 02/13/09.

If you submitted a Form 2848, Power of Attorney and Declaration of
Representative, or Foxm 8821, Tax Information Authorxrization, with your
application and asked us to send your authorized representative or appointee
copies of written communications, we will send a copy of this letter to him or
her.

If you have any questions, you can contact the person listed at the top of this
letter,

Sincerely,

Foste L2 X oo

Karen D. Truss
Director, EP Rulings & Agreements

Letter 5274
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This determination letter does not apply to any portions of the document that
 incorporate the terms of an auxiliary agreement (collective bargaining,
reciprocity, or participation agreement), unless you append to the plan
document the exact language of the sections that you incorporated by reference.

This determination also applies to the amendments executed on 12/22/09,

08/20/10, 04/15/11, 04/27/11, 05/16/11, 04/27/12, 06/05/13, 08/28/14
and 01/28/15.

Lettexr 5274




34Citizens-

1S250 | BR320|5
ROR

P, Box 7000
Providence, RI 02940 e o s ~Pagetefb . o
| | Beginning December 01, 2022
LT ST LT TR R T T LT O Questlons? Contact us today
ROOFERS & SLATERS LOCAL 248
AN S
CHICOPEE MA 01020-1852 k 2,‘;?;?;55 Account C"smmer
: - 1-800-862-6200
VISIT:
@ Access your account onlme
" citizensbank.com =
MAIL:
_ . E Citizens
- #8 - “Cyustomer Service Center
P.O. Box 42001

Providence, Rl 02940-2001

ROOFERS & SLATERS LOCAL 248
- PENSION FUND
Business Green Checkin
XOXXXX

Balance Calculation ., -
Previous Balance s 1,090,081.92

Checks . 16,117.35
Debits . 3.00
Deposits & Credit + 36,314.88

1,111,276.45

You can walve the monthly maintenance fee of $9.99 by maintaining an average dally balance in your aocount of $2,000 or by
making 5 qualifying transactions that post to your account during the statement period.
Your average daily balance used to qualify this statement period is $1 100 548

" Your number of qualifying transactions this statement period is: 5 - - e e

Current Balance

A Non Profit waiver is active on your account so monthly maintenance fees are not currently being assessed.

Your next statement period will end on January 31, 2023,

TRANSACTION DETAILS FOR BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT ENDING [l

Checks Previous Balance
Check # Amount Date Check # Amount Date 1,090,081.92
1448 6,097.35 12/02 1451 1,820.00 12/07 Total Checks
1449 3,500.00 12/08 1452 200,00 1205 15,117.35
1450 3,500.00 12/08

Please See Addiional Information on Next Page

Member FDIC 12 Equal Housing Lender

008667 1/3

NS

[
=



" Debits **

 M2M2 3831488

 Pags20f5

S
W

: **May Include’ Checks that havs ‘been pmcessed 'electmnlcally by the payes/fnerchent : th.a! DQP“S

Date "' “Amount Description’ | ) A 3,00

* Other Débmz_}
12/30 |

- Deposits & Credits . Total Deposits & Credits

Date Amount Descriptl
POS

+ . 36,314.88

 Dally Balancs R N s I ) Current Balance

Date - Balance Date Balance  Date 'Bélahce 1,111,276.45

12002 1,083,984.57  12/07 1,081,864.57 1212 1,111,279.45
12/05 - 1,083,78457 12/08 1,074,96457  12/30 1,111,276.45

NEWS FROM CITIZENS .

Newl When you have a Cltlzens Quest® or Citizens Wealth™ Checkmg account eam even more on your
~ Citizens savings or money market accounts, with an Interest Rate Booster. Learn more about all your new
* CitizensPlus™ beneﬁts at: Citizensbank. comlNew-Benefits ‘Member FDIC.

Member FDIC T2X Equal Housing Lender




X% Citizens’

145250 | BR300 | 3
ROP 450

P.O. Box 7000
- Providence, R 02940

Beginmng June 01,°2022
through June-30, 2022

Questions? Contact us tm:lay:‘jT e

CALL: '

Buslness Account Customer
.,Servlce LRy
i -800-862-6200

vist
| - Access your account online;
- ),,:.zcltlzensbank com. .

- MAIL:
...Cltizens - R
““Clistomer Senice Canter et
P.Q. Box 42001

..:.Providence, R| 02940-2001. . -

AV 01 016753 27925H 46 A**5DGT

LT UTH ST TEYEY ELERY | 1Y O TR B R T L R
ROOFERS & SLATERS LOCAL 248

PENSION FUND

63 1/2 MAIN ST

CHICOPEE MA 01020-1862

o
g
&

Effectlve June 12, 2022, there willno Ionger be a fee et i heen
on the Savings Overdraft Transfer Plan on any

checking-account. With.a no-fee Savings Overdraft i ROOFERS : '-SLATERS LOCAL 28
Trangfer Plan, when a transaction overdraws your : o soorn: PENSION FUND.
checking account, an automatic transfer of available 5"‘“‘“‘ G"“" Checking
funds from your linked savings account will cover the . 00O

transaction. It's a great way to help protect your
account from overdrafts and overdraft fees. All you
need Is a Citizens savings account linked to your
Citizens checking. Don't already have a Savings
Overdraft Transfer Plan set up on your Citizens
checking account? Just call or- come in today to sign.

l.lp AN R e IR

Also, effective June 12, the pricing for the Overdraft L
Fee and Returned ltem Fee will. be reduced to $35 : | EER e
and, we've limited the maximum number of Overdraft IR AR
Fees and/or Returned ltem Fees charged on a I){‘one o
" 'businéss day to 8.'If you have qliestions abéutthese R : , ,
changes; please call us at the number Ilsted at the top ' SRRt TS -
of your statement. - S : . , L0 :

Please See Additional Information on Next Page
Member FDIC =Y Equal Housing Lender



Balance Calculgtlon

Previous Balance... 940,556.03
Checks - 4,278.67
Debitg . oo oo mon ol T e v -3.00
Deposits & Credit * o 26,030.48
Current Balance. . . .= 962,313.84

You can walve the monthly malntenance foe of $9; 99 by malntalnlng an avarage dally balance In your adcaunt of 82 000 or by
making 5 qualifying transactions that post to your account during the statement periad. :

Your average daily balance used to qualify this statement periad Is; 860,616

Your number of quallfylng transactlons thls statement period Is 3

A Non Profit walver Is actlve on your account 80 monthly malntenanca fees are not currently being asaessad

Your next etatement period wIII end on.,

TRANSACTION ns‘mu.s FOR BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT ENDING- -
Checeks (Note - oheoks thst are pmsent out of numeric sequence are denoted with an asterfak &) : PreVlous Balance

Gheck#_ Amount Date Check # Amount ,940.556 03

4433 0 T 4B50:000 - 08/21 1436 _3;‘5,_31‘.71:1.'_,
1438 . 2,297.66 06/30 ‘ :
Debits **

**May include checks that have bgen processad electronically by the payeaﬂnamhant : Toml Dablts

Date Amount  Description ‘3 00
Other Debits
08/30 3.00 SERVICE CHARGE
STATEMENT DELIVERY
Deposits & Credits
Date Amount  Description
06/07 26,063.88 DEPOSIT
08/22 98560 DEPOSIT
Dally Balance o Curront Balance -
Date Balance Date Balance Date  Balance = 982.31384
06/07 066,60091  06/22 066,145,561 08/30 962,313.84 ’

06/21 £65,159.91

Merber FDIG =) Equal Housing Lender




LFirst State

1 Righter Parkway, Suite 120
Delaware Corporate Center |
Wilmington, DE 19803

Kara Adamites
55 Main Street

Chicopee, MA 01020

Consolidated Statement

06/01/2022 - 12/31/2022
Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Account Number _

This Report Is A Full Accounting Of The Financial Transactions Of This Plan
For the Period June 1, 2022 Through December 31, 2022

1t is hereby certified by First State Trust Company that the foregoing statement
Sfurnished pursuant To DOL Rule 29 CFR 2520. 103-5(c) is complete and accurate.

First State Trust Company

A Ok oanee

Authorized Signature

With Any Questions Concerning Your Account.

Please Contact Your Administrator - Angela O'Donnell
at 302.573.5816

Confidential And Privileged Information



06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

GUIDE TO UNDERSTANDING YOUR ANNUAL TRUST ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Net Asset Summary - Summarizes your account cash activity, starting with beginning balance then cash activity by type followed by net change and then ending balance.

Summary of Receipts / Summary of Disbursements - Details contributions to the plan and benefit payments to participants. Other receipt, disbursements and expenses - details miscellaneous
receipts and summarizes fees and expenses by category. The receipt section also contains Earnings From Investments which details the income received on investments such as dividends and
interest. The other disbursements section includes foreign tax reclaims and withholdings.

Balance Sheet — Summarizes your portfolio by major asset category comparing both cost and market value for the beginning of the period to cost and market value for the ending balances.

Market Value Reconciliation - Reconciles account activity for the period. The first column is a cost to market reconciliation. The cost of the assets held at the beginning of the period is reconciled to
the market value of the assets held at the end of the period. This reconciliation reflects income received on the investments and gains computed using the cost of the investments. The second column is
a market to market reconciliation. The market value of the assets held at the beginning of the period is reconciled to the market value of the assets held at the end of the period. The reconciliation
reflects income earned for the period and gains are computed using the beginning of the period market value of the assets. Further detail of the investment activity can be found in the respective detail

sections.

Investment Summary - Summarizes your portfolio by major asset category with columns for beginning of period, end of period and change. This schedule summarizes both unrealized gains/losses
and realized gain/losses along with accrued income and pending trades.

Summary of Assets - Summarizes your portfolio by major asset category. Each of these major categories and respective financial information is detailed further in the asset statement section.
Included in this summary are any amounts due to/due from broker for pending trades.

Asset Statement - Details the assets within your portfolio, grouped by asset category. Included is the historical cost of each asset, the price and the ending market value for the period. The yield on
market represents the annual income divided by market value.

List of Assets - Details the change in value of the assets that are held at the end of the period. The prior period ending value (revalued cost) of the assets is compared to the current market value to
determine the unrealized gain/loss. This schedule is sorted by major asset category.

Changes in Investments - Detail transactions involving the purchase of assets are summarized per major asset category. Purchases are reported as of trade date.

Schedule of Realized Gains/Losses - Details transactions involving the sale of assets reported as of trade date and summarized per asset category. The realized gains and losses are computed using
both cost and beginning market value of the assets sold. The last two columns reflect two values for each transaction. The cost of the asset sold and the realized gain/loss based on cost are shown on
the top. The beginning market value of each asset sold and the realized gain/loss based on the beginning market value are shown on the bottom. The total realized gain/loss based on cost is reported
in the first column of the market value reconciliation, and the total realized gain/loss based on beginning market value is shown in the second column of the market value reconciliation.

Total Accrual Income - Details the income received on investments such as dividends and interest as of the ending date of this statement.

Prior Period Adjustment - Details security transactions reversals that are posted in the current period but represent corrections from the prior period and will affect the previous statement ending
balance.

Schedule H Part I & II - Provides information to assist in the completion of Form 5500 Schedule H, Part I and Part IL.

ASC 820 Schedule - Summarizes your portfolio by major asset category within the three-tier fair value hierarchy. Please note that the market value of this schedule may differ from the Summary
of Assets because it does not include accrued income, cash or cash due to/from broker on pending trades.

5% Transactions - Summarizes reportable transactions by category. This information is provided to assist in the preparation of the Form 5500 annual report.

Statement Letter
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Fee Disclosure
The Department of Labor (DOL) issued new rules that require certain types of ERISA retirement plan service providers to disclose new fee information directly to plans.
First State Trust Company (FSTC) has incorporated a new disclosure to provide details related to direct revenue paid to FSTC. FSTC maintains standard fee schedules for each
service/product offered to clients which is executed at account opening. FSTC mails fee disclosure information annually to clients pertaining to indirect revenue which FSTC
may collect based upon the investments of the trust account(s).

First State Trust Company provides a daily “sweep” process for the investment of cash assets in FSTC Accounts. Cash can be either invested in an Institutional Money Market
fund managed by Northern Trust (NT) such as the NT Institutional US Government Select Portfolio or an Insured Deposit Program (IDP) provided by Total Bank Solutions
(TBS) or both. FSTC will receive 0.06% on assets invested in the NT US Government Select Portfolio or 0.10% on assets invested in the IDP as part of a service fee and daily
processing. For more information about either option, please feel free to contact your Trust Officer.

FSTC fees are either invoiced or directly charged to the accounts. The primary method is direct charge. If you have any questions regarding FSTC fees (direct or indirect),
please contact your Trust Officer at 800.554.1364.

Mutual Fund & ETF Disclosure
Mutual funds are sold by prospectus. You may obtain a prospectus from your Financial Advisor or the fund company. Please read the prospectus and all other fund materials
carefully before investing. Be advised that depending upon the share class, FSTC may collect a portion of the annual distribution (12b-1) and or service and service related fees
from the fund company. FSTC sends a service provider information worksheet annually to each ERISA plan sponsor regarding the summary of eligible mutual fund indirect
fees and revenue. All ETF trades placed through FSTC are subject to a transaction fee (presently $.01 per share) that is paid to our ETF trading vendor and the fees are assessed
directly against the respective trades.

Alternative Investment Disclosure
Valuations of Alternative Investments are received from multiple sources are believed to be correct and are for informational purposes only. FSTC is authorized to rely upon
fund valuations provided by the Administrator(s), Asset Manager(s), or other Third Party and use the valuations for any and all trust statements provided to Client and other
interested parties. While FSTC and its affiliates will attempt to provide accurate and timely information, the values reported in any and all trust statements (including on-line
reports) provided by FSTC for Alternative Investments may not be adequate, accurate, or current.

Privacy Promise

The success of FSTC begins with a relationship of trust between our company and you, our valued client. The FSTC team of professionals takes confidentiality and privacy
very seriously. We maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards that are reasonably designed to guard your nonpublic personal information. We want to share with
you our commitment to maintaining client information in a secure environment.

FSTC limits the collection of client information to the minimum we require in order to allow us to deliver superior service to our clients.
FSTC permits only authorized employees who have been trained in the proper handling of client information to have access to that information.

FSTC will not reveal non-public personal client information to any external company unless we have been authorized by the client to do so or are required by law or our
regulators to do so.

When engaging other companies to provide support services, FSTC requires that their privacy standards meet or exceed those of FSTC. FSTC will not sell client information to
third parties.

We also remind our clients that non-public personal information such as Social Security Numbers or account numbers should not be sent to FSTC via e-mail since it is not a
secure means of communication unless encryption or another method is used. FSTC also will not include non-public personal information in an e-mail to clients or other parties
unless the proper steps are taken to secure the information.

FSTC is strongly committed to our relationship with you and want to be sure you understand the steps we have taken to protect your personal information. If you have any
questions or comments, please call us at 800.554.1364.

Statement Letter
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Disclosure Regarding Retention of Float

The Department of Labor field bulletin 2002-3 requires that service providers to plan clients, such as banks, broker dealers and record keepers, provide their clients with adequate
information regarding float. Our policy of requiring the use of a sweep vehicle minimizes or eliminates the amount of float earned on un-invested cash contributed to the plan.
Where FSTC provides you with distribution services, an FSTC agent earns float on money set aside for payment of outstanding but uncashed benefit distribution checks,
generally from the date on the face of the checks to participants until the date that either the recipient cashes the check or the check is cancelled and the underlying funds are
returned to the trust. FSTC or its agent generally mails checks in advance of the date on the face of the checks, with the intention that the payees receive the checks by such date.
The float rate of return is currently based upon and generally approximates the then applicable federal funds rate (a publicly available average rate of all federal funds transactions
entered into by traders in the federal funds market on a given date). The federal funds rate is published in the business press. If, in the future, a different rate is more appropriate,
FSTC will notify you of any changes. Additional information is available to you upon request. If you have any questions about the float, please contact your FSTC Trust Officer.

The FSTC Statements are for informational purposes only and should not be relied upon for tax preparation.

Statement Letter 4
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First State Trust Company
FDIC Insured Deposits Program
(to begin on or about February 19* 2019)

In connection with First State Trust Company (FSTC) , as trustee, agent or custodian, providing administration of the trust assets for which you are a beneficiary, grantor,
settlor or other interest party, please be advised that:

FSTC may place or invest cash assets in money market funds, bank deposits or other financial instruments held at banks, depositories or financial institutions.

FSTC has established a relationship with Total Bank Solutions (TBS) to invest cash trust assets in their Insured Deposits Program (IDP). Cash assets invested in this “sweep”
vehicle are invested on a daily basis, into a bank deposit program which earns both a competitive rate of interest* and has the protection of FDIC insurance. Because the assets
are placed with multiple banking institutions, the total coverage amount can be as high as $10 million per relationship as opposed to the $250,000 limit per financial institution.
Northern Trust (NT) acts as custodian for the assets in the IDP.

TBS may seek to establish relationships with certain banks, depositories or financial institutions that may pay rates of interest for Cash deposits that are higher, from time to time,
than other similar institutions with which TBS routinely has maintained Cash deposits. TBS may place Cash trust assets with such banks, depositories or financial institutions
with which it has established or may establish a financial arrangement for fee sharing.

TBS may use intermediaries, either related or unrelated, from time to time, to assist in the placement of such Cash deposits.

FSTC and intermediaries may receive compensation or other financial benefit from the interest received on Cash trust assets deposited with such banks, depositories or financial
institutions to compensate for the administration and record keeping necessary to maintain such deposits. FSTC will receive 0.10%.

On or about February 18, 2019, FSTC may sweep the cash assets of your account(s) with FSTC into the TBS IDP. Some or all of your cash assets may also remain invested in
the Northern Trust Institutional US Government Money Market Fund (or similar).

Please notify your Trust Officer if you do not wish to have your account’ s assets invested in the TBS IDP or if you have any questions or concerns about your accounts’ cash
being invested in the IDP.

*Interest earned in the IDP will fluctuate with changes in short term interest rates like any other cash equivalent investment vehicle such as money market funds, bank deposits,
treasury bills and CD'’s.

Statement Letter 5
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Consolidated Statement
06/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments
Comprised Of The Following Accounts :

_ Roofers & Slaters-MGD Cash - Roofers & Slaters-MGD FSTC (Walden)

Consolidation Page
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Net Asset Summary

Net Assets Beginning  06/01/2022
1.0 Summary Of Receipts

1.1 Contributions
1.2 - 1.4 Earnings from Investments
1.5 Other Receipts

Total Receipts
2.0 Summary Of Disbursements
2.1 Distribution Of Benefits

2.2 Other Disbursements
2.3 Administrative Expenses
2.4 Other Expenses

Total Disbursements
3.0 Changes In Net Assets
3.3 Unrealized Gain (Loss)

3.4 - 3.5 Changes In Investments

3.6 Gain (Loss) On Sale of Assets
Aggregate Proceeds

Less: Aggregate Carry Value (Market Value)

Total Gain/Loss

3.7 Accrued Income

Less: Prior Accrued Income

Total Changes In Net Assets
Net Assets Ending 12/31/2022

0.00
50,861.65

529,423.98

-528,272.18
-529,423.98
0.00

0.00

-114,998.57

0.00

1,627,923.43
1,648,982.37

-21,058.94
8,236.69

11,122.79

580,285.63

-1,057,696.16

-138,943.61

$ 4,784,516.79

$ 4,168,162.65

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)
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1.0 Summary of Receipts
1.1 Contributions
Employer Contribution
Total

Employee Contribution

Total
Other Contribution
0.00
Total
Total Contributions
Earnings From Investments
1.2 Interest
Total
1.3 Dividends
Total
1.4 Pooled Funds
Total

Total Earnings From Investments

1.5 Other Receipts
Total Receipts

0.00

0.00

0.00

17,977.86

32,883.79

0.00

0.00

50,861.65

529,423.98
$ 580,285.63

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)
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2.0 Summary of Disbursements
2.1 Distribution Of Benefits

Pension Payment -520,435.99
Benefit Payment -8,453.06
Redeposit of Periodic Pymt 616.87
Total -528,272.18
2.2 Other Disbursements
Transfer to Another Account -529,423.98
Total -529,423.98

2.3 Administrative Expenses

Fees And Commissions

Total 0.00
2.4 Other Expenses

Total 0.00
Total Disbursements -1,057,696.16

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Balance Sheet

As Of 06/01/2022

As Of 12/31/2022

Cost Value Market Value Cost Value Market Value
Cash And Receivables
Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Broker 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accrued Income 11,122.79 11,122.79 8,236.69 8,236.69
Total Cash And Receivables 11,122.79 11,122.79 8,236.69 8,236.69
Investments
Interest Bearing Cash 123,835.10 123,835.10 249,358.90 249,358.90
U S Government 1,007,612.00 981,306.97 912,161.51 840,471.18
Corporate Debt - Other 204,088.43 198,349.78 203,574.20 190,832.68
Corporate Stock - Common 2,447 ,536.24 3,333,859.65 2,158,641.60 2,879,263.20
Mutual Funds - Mutual Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mutual Funds - ETF Equity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mutual Funds - ETF Fixed 146,116.50 136,042.50 0.00 0.00
Total Investments 3,929,188.27 4,773,394.00 3,523,736.21 4,159,925.96
Total Holdings 3,929,188.27 4,773,394.00 3,523,736.21 4,159,925.96
TOTAL ASSETS 3,940,311.06 4,784,516.79 3,531,972.90 4,168,162.65
Payables
Due To Broker 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Payables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Net Asset Value 3,940,311.06 4,784,516.79 3,531,972.90 4,168,162.65
Total Liabilities And Equity 3,940,311.06 4,784,516.79 3,531,972.90 4,168,162.65
Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date) 11



06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Net Assets Beginning  06/01/2022
1.0 Summary Of Receipts
1.1 Contributions

1.2 - 1.4 Earnings from Investments
1.5 Other Receipts

Total Receipts
2.0 Summary Of Disbursements
2.1 Distribution Of Benefits

2.2 Other Disbursements
2.3 Administrative Expenses
2.4 Other Expenses

Total Disbursements
3.0 Changes In Net Assets
3.3 Unrealized Gain (Loss)

3.4 - 3.5 Changes In Investments

3.6 Gain (Loss) On Sale of Assets
Aggregate Proceeds

Market Value Reconciliation

From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022

Less: Aggregate Carry Value (Market Value)

Total Gain/Loss
3.7 Accrued Income

Less: Prior Accrued Income

Total Changes In Net Assets

Net Assets Ending 12/31/2022

Cost/Market
$ 3,940,311.06

0.00
50,861.65
529,423.98
580,285.63

-528,272.18
-529,423.98
0.00

0.00
-1,057,696.16

636,189.75
3,097.78

1,627,923.43
1,559,062.74

68,860.69
8,236.69
11,122.79

705,262.12

$ 4,168,162.65

Market/Market

$ 4,784,516.79

0.00
50,861.65
529,423.98
580,285.63

-528,272.18
-529,423.98
0.00

0.00
-1,057,696.16

-114,998.57
0.00

1,627,923.43
1,648,982.37

-21,058.94
8,236.69
11,122.79

-138,943.61

$ 4,168,162.65

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)



06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

3.0 Investment Summary

Beginning Ending Investment
Of Period Of Period Change
Cash
Cash 0.00 0.00
Cash Payable/Receivables 0.00 0.00
Total Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments
Interest Bearing Cash 123,835.10 249,358.90 0.00
U S Government 981,306.97 840,471.18 -40,644.39
Corporate Debt - Other 198,349.78 190,832.68 -7,517.10
Corporate Stock - Common 3,333,859.65 2,879,263.20 -66,837.08
Mutual Funds - ETF Fixed 136,042.50 0.00
Total Investments 4,773,394.00 4,159,925.96
Total Unrealized Gain/Loss -114,998.57
Changes In Investment - Other
Total Changes In Investments 0.00
Realized Gain/Loss On Sales
Proceeds 1,627,923.43
Less: Aggregate Carry Value (Market Value) 1,648,982.37
Total Realized Gain/Loss On Sales -21,058.94
Accrued Income
Accrued Income 11,122.79 8,236.69 8,236.69
Less: Prior Accrued Income 11,122.79
Net Period Accruals 11,122.79 8,236.69 -2,886.10
Pending Trade
Pending Trade 0.00 0.00
Investment Summary Total $ 4,784,516.79 $ 4,168,162.65
Total Changes In Net Assets $ -138,943.61
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Schedule - 1.1
Contributions

No Data Qualifies

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 1.2
Earnings From Investments
Interest
FNMA 2.625% 09/06/24 Symbol: 3135G0ZR7
09/06/2022 Rate 1.3125 Payable 09/06/2022 On 125000.00 Par 1,640.63
I
1,640.63
United States Treas Nts  2.0000% 11/30/22 Symbol: 912828M80
11/30/2022 Rate 1 Payable 11/30/2022 On 100000.00 Par 1,000.00
.
1,000.00
Visa Inc 3.1500% 12/14/25 Symbol: 92826CAD4
06/14/2022 Rate 1.575 Payable 06/14/2022 On 25000.00 Par 393.75
.
12/14/2022 Rate 1.575 Payable 12/14/2022 On 25000.00 Par 393.75
.
787.50
Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del 3.1250% 03/15/26 Symbol: 084670BS6
09/15/2022 Rate 1.56625 Payable 09/15/2022 On 25000.00 Par 390.63
- 390.63
FNMA 1.8750% 09/24/26 Symbol: 3135G0Q22
09/26/2022 Rate 0.9375 Payable 09/24/2022 On 100000.00 Par 937.50
I
937.50
FHLB 2.2500% 12/08/23 Symbol: 3130A3VCS
06/08/2022 Rate 1.125 Payable 06/08/2022 On 150000.00 Par 1,687.50
12/08/2022 &5 Payable 12/08/2022 On 150000.00 Par 1,687.50
- 3,375.00

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)



06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 1.2

Earnings From Investments

Pepsico Inc 3.0000% 10/15/27

Interest
Symbeol: 713448DY1

10/17/2022 Rate 1.5 Payable 10/15/2022 On 25000.00 Par

Apple Inc 3.0000% 11/13/27

Symbol: 037833DK3

11/14/2022 Rate 1.5 Payable 11/13/2022 On 25000.00 Par

Deere John Cap Corp Mtns Be 2.8000% 03/06/23

Symbol: 24422ETG4

09/06/2022 Rate 1.4 Payable 09/06/2022 On 25000.00 Par

Oracle Corp 2.9500% 11/15/24

Symbol: 68389XBS3

11/15/2022 Rate 1.475 Payable 11/15/2022 On 25000.00 Par

Federal Farm Cr Bks 2.7300% 12/20/27

Symbol: 3133EH3S0

06/21/2022 Rate 1.365 Payable 06/20/2022 On 150000.00 Par

12/20/2022 Rate 1.365 Payable 12/20/2022 On 150000.00 Par

FDIC Bank Deposit Fund
06/01/2022 Interest From 05/01/2022 To 05/31/2022
06/01/2022 Interest From 05/01/2022 To 05/31/2022

Symbol: 3800FD9Q0

375.00

375.00

350.00

368.756

2,047.50

2,047.50

14.96

64.56

375.00

375.00

350.00

368.75

4,095.00

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

08/01/2022

08/01/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

10/03/2022

10/03/2022

11/01/2022

11/01/2022

12/01/2022

12/01/2022

Schedule - 1.2

Earnings From Investments

Interest From 06/01/2022 To 06/30/2022

Interest From 06/01/2022 To 06/30/2022

Interest From 07/01/2022 To 07/31/2022

Interest From 07/01/2022 To 07/31/2022

Interest From 08/01/2022 To 08/31/2022

Interest From 08/01/2022 To 08/31/2022

Interest From 09/01/2022 To 09/30/2022

Interest From 09/01/2022 To 09/30/2022

Interest From 10/01/2022 To 10/31/2022

Interest From 10/01/2022 To 10/31/2022

Interest From 11/01/2022 To 11/30/2022

Interest From 11/01/2022 To 11/30/2022

United States Treas Nts  1.7500% 11/15/29

11/15/2022

Comcast Corp New

Interest

Symbol: 912828YS3

Rate 0.875 Payable 11/15/2022 On 100000.00 Par

3.3000% 04/01/27

Symbol: 20030NDK4

21.47

79.22

13.18

77.45

31.92

114.60

18.90

302.95

37.35

432.99

68.59

371.50

875.00

1,649.64

875.00

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 1.2
Earnings From Investments

Interest
10/03/2022 Rate 1.65 Payable 10/01/2022 On 25000.00 Par 412.50
[
412.50
United States Treas Nts  0.8750% 11/15/30 Symbol: 91282CAV3
11/15/2022 Rate 0.4375 Payable 11/15/2022 On 100000.00 Par 437.50
I
437.50
Midamerican Energy Company 3.1000% 05/01/27 Symbol: 595620AQ8
11/01/2022 Rate 1.55 Payable 11/01/2022 On 25000.00 Par 387.50
I
387.50
United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 07/15/30 Symbol: 912828776
07/18/2022 Rate 0.0625 Payable 07/15/2022 On 56661.00 Par 3541
I
35.41
United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 04/15/26 Symbol: 91282CCA7
10/18/2022 Rate 0.0625 Payable 10/15/2022 On 56478.00 Par 35.30
.
35.30
United States Treas Nts  1.1250% 08/31/28 Symbol: 91282CCV1
08/31/2022 Rate 0.5625 Payable 08/31/2022 On 80000.00 Par 450.00
I
450.00
Total Interest 17,977.86
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Accenture Plc C1 A
08/16/2022

11/17/2022

Schedule -1.3

Earnings From Investments

325 Shares At 0.97 Per Share

325 Shares At 1.12 Per Share

Agilent Technologies Inc

07/27/2022 275 Shares At 0.21 Per Share
[
10/26/2022 275 Shares At 0.21 Per Share
Air Prods & Chems Inc
08/08/2022 250 Shares At 1.62 Per Share
[
11/14/2022 250 Shares At 1.62 Per Share

Analog Devices Inc
06/09/2022

09/08/2022

12/15/2022

Apple Computer Inc
08/11/2022

270 Shares At 0.76 Per Share

270 Shares At 0.76 Per Share

270 Shares At 0.76 Per Share

1300 Shares At 0.23 Per Share

Dividends

Symbol: G1151C101

Symbol: 00846U101

Symbol: 009158106

Symbol: 032654105

Symbol: 037833100

315.25

364.00

57.75

57.75

405.00

405.00

205.20

205.20

205.20

299.00

679.25

115.50

810.00

615.60

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

11/10/2022

Applied Matls Inc
06/16/2022

09/15/2022

12/15/2022

Aptargroup Inc
08/17/2022

11/16/2022

Schedule - 1.3
Earnings From Investments
Dividends

1300 Shares At 0.23 Per Share

200 Shares At

200 Shares At

200 Shares At

350 Shares At

350 Shares At

Automatic Data Processing Inc

07/01/2022

10/03/2022

215 Shares At

175 Shares At

Becton Dickinson & Co

06/30/2022

09/30/2022

12/30/2022

260 Shares At

250 Shares At

[
250 Shares At

Symbol: 038222105
0.26 Per Share

0.26 Per Share

0.26 Per Share

Symbol: 038336103
0.38 Per Share

0.38 Per Share

Symbol: 053015103
1.04 Per Share

1.04 Per Share

Symbol: 075887109
0.87 Per Share

0.87 Per Share

0.91 Per Share

299.00

52.00

52.00

52.00

133.00

133.00

223.60

182.00

226.20

217.50

227.50

598.00

156.00

266.00

405.60
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Chevron Corporation

06/10/2022
09/12/2022

12/12/2022

Chubb Ltd
07/11/2022

10/10/2022

Cisco Sys Inc
07/27/2022

10/26/2022

Comcast Corp-Cl A

07/27/2022

10/26/2022

Schedule - 1.3

Earnings From Investments

300 Shares At 1.42 Per Share

300 Shares At 1.42 Per Share

300 Shares At 1.42 Per Share

260 Shares At 0.83 Per Share

260 Shares At 0.83 Per Share

900 Shares At 0.38 Per Share

900 Shares At 0.38 Per Share

1460 Shares At 0.27 Per Share

1460 Shares At 0.27 Per Share

Dividends

Symbol: 166764100

Symbol: H1467J104

Symbol: 17275R102

Symbol: 20030N101

426.00

426.00

426.00

215.80

215.80

342.00

342.00

394.20

394.20

671.20

1,278.00

431.60

684.00

788.40

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 1.3
Earnings From Investments
Dividends

Cooper Cos Inc
08/11/2022

80 Shares At 0.03 Per Share

Costco Wholesale Corp New

08/12/2022 125 Shares At 0.9 Per Share
[
11/10/2022 120 Shares At 0.9 Per Share

Cummins Inc

Symbol: 216648402

Symbol: 22160K105

Symbol: 231021106

06/02/2022 160 Shares At 1.45 Per Share
[ ]
09/01/2022 160 Shares At 1.57 Per Share
I
12/01/2022 150 Shares At 1.57 Per Share
Deere & Co Symbol: 244199105
08/08/2022 115 Shares At 1.13 Per Share
[
11/08/2022 115 Shares At 1.13 Per Share
[
Dollar General Corp Symbol: 256677105
07/19/2022 200 Shares At 0.55 Per Share
10/18/2022 190 Shares At 0.55 Per Share

240

112.50

108.00

232.00

251.20

235.50

129.95

129.95

110.00

104.50

2.40

220.50

718.70

259.90
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 1.3
Earnings From Investments

Dividends
214.50
Donaldson Co Inc Symbol: 257651109
06/24/2022 650 Shares At 0.23 Per Share 149.50
08/31/2022 650 Shares At 0.23 Per Share 149.50
12/20/2022 @as At 0.23 Per Share 132.25
I
431.25
East West Bancorp Inc Symbol: 27579R104
08/15/2022 500 Shares At 0.4 Per Share 200.00
I
11/15/2022 500 Shares At 0.4 Per Share 200.00
I
400.00
eBay Inc Symbol: 278642103
06/17/2022 400 Shares At 0.22 Per Share 88.00
09/16/2022 MBS At 0.22 Per Share 88.00
_ 176.00
Electronic Arts Symbol: 285512109
06/22/2022 300 Shares At 0.19 Per Share 57.00
I
09/21/2022 300 Shares At 0.19 Per Share 57.00
I
12/21/2022 300 Shares At 0.19 Per Share 57.00
- 171.00
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Eversource Energy
06/30/2022

Exxon Mobil Corp
06/10/2022

09/09/2022

12/09/2022

Factset Research Systems Inc

06/16/2022

09/15/2022

12/15/2022

Hubbell Inc
06/15/2022

09/15/2022

12/15/2022

Schedule - 1.3

Earnings From Investments

Dividends

Symbol: 30040W108
600 Shares At 0.6375 Per Share

Symbol: 30231G102
815 Shares At 0.88 Per Share

815 Shares At 0.88 Per Share

815 Shares At 0.91 Per Share

Symbol: 303075105
90 Shares At 0.89 Per Share

80 Shares At 0.89 Per Share

70 Shares At 0.89 Per Share

Symbol: 443510607
200 Shares At 1.05 Per Share

150 Shares At 1.05 Per Share

150 Shares At 1.12 Per Share

382.50

717.20

717.20

741.65

80.10

71.20

62.30

210.00

157.50

168.00

382.50

2,176.05

213.60

§35.50
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

J P Morgan Chase & Co

08/01/2022

10/31/2022

Johnson & Johnson
06/07/2022

09/06/2022

12/06/2022

Lauder Estee Cos CI-A

06/15/2022

09/15/2022

12/15/2022

Lowes Cos Inc
08/03/2022

11/02/2022

715 Shares At

715 Shares At

375 Shares At

375 Shares At

375 Shares At

150 Shares At

150 Shares At

150 Shares At

250 Shares At

250 Shares At

Schedule - 1.3
Earnings From Investments

Dividends

Symbol: 46625H100
1 Per Share

1 Per Share

Symbol: 478160104
1.13 Per Share

1.13 Per Share

1.13 Per Share

Symbol: 518439104
0.6 Per Share

0.6 Per Share

0.66 Per Share

Symbol: 548661107
1.05 Per Share

1.05 Per Share

715.00

715.00

423.75

423.75

423.75

90.00

90.00

99.00

262.50

262.50

1,430.00

1,271.25

279.00

525.00
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 1.3
Earnings From Investments
Dividends

Marsh & McLennan Cos Inc

Symbol: 571748102

08/15/2022 225 Shares At 0.59 Per Share
[
11/15/2022 225 Shares At 0.59 Per Share
[
Masco Corp Symbol: 574599106
06/13/2022 400 Shares At 0.28 Per Share
[
08/29/2022 400 Shares At 0.28 Per Share
I
11/28/2022 400 Shares At 0.28 Per Share

Mc Donald's Corporation

Symbol: 580135101

06/21/2022 150 Shares At 1.38 Per Share
09/16/2022 135 Shares At 1.38 Per Share

Medtronic Plc Symbol: G5960L.103
07/18/2022 405 Shares At 0.68 Per Share

Merck & Co Inc

07/08/2022 575 Shares At 0.69 Per Share
[
10/07/2022 525 Shares At 0.69 Per Share

Symbol: 58933Y105

132.75

132.75

112.00

112.00

112.00

207.00

186.30

27540

396.75

362.25

265.50

336.00

393.30

275.40
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Microsoft Corp
06/09/2022

09/08/2022

12/09/2022

Moodys Corp
06/10/2022

09/09/2022

12/14/2022

Nike Inc Class B
07/01/2022

10/03/2022

12/28/2022

Northern Tr Corp
07/01/2022

10/03/2022

Schedule - 1.3

Earnings From Investments

Dividends

Symbol: 594918104
850 Shares At 0.62 Per Share

825 Shares At 0.62 Per Share

825 Shares At 0.68 Per Share

Symbol: 615369105
115 Shares At 0.7 Per Share

100 Shares At 0.7 Per Share

75 Shares At 0.7 Per Share

Symbol: 654106103
400 Shares At 0.305 Per Share

400 Shares At 0.305 Per Share

400 Shares At 0.34 Per Share

Symbol: 665859104
475 Shares At 0.7 Per Share

475 Shares At 0.75 Per Share

527.00

511.50

561.00

80.50

70.00

52.50

122.00

122.00

136.00

332.50

356.25

759.00

1,599.50

203.00

380.00
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Pepsico Inc
06/30/2022

09/30/2022

530 Shares At

530 Shares At

Price T Rowe Group Inc

06/29/2022
09/29/2022

12/29/2022

Ross Stores Inc
06/30/2022

09/30/2022

12/30/2022

Schlumberger Ltd
07/15/2022

10/14/2022

325 Shares At

325 Shares At

325 Shares At

450 Shares At

450 Shares At

400 Shares At

900 Shares At

900 Shares At

Schedule - 1.3

Earnings From Investments

Dividends

Symbol: 713448108
1.15 Per Share

1.15 Per Share

Symbol: 74144T108
1.2 Per Share

1.2 Per Share

1.2 Per Share

Symbol: 778296103
0.31 Per Share

0.31 Per Share

0.31 Per Share

Symbol: 806857108
0.175 Per Share

0.175 Per Share

609.50

609.50

390.00

390.00

390.00

139.50

139.50

124.00

157.50

157.50

688.75

1,219.00

1,170.00

403.00

315.00
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 1.3
Earnings From Investments

Dividends
Starbucks Corp Symbol: 855244109
08/26/2022 550 Shares At 0.49 Per Share 269.50
[
11/25/2022 550 Shares At 0.53 Per Share 291.50
[ ]
561.00
Stryker Corp Symbol: 863667101
07/29/2022 275 Shares At 0.695 Per Share 191.13
I
10/31/2022 275 Shares At 0.695 Per Share 191.13
382.26
TE Connectivity Ltd Symbol: H8§4989104
06/06/2022 300 Shares At 0.56 Per Share 168.00
I
09/06/2022 300 Shares At 0.56 Per Share 168.00
12/05/2022 300 Shares At 0.56 Per Share 168.00
I
504.00
Union Pac Corp Symbol: 907818108
06/30/2022 265 Shares At 1.3 Per Share 344 .50
I
09/30/2022 265 Shares At 1.3 Per Share 344 .50
[
12/29/2022 265 Shares At 1.3 Per Share 344 .50
I
1,033.50
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 1.3

Earnings From Investments

Dividends
United Parcel Service C1 B Symbol: 911312106
06/02/2022 325 Shares At 1.52 Per Share
I
09/01/2022 325 Shares At 1.52 Per Share
12/01/2022 325 Shares At 1.52 Per Share

Unitedhealth Group Inc

06/28/2022
09/20/2022

12/13/2022

US Bancorp New
07/15/2022

10/17/2022

Vanguard Scottsdale Fds Int-Term Corp

06/07/2022

07/08/2022

08/05/2022

Symbol: 91324P102
150 Shares At 1.65 Per Share

150 Shares At 1.65 Per Share

150 Shares At 1.65 Per Share

Symbol: 902973304
1290 Shares At 0.46 Per Share

1290 Shares At 0.48 Per Share

Symbol: 92206C870
1650 Shares At 0.1923 Per Share

1650 Shares At 0.1879 Per Share

1650 Shares At 0.1966 Per Share

494.00

494.00

494.00

247.50

247.50

247.50

593.40

619.20

317.30

310.04

324.39

1,482.00

742.50

1,212.60
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

09/07/2022

Visa Inc-Class A
06/01/2022

09/01/2022

12/01/2022

Zoetis Inc
06/01/2022

09/01/2022

12/01/2022

Schedule - 1.3

Earnings From Investments

1650 Shares At 0.2067 Per Share

450 Shares At 0.375 Per Share

450 Shares At 0.375 Per Share

450 Shares At 0.45 Per Share

225 Shares At 0.325 Per Share

225 Shares At 0.325 Per Share

225 Shares At 0.325 Per Share

Total Dividend

Dividends

Symbol: 92826C839

Symbol: 98978V103

341.06
1,292.79
168.75
168.75
202.50
540.00
73.13
73.13
73.13
219.39
32,883.79
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule -1.4

Earnings From Investments
Pooled Funds

No Earnings From Pooled Funds

Total Earnings Paid (1.2 - 1.4)

50,861.65

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 1.5
Other Receipts

Transfer From Other Account

06/22/2022

07/25/2022

07/29/2022

08/24/2022

09/27/2022

10/25/2022

11/21/2022

12/20/2022

Total Other Receipts

From I
From [N
I
From [N

to cover benefit payments

[
From [N
[
From [N
[
From [N
[ ]
From NN

To cover benefit payments

I
From N

To cover benefit payments

Total Transfer From Other Account

75,835.72

74,257.04

8,453.06

74,257.04

74,257.04

74,257.04

74,257.04

73,850.00

529,423.98
529,423.98
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 2.1

Distribution Of Benefits

Pension Payment
06/21/2022 To : Beneficiary

I = 7=535.72 FT=0 ST=0 OTH=0

06/30/2022 To : Beneficiary
FT=270.78 ST=145.94 OTH=0

06/30/2022 To : Beneficiary
FT=6430.96 ST=2156.24 OTH=0

07/29/2022 To : Beneficiary
FT=270.78 ST=145.94 OTH=0

07/29/2022 To : Beneficiary
FT=6430.96 ST=2156.24 OTH=0

08/31/2022 To : Beneficiary
FT=270.78 ST=145.94 OTH=0

08/31/2022 To : Beneficiary
FT=6430.96 ST=2156.24 OTH=0

09/30/2022 To : Beneficiary
FT=270.78 ST=145.94 OTH=0

09/30/2022 To : Beneficiary
FT=6430.96 ST=2156.24 OTH=0

10/31/2022 To : Beneficiary
FT=270.78 ST=145.94 OTH=0

-835.72

-7,157.47

-67,308.50

-6,948.54

-67,308.50

-6,948.54

-67,308.50

-6,948.54

-67,308.50

-6,948.54
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

10/31/2022

11/30/2022

11/30/2022

12/30/2022

12/30/2022

Benefit Payment
07/29/2022

Schedule - 2.1
Distribution Of Benefits

To : Beneficiary
FT=6430.96 ST=2156.24 OTH=0

To : Beneficiary
FT=270.78 ST=145.94 OTH=0

To : Beneficiary
FT=6430.96 ST=2156.24 OTH=0

To : Beneficiary
FT=270.78 ST=145.94 OTH=0

To : Beneficiary
FT=6430.96 ST=2156.24 OTH=0

Total Pension Payment

Retro payments from 8/1/21 thru 2/1/22
($1207.58 X 7 months)

Total Benefit Payment

Redeposit of Periodic Pymt

07/01/2022

12/06/2022

To:

To:

Total Redeposit of Periodic Pymt

Total Other Expenses

-67,308.50
-6,948.54
-67,308.50
-6,948.54
-66,900.56
-520,435.99
-8,453.06
-8,453.06
208.93
407.94
616.87
-528,272.18
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 2.2
Other Disbursements

Transfer to Another Account

06/22/2022

07/25/2022

07/29/2022

08/24/2022

09/27/2022

10/25/2022

11/21/2022

12/20/2022

To: Acct #_ Roofers & Slaters-MGD Cash
To IR

To: Acct# _ Roofers & Slaters-MGD Cash
To I

[

To: Acct# _ Roofers & Slaters-MGD Cash

Tol

to cover benefit payments

To: Acct #_ Roofers & Slaters-MGD Cash
7ol

To: Acct# _ Roofers & Slaters-MGD Cash
To I

I

To: Acct #- Roofers & Slaters-MGD Cash

To I
I

To: Acct #- Roofers & Slaters-MGD Cash
Tol

To cover benefit payments

To: Acct# _ Roofers & Slaters-MGD Cash
Tol

To cover benefit payments
[

Total Transfer to Another Account

Total Other Disbursements

-75,835.72

-74,257.04

-8,453.06

-74,257.04

-74,257.04

-74,257.04

-74,257.04

-73,850.00

-529,423.98
-529,423.98
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 2.3
Administrative Expenses

No Data Qualifies

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Schedule - 2.4
Other Expenses

No Data Qualifies
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.1

Summary Of Assets
As Of 12/31/2022

Percent Percent Yield Est.
of of on Annual
Description Cost Cost Market Value Market Market Income
Cash Equivalents 249,358.90 7.08% 249,358.90 5.99% 4.12% 10,285.43
U.S. Treasury Obligations 393,285.93 11.17% 340,911.33 8.19% 1.07% 3,650.00
U.S. Government Agencies 518,875.58 14.73% 499,559.85 12.01% 2.53% 12,626.25
Corporate & Foreign Bonds 203,574.20 5.78% 190,832.68 4.59% 3.20% 6,106.25
Common Equity Securities 2,158,641.60 61.27% 2,879,263.20 69.21% 1.70% 48,895.91
Total Assets 3,523,736.21 100.00% 4,159,925.96 100.00% 1.96% 81,563.84

Ending Accrual For Period 8,236.69

Ending Market Value 4,168,162.65
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Schedule - 3.1.1
Asset Statement
As Of 12/31/2022
Shares/Par . Percent Of Yield On
Value Description Cost Value Market Value Market Price Market Market
Cash Equivalents
Cash Equivalents
249,358.9000 FDIC Bank Deposit Fund 249,358.90 249,358.90 1.000 5.99% 4.12%
Cusip:3800FD9Q0
Total Cash Equivalents 249,358.90 249,358.90 5.99% 4.12%
Total Cash Equivalents 249,358.90 249,358.90 5.99% 4.12%
U.S. Treasury Obligations
U.S. Treasury Bonds & Notes
100,000.0000 United States Treas Nts  0.8750% 93,679.69 79,929.69 79.930 1.92% 1.09%
11/15/30
Cusip:91282CAV3
80,000.0000 United States Treas Nts  1.1250% 78,287.50 68,343.75 85.430 1.64% 1.32%
08/31/28
Cusip:91282CCV1
100,000.0000 United States Treas Nts  1.7500% 99,625.00 87,281.25 87.281 2.10% 2.01%
11/15/29
Cusip:912828YS3
Total U.S. Treasury Bonds & Notes 271,592.19 235,554.69 5.66% 1.50%
U.S. Treasury Inflation Index
50,000.0000 United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 60,196.28 53,349.08 93.906 1.28% 0.12%
04/15/26
Cusip:91282CCA7
50,000.0000 United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 61,497 .46 52,007.56 89.500 1.25% 0.12%
07/15/30
Cusip:9128287276
Total U.S. Treasury Inflation Index 121,693.74 105,356.64 2.53% 0.12%
Total U.S. Treasury Obligations 393,285.93 340,911.33 8.19% 1.07%
U.S. Government Agencies
Government Agency Bonds
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Schedule - 3.1.1
Asset Statement
As Of 12/31/2022
Shares/Par Percent Of Yield On
Value Description Cost Value Market Value Market Price Market Market
150,000.0000 Federal Farm Cr Bks 2.7300% 12/20/27 149,306.25 140,038.73 93.359 3.37% 2.92%
Cusip:3133EH3S0
150,000.0000 FHLB 2.2500% 12/08/23 149,797.28 146,530.37 97.687 3.52% 2.30%
Cusip:3130A3VC5
125,000.0000 FNMA 2.625% 09/06/24 125,438.05 120,966.83 96.773 2.91% 2.71%
Cusip:3135G0ZR7
100,000.0000 FNMA 1.8750% 09/24/26 94,334.00 92,023.92 92.024 2.21% 2.04%
Cusip:3135G0Q22
Total Government Agency Bonds 518,875.58 499,559.85 12.01% 2.53%
Total U.S. Government Agencies 518,875.58 499,559.85 12.01% 2.53%
Corporate & Foreign Bonds
Corp Bonds Domestic
25,000.0000 Apple Inc 3.0000% 11/13/27 25,001.06 23,351.63 93.407 0.56% 3.21%
Cusip:037833DK3
25,000.0000 Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del 3.1250% 25,130.97 24,007.53 96.030 0.58% 3.25%
03/15/26
Cusip:084670BS6
25,000.0000 Comcast Corp New 3.3000% 26,038.40 23,524.60 94.098 0.57% 3.51%
04/01/27
Cusip:20030NDK4
25,000.0000 Deere John Cap Corp Mins Be 2.8000% 25,005.00 24,923.29 99.693 0.60% 2.81%
03/06/23
Cusip:24422ETG4
25,000.0000 Midamerican Energy Company 3.1000% 27,189.05 23,406.37 93.625 0.56% 3.31%
05/01/27
Cusip:595620AQ8
25,000.0000 Oracle Corp 2.9500% 11/15/24 25,060.95 24,056.46 96.226 0.58% 3.07%
Cusip:68389XBS3
25,000.0000 Pepsico Inc 3.0000% 10/15/27 24,896.00 23,448.56 93.794 0.56% 3.20%
Cusip:713448DY1
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Schedule - 3.1.1
Asset Statement

As Of 12/31/2022

Shares/Par Percent Of Yield On

Value Description Cost Value Market Value Market Price Market Market

25,000.0000 Visalnc 3.1500% 12/14/25 25,252.77 24.114.24 96.457 0.58% 3.27%

Cusip:92826CAD4
Total Corp Bonds Domestic 203,574.20 190,832.68 4.59% 3.20%
Total Corporate & Foreign Bonds 203,574.20 190,832.68 4.59% 3.20%
Common Equity Securities
Common Stock Domestic

105.0000 Adobe Systems Inc 46,273.99 35,335.65 336.530 0.85% 0.00%
Cusip:00724F101

275.0000 Agilent Technologies Inc 32,604.66 41,153.75 149.650 0.99% 0.60%
Cusip:00846U101

225.0000 Air Prods & Chems Inc 46,598.21 69,358.50 308.260 1.67% 2.10%
Cusip:009158106

1,700.0000 Alphabet Inc CI A 219,384.05 149,991.00 88.230 3.61% 0.21%
Cusip:02079K305

270.0000 Analog Devices Inc 31,374.23 44,288.10 164.030 1.06% 1.85%
Cusip:032654105

1,100.0000 Apple Computer Inc 50,840.20 142,923.00 129.930 3.44% 0.71%
Cusip:037833100

200.0000 Applied Matls Inc 23,061.98 19,476.00 97.380 0.47% 1.07%
Cusip:038222105

350.0000 Aptargroup Inc 31,188.11 38,493.00 109.980 0.93% 1.38%
Cusip:038336103

175.0000 Automatic Data Processing Inc 20,558.97 41,800.50 238.860 1.00% 2.09%
Cusip:053015103

15.0000 Autozone Inc 15,201.85 36,992.70 2,466.180 0.89% 0.00%
Cusip:053332102

225.0000 Becton Dickinson & Co 48,574 .22 57,217.50 254.300 1.38% 1.43%
Cusip:075887109
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Shares/Par
Value

300.0000

900.0000

1,660.0000

90.0000

120.0000

125.0000

90.0000

190.0000

575.0000

500.0000

300.0000

815.0000

75.0000

125.0000

Description

Chevron Corporation
Cusip:166764100
Cisco Sys Inc
Cusip:17275R102
Comcast Corp-Cl A
Cusip:20030N101
Cooper Cos Inc
Cusip:216648402
Costco Wholesale Corp New
Cusip:22160K105
Cummins Inc
Cusip:231021106
Deere & Co
Cusip:244199105
Dollar General Corp
Cusip:256677105
Donaldson Co Inc
Cusip:257651109

East West Bancorp Inc
Cusip:27579R104
Electronic Arts
Cusip:285512109
Exxon Mobil Corp
Cusip:30231G102
Factset Research Systems Inc
Cusip:303075105
Hubbell Inc
Cusip:443510607

Schedule - 3.1.1

Asset Statement
As Of 12/31/2022

Cost Value Market Value
37,469.68 53,847.00
36,207.89 42,876.00
65,676.07 58,050.20
31,634.48 29,760.30
23,769.86 54,780.00
23,268.10 30,286.25
18,333.05 38,588.40
17,622.35 46,787.50
27,297.70 33,850.25
43,941.00 32,950.00
37,225.22 36,654.00
61,584.78 89,894.50
24,809.85 30,090.75
18,250.89 29,335.00

Market Price

179.490

47.640

34.970

330.670

456.500

242.290

428.760

246.250

58.870

65.900

122.180

110.300

401.210

234.680

Percent Of
Market

1.29%

1.03%

1.40%

0.72%

1.32%

0.73%

0.93%

1.12%

0.81%

0.79%

0.88%

2.16%

0.72%

0.71%

Yield On
Market
3.16%

3.19%

3.09%

0.02%

0.79%

2.59%

1.12%

0.89%

1.56%

2.43%

0.62%

3.30%

0.89%

1.91%
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Shares/Par
Value

715.0000

375.0000

150.0000

250.0000

200.0000

400.0000

450.0000

825.0000

435.0000

475.0000

300.0000

480.0000

325.0000

400.0000

Description

J P Morgan Chase & Co
Cusip:46625H100
Johnson & Johnson
Cusip:478160104
Lauder Estee Cos CI-A
Cusip:518439104
Lowes Cos Inc
Cusip:548661107

Marsh & McLennan Cos Inc

Cusip:571748102
Masco Corp
Cusip:574599106
Merck & Co Inc
Cusip:58933Y105
Microsoft Corp
Cusip:594918104
Nike Inc Class B
Cusip:654106103
Northern Tr Corp
Cusip:665859104
Paypal Hidgs Inc
Cusip:70450Y103
Pepsico Inc
Cusip:713448108
Price T Rowe Group Inc
Cusip:74144T108
Ross Stores Inc
Cusip:778296103

Schedule - 3.1.1
Asset Statement

As Of 12/31/2022

Cost Value Market Value
79,931.32 95,881.50
57,730.12 66,243.75
22,743.60 37,216.50
44,967.06 49,810.00
21,501.53 33,096.00
23,055.19 18,668.00
28,255.37 49,927.50
74,127.25 197,851.50
28,756.63 50,899.35
45,758.98 42,032.75
53,137.62 21,366.00
53,856.43 86,716.80
49,104.39 35,444 .50
35,584.55 46,428.00

Market Price

134.100

176.650

248.110

199.240

165.480

46.670

110.950

239.820

117.010

88.490

71.220

180.660

109.060

116.070

Percent Of
Market
2.30%

1.59%

0.89%

1.20%

0.80%

0.45%

1.20%

4.76%

1.22%

1.01%

0.51%

2.08%

0.85%

1.12%

Yield On
Market
2.98%

2.56%

1.06%

2.11%

1.43%

2.40%

2.63%

1.13%

1.16%

3.39%

0.00%

2.55%

4.40%

1.07%
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Schedule - 3.1.1
Asset Statement
As Of 12/31/2022

Shares/Par Percent Of Yield On

Value Description Cost Value Market Value Market Price Market Market

550.0000 Starbucks Corp 31,874.86 54,560.00 99.200 1.31% 2.14%
Cusip:855244109

275.0000 Stryker Corp 42,854.31 67,234.75 244.490 1.62% 1.23%
Cusip:863667101

270.0000 Union Pac Corp 36,878.48 55,908.90 207.070 1.34% 2.51%
Cusip:907818108

325.0000 United Parcel Service CI B 43,582.68 56,498.00 173.840 1.36% 3.50%
Cusip:911312106

150.0000 Unitedhealth Group Inc 33,449.22 79,527.00 530.180 1.91% 1.24%
Cusip:91324P102

1,340.0000 US Bancorp New 70,836.62 58,437.40 43.610 1.40% 4.40%
Cusip:902973304

450.0000 Visa Inc-Class A 55,491.54 93,492.00 207.760 2.25% 0.87%
Cusip:92826C839

145.0000 Waters Corp 33,462.67 49,674.10 342.580 1.19% 0.00%
Cusip:941848103

225.0000 Zoetis Inc 19,320.72 32,973.75 146.550 0.79% 1.02%
Cusip:98978v103

Total Common Stock Domestic 2,019,102.53 2,664,667.90 64.05% 1.70%

Common Stock Foreign

345.0000 Accenture Plc Cl A 59,537.99 92,059.80 266.840 2.21% 1.68%
Cusip:G1151C101

260.0000 Chubb Ltd 29,278.81 57,356.00 220.600 1.38% 1.50%
Cusip:H1467J104

575.0000 Schlumberger Ltd 11,453.37 30,739.50 53.460 0.74% 1.31%
Cusip:806857108

300.0000 TE Connectivity Ltd 39,268.90 34,440.00 114.800 0.83% 1.95%
Cusip:H84989104

Total Common Stock Foreign 139,539.07 214,595.30 5.16% 1.62%
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No

. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Total Common Equity Securities
Total Asset

Ending Accrual For Period
Ending Market Value

2,158,641.60
3,523,736.21

2,879,263.20
4,159,925.96

8,236.69

4,168,162.65

69.21%
99.99%

1.70%
1.96%
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Beginning Cost Value
1.0 Summary Of Receipts
1.1 Contributions

1.2 - 1.4 Earnings from Investments
1.5 Other Receipts

Total Receipts
2.0 Summary Of Disbursements
2.1 Distribution Of Benefits

2.2 Other Disbursements
2.3 Administrative Expenses
2.4 Other Expenses

Total Disbursements
3.0 Changes In Net Assets
3.3 Unrealized Gain (Loss)

3.4 - 3.5 Changes In Investments

3.6 Gain (Loss) On Sale of Assets
Aggregate Proceeds

Schedule - 3.2

Cost Value Reconciliation

From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022

Less: Aggregate Carry Value (Market Value)

Total Gain/Loss
3.7 Accrued Income

Less: Prior Accrued Income

Total Changes In Net Assets

Ending Cost Value

Current Period
Cost/Cost
$ 3,940,311.06

0.00
50,861.65
529,423.98
580,285.63

-528,272.18
-529,423.98
0.00

0.00
-1,057,696.16

0.00
3,097.78

1,627,923.43
1,559,062.74

68,860.69
8,236.69
11,122.79

69,072.37
$ 3,631,972.90

Year To Date
Cost/Cost
$ 3,940,311.06

0.00
50,861.65
529,423.98
580,285.63

-528,272.18
-529,423.98
0.00

0.00
-1,057,696.16

0.00
3,097.78

1,627,923.43
1,569,062.74

68,860.69
8,236.69
11,122.79

69,072.37
$ 3,531,972.90
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Schedule - 3.3
List Of Assets
Prior Period Current Current Unrealized
Ending Market Value Market Unit Market Value Gain/(Loss)
(Aggregate Market Value) Price
CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Cash
Cash Payable
Cash Receivable
Total Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments
Interest Bearing Cash
FDIC Bank Deposit Fund 1,926.94 1.00 1,926.94 0.00
1926.94 Par Value
I
FDIC Bank Deposit Fund 247,431.96 1.00 247,431.96 0.00
247431.96 Par Value
I
Total Interest Bearing Cash 249,358.90 249,358.90 0.00
U S Government
Federal Farm Cr Bks 2.730% 12/20/2027 148,454.73 93.35915 140,038.73 -8,416.00
150000 Par Value
FHLB 2.250% 12/08/2023 149,465.05 97.68691 146,530.37 -2,934.68
150000 Par Value
FNMA 1.875% 09/24/2026 95,993.25 92.02392 92,023.92 -3,969.33
100000 Par Value
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.3
List Of Assets
Prior Period Current Current Unrealized
Ending Market Value Market Unit Market Value Gain/(Loss)
(Aggregate Market Value) Price
FNMA 2.625% 09/06/2024 125,141.17 96.77346 120,966.83 -4,174.34
125000 Par Value
United States Treas Nts 1.750% 11/15/2029 92,859.40 87.28125 87,281.25 -5,578.15
100000 Par Value
United States Treas Nts 0.875% 11/15/2030 85,398.40 79.92969 79,929.69 -5,468.71
100000 Par Value
I
United States Treas Nts 0.125% 07/15/2030 56,022.15 104.01511 52,007.56 -4,014.59
50000 Par Value
I
United States Treas Nts 0.125% 04/15/2026 55,809.58 106.698159 53,349.08 -2,460.50
50000 Par Value
[
United States Treas Nts 1.125% 08/31/2028 71,971.84 85.42969 68,343.75 -3,628.09
80000 Par Value
I
Total U S Government 881,115.57 840,471.18 -40,644.39
Corporate Debt - Other
Apple Inc 3.000% 11/13/2027 24,692.89 93.4065 23,351.63 -1,341.26
25000 Par Value
I
Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del 3.125% 03/15/2026 24,959.27 96.03013 24,007.53 -951.74
25000 Par Value
I
Comcast Corp New 3.300% 04/01/2027 24,649.08 94.09841 23,524.60 -1,124.48
25000 Par Value
]
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.3
List Of Assets
Prior Period Current Current Unrealized
Ending Market Value Market Unit Market Value Gain/(Loss)
(Aggregate Market Value) Price
Deere John Cap Corp Mtns Be 2.800% 03/06/2023 25,165.61 99.69315 24,923.29 -242.32
25000 Par Value
]
Midamerican Energy Company 3.100% 05/01/2027 24,409.66 93.62546 23,406.37 -1,003.29
25000 Par Value
.
Oracle Corp 2.950% 11/15/2024 24,572.99 96.22582 24,056.46 -516.53
25000 Par Value
I
Pepsico Inc 3.000% 10/15/2027 24,863.78 93.79425 23,448.56 -1,415.22
25000 Par Value
I
Visa Inc 3.150% 12/14/2025 25,036.50 96.45695 24.114.24 -922.26
25000 Par Value
I
Total Corporate Debt - Other 198,349.78 190,832.68 -7,517.10
Corporate Stock - Common
Accenture Plc Cl A 102,217.10 266.84 92,059.80 -10,157.30
345 Shares
[
Adobe Systems Inc 43,730.40 336.53 35,335.65 -8,394.75
105 Shares
I
Agilent Technologies Inc 35,079.00 149.65 41,153.75 6,074.75
275 Shares
I
Air Prods & Chems Inc 55,386.00 308.26 69,358.50 13,972.50
225 Shares
I
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Schedule - 3.3
List Of Assets
Prior Period Current Current Unrealized

Ending Market Value Market Unit Market Value Gain/(Loss)

(Aggregate Market Value) Price
Alphabet Inc Cl A 193,395.40 88.23 149,991.00 -43,404.40
1700 Shares
I
Analog Devices Inc 45,468.00 164.03 44,288.10 -1,179.90
270 Shares
I
Apple Computer Inc 163,724.00 129.93 142,923.00 -20,801.00
1100 Shares
I
Applied Matls Inc 23,458.00 97.38 19,476.00 -3,982.00
200 Shares
I
Aptargroup Inc 37,481.50 109.98 38,493.00 1,011.50
350 Shares
.
Automatic Data Processing Inc 39,014.50 238.86 41,800.50 2,786.00
175 Shares
.
Autozone Inc 30,894.75 2,466.18 36,992.70 6,097.95
15 Shares
[
Becton Dickinson & Co 57,555.00 254.30 57,217.50 -337.50
225 Shares
I
Chevron Corporation 52,398.00 179.49 53,847.00 1,449.00
300 Shares
I
Chubb Ltd 54,935.40 220.60 57,356.00 2,420.60
260 Shares
.
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Schedule - 3.3
List Of Assets
Prior Period Current Current Unrealized

Ending Market Value Market Unit Market Value Gain/(Loss)

(Aggregate Market Value) Price
Cisco Sys Inc 40,545.00 47.64 42,876.00 2,331.00
900 Shares
I
Comcast Corp-Cl A 71,494.04 34.97 58,050.20 -13,443.84
1660 Shares
.
Cooper Cos Inc 31,244.70 330.67 29,760.30 -1,484.40
90 Shares
I
Costco Wholesale Corp New 55,905.85 456.50 54,780.00 -1,125.85
120 Shares
[
Cummins Inc 26,140.00 242.29 30,286.25 4,146.25
125 Shares
I
Deere & Co 32,200.20 428.76 38,588.40 6,388.20
90 Shares
[
Dollar General Corp 41,864.60 246.25 46,787.50 4,922.90
190 Shares
.
Donaldson Co Inc 30,061.00 58.87 33,850.25 3,789.25
575 Shares
[
East West Bancorp Inc 36,770.00 65.90 32,950.00 -3,820.00
500 Shares
]
Electronic Arts 41,595.00 122.18 36,654.00 -4,941.00
300 Shares
I
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.3
List Of Assets
Prior Period Current Current Unrealized

Ending Market Value Market Unit Market Value Gain/(Loss)

(Aggregate Market Value) Price
Exxon Mobil Corp 78,240.00 110.30 89,894.50 11,654.50
815 Shares
I
Factset Research Systems Inc 28,739.25 401.21 30,090.75 1,351.50
75 Shares
I
Hubbell Inc 23,732.50 234.68 29,335.00 5,602.50
125 Shares
.
J P Morgan Chase & Co 94,544 .45 134.10 95,881.50 1,337.05
715 Shares
Johnﬂ& Johnson 67,323.75 176.65 66,243.75 -1,080.00
375 Shares
I
Lauder Estee Cos CI-A 38,197.50 248.11 37,216.50 -981.00
150 Shares
I
Lowes Cos Inc 48,825.00 199.24 49,810.00 985.00
250 Shares
I
Marsh & McLennan Cos Inc 31,990.00 165.48 33,096.00 1,106.00
200 Shares
[
Masco Corp 22,676.00 46.67 18,668.00 -4,008.00
400 Shares
I
Merck & Co Inc 41,413.50 110.95 49,927.50 8,514.00
450 Shares
[
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Schedule - 3.3
List Of Assets
Prior Period Current Current Unrealized
Ending Market Value Market Unit Market Value Gain/(Loss)
(Aggregate Market Value) Price
Microsoft Corp 224,292.75 239.82 197,851.50 -26,441.25
825 Shares
I
Nike Inc Class B 51,114.90 117.01 50,899.35 -215.55
435 Shares
I
Northern Tr Corp 53,081.25 88.49 42,032.75 -11,048.50
475 Shares
]
Paypal Hidgs Inc 25,563.00 71.22 21,366.00 -4,197.00
300 Shares
[
Pepsico Inc 80,520.00 180.66 86,716.80 6,196.80
480 Shares
]
Price T Rowe Group Inc 41,304.25 109.06 35,444.50 -5,859.75
325 Shares
]
Ross Stores Inc 34,008.00 116.07 46,428.00 12,420.00
400 Shares
I
Schlumberger Ltd 26,427.00 53.46 30,739.50 4,312.50
575 Shares
I
Starbucks Corp 43,175.00 99.20 54,560.00 11,385.00
550 Shares
I
Stryker Corp 64,487.50 244 .49 67,234.75 2,747.25
275 Shares
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.3
List Of Assets
Prior Period Current Current Unrealized
Ending Market Value Market Unit Market Value Gain/(Loss)
(Aggregate Market Value) Price
TE Connectivity Ltd 38,817.00 114.80 34,440.00 -4,377.00
300 Shares
[
Union Pac Corp 59,270.75 207.07 55,908.90 -3,361.85
270 Shares
I
United Parcel Service CI B 59,231.25 173.84 56,498.00 -2,733.25
325 Shares
I
Unitedhealth Group Inc 74,517.00 530.18 79,627.00 5,010.00
150 Shares
I
US Bancorp New 70,562.74 43.61 58,437.40 -12,125.34
1340 Shares
I
Visa Inc-Class A 95,476.50 207.76 93,492.00 -1,984.50
450 Shares
I
Waters Corp 47,552.75 342.58 49,674.10 2,121.35
145 Shares
]
Zoetis Inc 38,459.25 146.55 32,973.75 -5,485.50
225 Shares
[
Total Corporate Stock - Common 2,946,100.28 2,879,263.20 -66,837.08
TOTAL INVESTMENTS MARKET VALUE 4,274,924.53 4,159,925.96 -114,998.57
TOTAL ACCRUED INCOME 8,236.69 8,236.69
NET ASSETS 4,283,161.22 4,168,162.65 -114,998.57
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.4
Changes In Investments

Investments Acquired Brokerage Cost Basis
FDIC Bank Deposit Fund 521,542.17
The Amount Shown Is The Net Of

Deposits For The Entire Period

FDIC Bank Deposit Fund 602,710.80
The Amount Shown Is The Net Of
Deposits For The Entire Period

Accenture Plc Cl A 0.40 5,217.60
Purchased 20 Shares At 260.86 Per Share

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022

Broker: Execution Services Inc.

Comcast Corp-Cl A 4.00 6,845.24
Purchased 200 Shares At 34.2062 Per Share

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022

Broker: Execution Services Inc.

Cooper Cos Inc 0.20 3,185.50
Purchased 10 Shares At 318.53 Per Share

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022

Broker: Execution Services Inc.

Costco Wholesale Corp New 0.10 2,290.55
Purchased 5 Shares At 458.09 Per Share

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022

Broker: Execution Services Inc.
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.4
Changes In Investments

Investments Acquired Brokerage Cost Basis

Factset Research Systems Inc 0.10 2,014.65
Purchased 5 Shares At 402.91 Per Share

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022

Broker: Execution Services Inc.

Nike Inc Class B 0.70 3,674.90
Purchased 35 Shares At 102.12 Per Share

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022

Broker: Execution Services Inc.

Union Pac Corp 0.10 1,029.05
Purchased 5 Shares At 205.79 Per Share
Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022

Broker: Execution Services Inc.

US Bancorp New 1.00 2,102.44
Purchased 50 Shares At 42.0288 Per Share
Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022

Broker: Execution Services Inc.

Total Investments Acquired 1,150,512.90
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

Stock Dividends Or Splits

07/19/2022 Alphabet Inc CI A
Stock Split 1615
I

Total Stock Dividends Or Splits

Other Changes

06/01/2022 Comcast Corp New 3.3000% 04/01/27
Adjustment To Cost

06/01/2022

06/06/2022

06/06/2022

06/08/2022

[Bond Prem Amort]

Midamerican Energy Company 3.1000% 05/01/27
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

T
P
gI
>

2.625% 09/06/24
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Deere John Cap Corp Mtns Be 2.8000% 03/06/23
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

T
I
=
o]

2.2500% 12/08/23
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Disc Acrt]

Market Basis

0.00

Cost

0.00

-18.76

-40.10

-20.45

-1.82

16.87
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/13/2022

06/14/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

Apple Inc 3.0000% 11/13/27
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

<
@
o
5
o

3.1500% 12/14/25
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del 3.1250% 03/15/26
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Oracle Corp 2.9500% 11/15/24
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 07/15/30
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 07/15/30
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 04/15/26
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

Market Basis

Cost
-0.02

-6.69

-3.17

-2.57

551.00

-42.63

538.50
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/15/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/06/2022

07/06/2022

07/08/2022

07/13/2022

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Comcast Corp New
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

0.1250% 04/15/26

3.3000% 04/01/27

Midamerican Energy Company 3.1000% 05/01/27

Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

FNMA 2.625% 09/06/24

Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Deere John Cap Corp Mtns Be 2.8000% 03/06/23

Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

FHLB 2.2500% 12/08/23

Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Disc Acrt]

>
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5
o

Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

3.0000% 11/13/27

Market Basis

Cost

-94.31

-18.80

-40.14

-20.49

-1.83

16.91

-0.02
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

07/14/2022

07/15/2022

07/15/2022

07/15/2022

07/15/2022

07/15/2022

07/15/2022

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

Visa Inc 3.1500% 12/14/25
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del 3.1250% 03/15/26
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Oracle Corp 2.9500% 11/15/24
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts ~ 0.1250% 07/15/30
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

United States Treas Nts ~ 0.1250% 07/15/30
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts ~ 0.1250% 04/15/26
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

United States Treas Nts ~ 0.1250% 04/15/26
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Market Basis

Cost

-6.70

-3.18

-2.58

447.50

-41.56

437.50

-91.92
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

08/01/2022

08/01/2022

08/08/2022

08/08/2022

08/08/2022

08/15/2022

08/15/2022

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

Comcast Corp New 3.3000% 04/01/27
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Midamerican Energy Company 3.1000% 05/01/27
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

FNMA 2.625% 09/06/24
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

FHLB 2.2500% 12/08/23
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Disc Acrt]

Deere John Cap Corp Mtns Be 2.8000% 03/06/23
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

<
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3.1500% 12/14/25
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del 3.1250% 03/15/26
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Market Basis

Cost

-18.83

-40.17

-20.53

16.94

-1.83

-6.72

-3.19
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

08/15/2022

08/15/2022

08/15/2022

08/15/2022

08/15/2022

08/15/2022

09/01/2022

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

Apple Inc 3.0000% 11/13/27

Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Oracle Corp 2.9500% 11/15/24

Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Comcast Corp New
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

0.1250% 07/15/30

0.1250% 07/15/30

0.1250% 04/15/26

0.1250% 04/15/26

3.3000% 04/01/27

Market Basis Cost

-0.02

-2.59

694.50

-43.20

679.00

-95.51

-18.87
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Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

Market Basis Cost

09/01/2022 Midamerican Energy Company 3.1000% 05/01/27 -40.21
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

T
P
gI
>

09/06/2022 2.625% 09/06/24 -20.58
Adjustment To Cost

[Bond Prem Amort]

09/06/2022 Deere John Cap Corp Mtns Be 2.8000% 03/06/23 -1.84
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

09/08/2022 FHLB 2.2500% 12/08/23 16.97
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Disc Acrt]

>
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09/13/2022 3.0000% 11/13/27 -0.02
Adjustment To Cost

[Bond Prem Amort]

<
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®
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o

09/14/2022 3.1500% 12/14/25 -6.74
Adjustment To Cost

[Bond Prem Amort]

09/15/2022 Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del 3.1250% 03/15/26 -3.20
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

09/15/2022

09/15/2022

09/15/2022

09/15/2022

09/15/2022

10/03/2022

10/03/2022

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

Oracle Corp 2.9500% 11/15/24
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts ~ 0.1250% 07/15/30
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

United States Treas Nts ~ 0.1250% 07/15/30
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 04/15/26
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 04/15/26
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Comcast Corp New 3.3000% 04/01/27
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Midamerican Energy Company 3.1000% 05/01/27
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Market Basis

Cost
-2.59

426.00

-43.61

417.00

-96.39

-18.91

-40.25
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

10/06/2022

10/06/2022

10/11/2022

10/13/2022

10/14/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

FNMA 2.625% 09/06/24
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Deere John Cap Corp Mins Be 2.8000% 03/06/23
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

FHLB 2.2500% 12/08/23
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Disc Acrt]

>
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3.0000% 11/13/27
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

<
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3.1500% 12/14/25
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del 3.1250% 03/15/26
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Oracle Corp 2.9500% 11/15/24
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Market Basis

Cost

-20.62

-1.84

17.01

-0.02

-6.75

-3.21

-2.60
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10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

11/01/2022

11/01/2022

11/07/2022

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

United States Treas Nts ~ 0.1250% 07/15/30
Adjustment To Cost
[TIPS Amort]

United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 07/15/30
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 04/15/26
Adjustment To Cost
[TIPS Amort]

United States Treas Nts  0.1250% 04/15/26
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Comcast Corp New 3.3000% 04/01/27
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Midamerican Energy Company 3.1000% 05/01/27
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

FNMA 2.625% 09/06/24
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Market Basis

Cost
-12.50

-42.43

-13.00

-93.76

-18.94

-40.28

-20.66
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

11/07/2022

11/08/2022

11/08/2022

11/08/2022

11/08/2022

11/08/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

Market Basis

Deere John Cap Corp Mtns Be 2.8000% 03/06/23
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

FHLB 2.2500% 12/08/23
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Disc Acrt]

Explanation

Activity Fee received in the amount of $910.35. Per invoice dated 06/30/2022.

Explanation

Activity Fee received in the amount of $902.70. Per invoice dated 09/30/2022.

Explanation

Market Fee received in the amount of $1625.00. Per invoice dated 06/30/2022.

Explanation

Market Fee received in the amount of $1625.00. Per invoice dated 09/30/2022.
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3.1500% 12/14/25
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

>
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3.0000% 11/13/27
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Cost

-1.84

17.04

-6.77

-0.02

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)

68



06/01/2022-12/31/2022
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11/15/2022

11/15/2022

11/15/2022

11/15/2022

11/15/2022

11/15/2022

12/01/2022

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del 3.1250% 03/15/26

Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Oracle Corp 2.9500% 11/15/24

Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Comcast Corp New
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

0.1250% 07/15/30

0.1250% 07/15/30

0.1250% 04/15/26

0.1250% 04/15/26

3.3000% 04/01/27

Market Basis Cost

-3.21

-2.61

46.50

-43.81

46.00

-96.72

-18.98
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

Market Basis Cost

12/01/2022 Midamerican Energy Company 3.1000% 05/01/27 -40.32
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

T
P
gI
>

12/06/2022 2.625% 09/06/24 -20.70
Adjustment To Cost

[Bond Prem Amort]

12/06/2022 Deere John Cap Corp Mtns Be 2.8000% 03/06/23 -1.85
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

12/08/2022 FHLB 2.2500% 12/08/23 17.07
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Disc Acrt]

>
h=}
h=3
®
5
o

12/13/2022 3.0000% 11/13/27 -0.02
Adjustment To Cost

[Bond Prem Amort]

<
[7]
®
=3
o

12/14/2022 3.1500% 12/14/25 -6.78
Adjustment To Cost

[Bond Prem Amort]

12/15/2022 Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del 3.1250% 03/15/26 -3.22
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

Schedule - 3.5
Changes In Investments

Oracle Corp 2.9500% 11/15/24

Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[OID TIPS Acrt]

United States Treas Nts
Adjustment To Cost
[Bond Prem Amort]

Total Other Changes

Total Changes In Investments

0.1250% 07/15/30

0.1250% 07/15/30

0.1250% 04/15/26

0.1250% 04/15/26

Market Basis

0.00

0.00

Cost

-2.61

172.50

-42.40

168.50

-93.52

3,097.78

3,097.78
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.6

Schedule Of Realized Gains and Losses
From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022

Transaction Cost  Realized G/L Cost
Date Description Brokerage Proceeds PPE Market PPE Market G/L.
Investments
Interest Bearing Cash
FDIC Bank Deposit Fund 520,184.00 520,184.00 0.00
The Amount Shown Is The Net Of 520,184.00 0.00
FDIC Bank Deposit Fund 478,545.17 478,545.17 0.00
The Amount Shown Is The Net Of 478,545.17 0.00
Total 3800FD9Q0 0.00 998,729.17 998,729.17 0.00
998,729.17 0.00
Total Interest Bearing Cash 0.00 998,729.17 998,729.17 0.00
998,729.17 0.00
Mutual Funds - ETF Fixed
09/15/2022 Vanguard Scottsdale Fds Int-Term Corp 33.00 129,406.53 146,116.50 -16,709.97
Sold 1650 Shares At 78.45 Per Share, Less Expenses 136,042.50 -6,635.97
Trade Date : 09/13/2022 Settlement Date : 09/15/2022
Total Mutual Funds - ETF Fixed 33.00 129,406.53 146,116.50 -16,709.97
136,042.50 -6,635.97
U S Government
11/30/2022 United States Treas Nts  2.0000% 11/30/22 100,000.00 99,062.50 937.50
Matured Per Value 100,191.40 -191.40
Trade Date : 11/30/2022 Settlement Date : 11/30/2022
Total U S Government 0.00 100,000.00 99,062.50 937.50
100,191.40 -191.40
Corporate Stock - Common
12/01/2022 Air Prods & Chems Inc 0.50 7,587.33 4,114.75 3,472.58
Sold 25 Shares At 303.52 Per Share, Less Expenses 6,154.00 1,433.33
Trade Date : 11/29/2022 Settlement Date : 12/01/2022
Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date) 72



06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.6
Schedule Of Realized Gains and Losses

From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022

Transaction Cost  Realized G/L Cost
Date Description Brokerage Proceeds PPE Market PPE Market G/L
08/05/2022 Apple Computer Inc 1.00 8,320.55 2,135.50 6,185.05
Sold 50 Shares At 166.44 Per Share, Less Expenses 7,442.00 878.55

Trade Date : 08/03/2022 Settlement Date : 08/05/2022
11/16/2022 Apple Computer Inc 1.00 7,396.83 2,135.50 5,261.33
Sold 50 Shares At 147.96 Per Share, Less Expenses 7,442.00 -45.17

Trade Date : 11/14/2022 Settlement Date : 11/16/2022
12/01/2022 Apple Computer Inc 3.00 21,204.98 6,406.49 14,798.49
Sold 150 Shares At 141.39 Per Share, Less Expenses 22,326.00 -1,121.02

Trade Date : 11/29/2022 Settlement Date : 12/01/2022
Total 037833100 5.00 36,922.36 10,677.49 26,244.87
37,210.00 -287.64
08/05/2022 Automatic Data Processing Inc 0.30 3,679.86 1,759.80 1,920.06
Sold 15 Shares At 245.35 Per Share, Less Expenses 3,344.10 335.76

Trade Date : 08/03/2022 Settlement Date : 08/05/2022
09/08/2022 Automatic Data Processing Inc 0.50 5,923.34 2,933.00 2,990.34
Sold 25 Shares At 236.96 Per Share, Less Expenses 5,573.50 349.84

Trade Date : 09/06/2022 Settlement Date : 09/08/2022
Total 053015103 0.80 9,603.20 4,692.80 4,910.40
8,917.60 685.60
09/08/2022 Becton Dickinson & Co 0.20 2,516.74 2,107.87 408.87
Sold 10 Shares At 251.70 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,558.00 -41.26

Trade Date : 09/06/2022 Settlement Date : 09/08/2022
12/22/2022 Becton Dickinson & Co 0.50 6,247.85 5,269.67 978.18
Sold 25 Shares At 249.94 Per Share, Less Expenses 6,395.00 -147.15

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022
Total 075887109 0.70 8,764.59 7,377.54 1,387.05
8,953.00 -188.41
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.6

Schedule Of Realized Gains and Losses

From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022
Cost  Realized G/L Cost

Transaction

Date Description Brokerage Proceeds PPE Market PPE Market G/L
08/05/2022 Costco Wholesale Corp New 0.10 2,739.63 932.75 1,806.88
Sold 5 Shares At 547.96 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,331.10 408.53

Trade Date : 08/03/2022 Settlement Date : 08/05/2022
12/01/2022 Costco Wholesale Corp New 0.10 2,649.98 932.75 1,717.23
Sold 5 Shares At 530.03 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,331.10 318.88

Trade Date : 11/29/2022 Settlement Date : 12/01/2022
Total 22160K105 0.20 5,389.61 1,865.50 3,524.11
4,662.20 727.41
11/16/2022 Cummins Inc 0.20 2,487.58 1,854.00 633.58
Sold 10 Shares At 248.78 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,091.20 396.38

Trade Date : 11/14/2022 Settlement Date : 11/16/2022
12/01/2022 Cummins Inc 0.50 6,145.85 4,635.00 1,510.85
Sold 25 Shares At 245.86 Per Share, Less Expenses 5,228.00 917.85

Trade Date : 11/29/2022 Settlement Date : 12/01/2022
Total 231021106 0.70 8,633.43 6,489.00 2,144.43
7,319.20 1,314.23
11/16/2022 Deere & Co 0.30 6,098.41 2,149.30 3,949.11
Sold 15 Shares At 406.59 Per Share, Less Expenses 5,366.70 731.71

Trade Date : 11/14/2022 Settlement Date : 11/16/2022
12/01/2022 Deere & Co 0.20 4,380.79 1,432.87 2,947.92
Sold 10 Shares At 438.11 Per Share, Less Expenses 3,577.80 802.99

Trade Date : 11/29/2022 Settlement Date : 12/01/2022
Total 244199105 0.50 10,479.20 3,682.17 6,897.03
8,944.50 1,534.70
08/05/2022 Dollar General Corp 0.20 2,526.04 924.90 1,601.14
Sold 10 Shares At 252.63 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,203.40 322.64

Trade Date : 08/03/2022 Settlement Date : 08/05/2022
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.6

Schedule Of Realized Gains and Losses

From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022
Cost  Realized G/L Cost

Transaction

Date Description Brokerage Proceeds PPE Market PPE Market G/L
12/01/2022 Donaldson Co Inc 1.50 4,464.64 3,519.74 944.90
Sold 75 Shares At 59.55 Per Share, Less Expenses 3,921.00 543.64

Trade Date : 11/29/2022 Settlement Date : 12/01/2022
09/08/2022 eBay Inc 8.00 17,293.12 22,855.76 -5,562.64
Sold 400 Shares At 43.25 Per Share, Less Expenses 19,468.00 -2,174.88

Trade Date : 09/06/2022 Settlement Date : 09/08/2022
06/29/2022 Eversource Energy 1.00 4,168.42 3,149.50 1,018.92
Sold 50 Shares At 83.39 Per Share, Less Expenses 4,616.00 -447.58

Trade Date : 06/27/2022 Settlement Date : 06/29/2022
08/05/2022 Eversource Energy 0.50 2,266.94 1,574.75 692.19
Sold 25 Shares At 90.70 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,308.00 -41.06

Trade Date : 08/03/2022 Settlement Date : 08/05/2022
08/24/2022 Eversource Energy 10.50 48,450.93 36,573.00 11,877.93
Sold 525 Shares At 92.31 Per Share, Less Expenses 48,468.00 -17.07

Trade Date : 08/22/2022 Settlement Date : 08/24/2022
Total 30040W108 12.00 54,886.29 41,297.25 13,589.04
55,392.00 -505.71
11/16/2022 Meta Platforms Inc CL A (FB) 1.00 5611.94 12,222.77 -6,610.83
Sold 50 Shares At 112.26 Per Share, Less Expenses 9,682.00 -4,070.06

Trade Date : 11/14/2022 Settlement Date : 11/16/2022
11/30/2022 Meta Platforms Inc CL A (FB) 3.50 19,156.34 42,738.43 -23,582.09
Sold 175 Shares At 109.49 Per Share, Less Expenses 33,887.00 -14,730.66

Trade Date : 11/28/2022 Settlement Date : 11/30/2022
Total 30303M102 4.50 24,768.28 54,961.20 -30,192.92
43,569.00 -18,800.72
08/05/2022 Factset Research Systems Inc 0.20 4,235.20 3,278.16 957.04
Sold 10 Shares At 423.55 Per Share, Less Expenses 3,817.80 417.40

Trade Date : 08/03/2022 Settlement Date : 08/05/2022

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)



06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.6

Schedule Of Realized Gains and Losses

From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022
Cost  Realized G/L Cost

Transaction

Date Description Brokerage Proceeds PPE Market PPE Market G/L
09/08/2022 Factset Research Systems Inc 0.20 4,321.70 3,278.16 1,043.54
Sold 10 Shares At 432.20 Per Share, Less Expenses 3,817.80 503.90

Trade Date : 09/06/2022 Settlement Date : 09/08/2022
Total 303075105 0.40 8,556.90 6,556.32 2,000.58
7,635.60 921.30
08/05/2022 Hubbell Inc 1.00 10,714.61 6,804.46 3,910.15
Sold 50 Shares At 214.32 Per Share, Less Expenses 9,493.00 1,221.61

Trade Date : 08/03/2022 Settlement Date : 08/05/2022
12/22/2022 Hubbell Inc 0.50 5,918.86 3,402.23 2,516.63
Sold 25 Shares At 236.78 Per Share, Less Expenses 4,746.50 1,172.36

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022
Total 443510607 1.50 16,633.47 10,206.69 6,426.78
14,239.50 2,393.97
08/22/2022 Intuitive Surgical Inc 1.50 17,204.50 11,885.40 5,319.10
Sold 75 Shares At 229.42 Per Share, Less Expenses 17,073.00 131.50

Trade Date : 08/18/2022 Settlement Date : 08/22/2022
12/01/2022 Marsh & McLennan Cos Inc 0.50 4,222 15 2,048.20 2,173.95
Sold 25 Shares At 168.91 Per Share, Less Expenses 3,998.75 223.40

Trade Date : 11/29/2022 Settlement Date : 12/01/2022
08/05/2022 Mc Donald's Corporation 0.30 3,935.45 2,057.27 1,878.18
Sold 15 Shares At 262.39 Per Share, Less Expenses 3,783.15 152.30

Trade Date : 08/03/2022 Settlement Date : 08/05/2022
09/30/2022 Mc Donald's Corporation 2.70 32,006.75 18,515.45 13,491.30
Sold 135 Shares At 237.11 Per Share, Less Expenses 34,048.35 -2,041.60

Trade Date : 09/28/2022 Settlement Date : 09/30/2022
Total 580135101 3.00 35,942.20 20,572.72 15,369.48
37,831.50 -1,889.30
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.6

Schedule Of Realized Gains and Losses

From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022
Cost  Realized G/L Cost

Transaction

Date Description Brokerage Proceeds PPE Market PPE Market G/L
08/05/2022 Merck & Co Inc 0.50 2,197.69 1,349.49 848.20
Sold 25 Shares At 87.93 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,300.75 -103.06

Trade Date : 08/03/2022 Settlement Date : 08/05/2022
09/08/2022 Merck & Co Inc 0.50 2,161.20 1,349.49 811.71
Sold 25 Shares At 86.47 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,300.75 -139.55

Trade Date : 09/06/2022 Settlement Date : 09/08/2022
11/10/2022 Merck & Co Inc 0.50 2,521.82 1,349.49 1,172.33
Sold 25 Shares At 100.90 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,300.75 221.07

Trade Date : 11/08/2022 Settlement Date : 11/10/2022
12/01/2022 Merck & Co Inc 0.50 2,714.18 1,349.48 1,364.70
Sold 25 Shares At 108.59 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,300.75 41343

Trade Date : 11/29/2022 Settlement Date : 12/01/2022
12/22/2022 Merck & Co Inc 0.50 2,748.43 1,349.49 1,398.94
Sold 25 Shares At 109.96 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,300.75 447.68

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022
Total 58933Y105 2,50 12,343.32 6,747.44 5,595.88
11,503.75 839.57
06/29/2022 Microsoft Corp 0.50 6,647.69 2,143.25 4,504 .44
Sold 25 Shares At 265.93 Per Share, Less Expenses 6,796.75 -149.06

Trade Date : 06/27/2022 Settlement Date : 06/29/2022
06/29/2022 Moodys Corp 0.30 4,150.33 4,455.28 -304.95
Sold 15 Shares At 276.72 Per Share, Less Expenses 4,523.55 -373.22

Trade Date : 06/27/2022 Settlement Date : 06/29/2022
11/10/2022 Moodys Corp 0.50 6,614.34 7.425.47 -811.13
Sold 25 Shares At 264.60 Per Share, Less Expenses 7,539.25 -924.91

Trade Date : 11/08/2022 Settlement Date : 11/10/2022
12/01/2022 Moodys Corp 0.50 7,241.58 7,160.89 80.69
Sold 25 Shares At 289.69 Per Share, Less Expenses 7,539.25 -297.67

Trade Date : 11/29/2022 Settlement Date : 12/01/2022
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.6

Schedule Of Realized Gains and Losses

From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022
Cost  Realized G/L Cost

Transaction

Date Description Brokerage Proceeds PPE Market PPE Market G/L
12/22/2022 Moodys Corp 1.00 13,809.56 13,998.42 -188.86
Sold 50 Shares At 276.22 Per Share, Less Expenses 15,078.50 -1,268.94

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022
Total 615369105 2.30 31,815.81 33,040.06 -1,224.25
34,680.55 -2,864.74
11/16/2022 Paypal Hidgs Inc 0.50 2,257.49 5,032.68 -2,775.19
Sold 25 Shares At 90.32 Per Share, Less Expenses 2,130.25 127.24

Trade Date : 11/14/2022 Settlement Date : 11/16/2022
11/10/2022 Pepsico Inc 0.50 4,511.89 2,983.71 1,528.18
Sold 25 Shares At 180.50 Per Share, Less Expenses 4,193.75 318.14

Trade Date : 11/08/2022 Settlement Date : 11/10/2022
12/01/2022 Pepsico Inc 0.50 4,547.39 2,983.70 1,563.69
Sold 25 Shares At 181.92 Per Share, Less Expenses 4,193.75 353.64

Trade Date : 11/29/2022 Settlement Date : 12/01/2022
Total 713448108 1.00 9,059.28 5,967.41 3,091.87
8,387.50 671.78
12/01/2022 Ross Stores Inc 1.00 5,839.86 4,030.95 1,808.91
Sold 50 Shares At 116.82 Per Share, Less Expenses 4,251.00 1,588.86

Trade Date : 11/29/2022 Settlement Date : 12/01/2022
12/22/2022 Schlumberger Ltd 6.50 16,821.64 6,473.64 10,348.00
Sold 325 Shares At 51.78 Per Share, Less Expenses 14,937.00 1,884.64

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022
12/22/2022 Waters Corp 0.20 3,399.62 1,947.50 1,452.12
Sold 10 Shares At 339.99 Per Share, Less Expenses 3,279.50 120.12

Trade Date : 12/20/2022 Settlement Date : 12/22/2022
06/29/2022 Medtronic Plc 1.60 7,226.23 6,505.56 720.67
Sold 80 Shares At 90.35 Per Share, Less Expenses 8,012.00 -785.77

Trade Date : 06/27/2022 Settlement Date : 06/29/2022

Employee Benefit Report-EBR3TRN (Trade Date)



06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.6

Schedule Of Realized Gains and Losses
From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022

Transaction Cost  Realized G/L Cost
Date Description Brokerage Proceeds PPE Market PPE Market G/L
08/05/2022 Medtronic Plc 6.50 30,499.48 29,638.65 860.83
Sold 325 Shares At 93.87 Per Share, Less Expenses 32,548.75 -2,049.27
Trade Date : 08/03/2022 Settlement Date : 08/05/2022
Total G5960L103 8.10 37,725.71 36,144.21 1,581.50
40,560.75 -2,835.04
Total Corporate Stock - Common 64.10 399,787.73 315,154.57 84,633.16
414,019.30 -14,231.57
Total Investments 97.10 1,627,923.43 1,559,062.74 68,860.69
1,648,982.37 -21,058.94
Grand Total 97.10 1,627,923.43 1,559,062.74 68,860.69
1,648,982.37 -21,058.94
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.7
Accrued Earnings

Beginning Income Income Ending
Shares/PV  Asset Description Symbel Ex-Date  Pay-Date Accrual Earned Received Accrual
U.S. Treasury Bonds & Notes
100,000.00 United States Treas Nts ~ 0.8750% 91282CAV3 05/15/2023 05/15/2023 38.04 510.65 437.50 111.19
11/15/30
80,000.00 United States Treas Nts  1.1250% 91282CCV1 02/28/2023 02/28/2023 225.00 528.31 450.00 303.31
08/31/28
100,000.00 United States Treas Nts  1.7500% 912828YS3 05/15/2023 05/15/2023 76.09 1,021.29 875.00 222.38
11/15/29
0.00 United States Treas Nts  2.0000% 912828M80 11/30/2022  11/30/2022 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
11/30/22
**  Sub Totals ** 339.13 3,060.25 2,762.50 636.88
U.S. Treasury Inflation Index
50,000.00 United States Treas Nts ~ 0.1250% 91282CCA7 04/15/2023 04/15/2023 7.86 40.66 35.30 13.22
04/15/26
50,000.00 United States Treas Nts ~ 0.1250% 912828776 01/15/2023 01/15/2023 23.48 40.63 35.41 28.70
07/15/30
**  Sub Totals ** 31.34 81.29 70.71 41.92
Government Agency Bonds
150,000.00 Federal Farm Cr Bks 2.7300% 3133EH3S0 06/20/2023 06/20/2023 1,831.38 2,388.75 4,095.00 125.13
12/20/27
150,000.00 FHLB 2.2500% 12/08/23 3130A3VC5 06/08/2023 06/08/2023 1,621.88 1,968.75 3,375.00 215.63
125,000.00 FNMA 2.625% 09/06/24 3135G0ZR7 03/06/2023 03/06/2023 774.74 1,914.07 1,640.63 1,048.18
100,000.00 FNMA 1.8750% 09/24/26 3135G0Q22 03/24/2023 03/24/2023 348.96 1,093.75 937.50 505.21
**  Sub Totals ** 4,576.96 7,365.32 10,048.13 1,894.15
Corp Bonds Domestic
25,000.00 Apple Inc 3.0000% 11/13/27 037833DK3 05/13/2023 05/13/2023 37.50 437.50 375.00 100.00
25,000.00 Berkshire Hathaway Inc Del 3.1250% 084670BS6 03/15/2023 03/15/2023 164.93 455.73 390.63 230.03
03/15/26
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Schedule - 3.7
Accrued Earnings

Beginning Income Income Ending
Shares/PV  Asset Description Symbol Ex-Date  Pay-Date Accrual Earned Received Accrual
25,000.00 Comcast Corp New 3.3000% 20030NDK4 04/01/2023 04/01/2023 137.50 481.25 412.50 206.25
04/01/27
25,000.00 Deere John Cap Corp Mins Be 2.8000% 24422ETG4 03/06/2023 03/06/2023 165.28 408.33 350.00 223.61
03/06/23
25,000.00 Midamerican Energy Company 3.1000% 595620AQ8 05/01/2023 05/01/2023 64.58 452.09 387.50 129.17
05/01/27
25,000.00 Oracle Corp 2.9500% 11/15/24  68389XBS3 05/15/2023 05/15/2023 32.78 430.21 368.75 94.24
25,000.00 Pepsico Inc 3.0000% 10/15/27 713448DY1 04/15/2023 04/15/2023 95.83 437.50 375.00 158.33
25,000.00 Visalnc 3.1500% 12/14/25 92826CAD4 06/14/2023 06/14/2023 365.31 459.38 787.50 37.19
**  Sub Totals ** 1,063.71 3,561.99 3,446.88 1,178.82
Exchange Traded Fund Fixed Income
0.00 Vanguard Scottsdale Fds Int-Term Corp 92206C870 12/23/2022 12/29/2022 0.00 1,292.79 1,292.79 0.00
**  Sub Totals ** 0.00 1,292.79 1,292.79 0.00
Common Stock Domestic
275.00 Agilent Technologies Inc 00846U101 12/30/2022 01/25/2023 0.00 177.38 115.50 61.88
225.00 Air Prods & Chems Inc 009158106 12/30/2022 02/13/2023 0.00 1,174.50 810.00 364.50
270.00 Analog Devices Inc 032654105 12/02/2022 12/15/2022 205.20 410.40 615.60 0.00
1,100.00 Apple Computer Inc 037833100 12/27/2022 01/09/2023 0.00 781.37 598.00 183.37
200.00 Applied Matls Inc 038222105 11/23/2022 12/15/2022 52.00 104.00 156.00 0.00
350.00 Aptargroup Inc 038336103 10/25/2022 11/16/2022 0.00 266.00 266.00 0.00
175.00 Automatic Data Processing Inc 053015103 12/08/2022 01/01/2023 0.00 624.35 405.60 218.75
225.00 Becton Dickinson & Co 075887109 12/08/2022 12/30/2022 0.00 671.20 671.20 0.00
300.00 Chevron Corporation 166764100 11/17/2022  12/12/2022 426.00 852.00 1,278.00 0.00
900.00 Cisco Sys Inc 17275R102 10/04/2022 10/26/2022 0.00 684.00 684.00 0.00
1,660.00 Comcast Corp-Cl A 20030N101 10/04/2022 10/26/2022 0.00 788.40 788.40 0.00
90.00 Cooper Cos Inc 216648402 07/26/2022 08/11/2022 0.00 2.40 240 0.00
120.00 Costco Wholesale Corp New 22160K105 10/27/2022 11/10/2022 0.00 220.50 220.50 0.00
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Schedule - 3.7
Accrued Earnings

Beginning Income Income Ending

Shares/PV Asset Description Symbol Ex-Date  Pay-Date Accrual Earned Received Accrual
125.00 Cummins Inc 231021106 11/17/2022  12/01/2022 232.00 486.70 718.70 0.00
90.00 Deere & Co 244199105 12/29/2022 02/08/2023 0.00 367.90 259.90 108.00
190.00 Dollar General Corp 256677105 12/30/2022 01/17/2023 0.00 319.00 214.50 104.50
575.00 Donaldson Co Inc 257651109 12/02/2022 12/20/2022 0.00 431.25 431.25 0.00
500.00 East West Bancorp Inc 27579R104 10/31/2022  11/15/2022 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00
0.00 eBayInc 278642103 11/30/2022  12/16/2022 88.00 88.00 176.00 0.00
300.00 Electronic Arts 285512109 11/29/2022 12/21/2022 0.00 171.00 171.00 0.00
0.00 Eversource Energy 30040W108 12/15/2022 12/30/2022 382.50 0.00 382.50 0.00
815.00 Exxon Mobil Corp 30231G102 11/14/2022  12/09/2022 717.20 1,458.85 2,176.05 0.00
75.00 Factset Research Systems Inc 303075105 11/29/2022 12/15/2022 80.10 133.50 213.60 0.00
125.00 Hubbell Inc 443510607 11/29/2022  12/15/2022 210.00 325.50 535.50 0.00
715.00 J P Morgan Chase & Co 46625H100 10/05/2022  10/31/2022 0.00 1,430.00 1,430.00 0.00
375.00 Johnson & Johnson 478160104 11/21/2022  12/06/2022 423.75 847.50 1,271.25 0.00
150.00 Lauder Estee Cos CI-A 518439104 11/29/2022  12/15/2022 90.00 189.00 279.00 0.00
250.00 Lowes Cos Inc 548661107 10/18/2022  11/02/2022 0.00 525.00 525.00 0.00
200.00 Marsh & McLennan Cos Inc 571748102 10/06/2022  11/15/2022 0.00 265.50 265.50 0.00
400.00 Masco Corp 574599106 11/09/2022  11/28/2022 112.00 224.00 336.00 0.00
0.00 Mc Donald's Corporation 580135101 11/30/2022  12/15/2022 0.00 393.30 393.30 0.00
450.00 Merck & Co Inc 58933Y105 12/14/2022  01/09/2023 0.00 1,105.75 759.00 346.75
825.00 Microsoft Corp 594918104 12/08/2022 12/08/2022 527.00 1,072.50 1,599.50 0.00
0.00 Moodys Corp 615369105 11/22/2022  12/14/2022 80.50 122.50 203.00 0.00
435.00 Nike Inc Class B 654106103 12/02/2022 12/28/2022 0.00 380.00 380.00 0.00
475.00 Northern Tr Corp 665859104 12/08/2022 01/01/2023 0.00 1,045.00 688.75 356.25
480.00 Pepsico Inc 713448108 12/01/2022  01/06/2023 0.00 1,771.00 1,219.00 552.00
325.00 Price T Rowe Group Inc 741447108 12/15/2022  12/29/2022 0.00 1,170.00 1,170.00 0.00
400.00 Ross Stores Inc 778296103 12/05/2022  12/30/2022 0.00 403.00 403.00 0.00
550.00 Starbucks Corp 855244109 11/09/2022  11/25/2022 0.00 561.00 561.00 0.00
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Schedule - 3.7
Accrued Earnings

Beginning Income Income Ending
Shares/PV Asset Description Symbol Ex-Date  Pay-Date Accrual Earned Received Accrual
275.00 Stryker Corp 863667101 12/29/2022 01/31/2023 0.00 588.51 382.26 206.25
270.00 Union Pac Corp 907818108 12/16/2022 12/29/2022 344.50 689.00 1,033.50 0.00
325.00 United Parcel Service CI B 911312106 11/11/2022  12/01/2022 494.00 988.00 1,482.00 0.00
150.00 Unitedhealth Group Inc 91324P102 12/02/2022 12/13/2022 0.00 742.50 742.50 0.00
1,340.00 US Bancorp New 902973304 12/29/2022 01/17/2023 0.00 1,855.80 1,212.60 643.20
450.00 Visa Inc-Class A 92826C839 12/15/2022 01/03/2023 168.75 371.25 540.00 0.00
225.00 Zoetis Inc 98978V103 10/31/2022  12/01/2022 73.13 146.26 219.39 0.00
**  Sub Totals ** 4,706.63 27,824.57 29,385.75 3,145.45

Common Stock Foreign
345.00 Accenture Pic CI A G1151C101 10/12/2022  11/15/2022 0.00 679.25 679.25 0.00
260.00 Chubb Ltd H1467J104 12/15/2022 01/06/2023 0.00 647.40 431.60 215.80
0.00 Medtronic Plc G5960L103 12/20/2022 01/13/2023 0.00 275.40 275.40 0.00
575.00 Schlumberger Ltd 806857108 12/06/2022 01/12/2023 157.50 315.00 315.00 157.50
300.00 TE Connectivity Ltd H84989104 11/17/2022  12/02/2022 168.00 336.00 504.00 0.00
**  Sub Totals ** 325.50 2,253.05 2,205.25 373.30

Cash Equivalents

249,358.90 FDIC Bank Deposit Fund 3800FD9Q0 11/30/2022 12/31/2022 79.52 2,536.29 1,649.64 966.17
**  Sub Totals ** 79.52 2,536.29 1,649.64 966.17
**  Grand Totals ** 11,122.79 47,975.55 50,861.65 8,236.69
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Schedule - 3.8
Prior Period Adjustment

No Data Qualifies

Units

Cost Basis

Market Value
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Trade Type

Trade Date

Schedule - 4.0
Pending Trades

Settle Date Asset

No Pending Trades Qualify

Units

Net

Market Value
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Broker Name
Execution Services Inc.
Instinet

Merrill Lynch,Pierce,Fenner &

Total

Schedule - 5.0

Brokerage Commissions
Non-Directed

No. of Trades
46

5

6

57

Commission Amt
68.60

19.20
15.90
103.70

Directed
No. of Trades = Commission Amt
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Form 5500 - Schedule H Part |
From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022

Beginning Of Period End Of Period
Assets
(A) Total Non-Interest Bearing Cash 0.00 0.00
(B) Receivables
(01) Employer Contributions 0.00 0.00
(02) Participant Contributions 0.00 0.00
(03) Other 0.00 0.00
(C) Investments
(01) Interest Bearing Cash 134,957.89 257,595.59
(02) U S Government 981,306.97 840,471.18
(03) Corporate Debt
(A) Preferred 0.00 0.00
(B) Other 198,349.78 190,832.68
(04) Corporate Stock
(A) Preferred 0.00 0.00
(B) Common 3,333,859.65 2,879,263.20
(05) Partnership/Joint Venture Int 0.00 0.00
(06) Real Estate 0.00 0.00
(07) Loans - Other 0.00 0.00
(08) Participant Loans 0.00 0.00
(09) Common Collective Funds 0.00 0.00
(10) Pooled Separate Accounts 0.00 0.00
(11) Master Trust Investment Acct 0.00 0.00
(12) Interest in 103-12 Investment 0.00 0.00
(13) Mutual Funds
(A) ETF Equity 0.00 0.00
(B) ETF Fixed 136,042.50 0.00
(C) Mutual Funds 0.00 0.00
(14) Insurance Company General Acct 0.00 0.00
(15) Other Investments 0.00 0.00
(D) Employee - Related Investments
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Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

06/01/2022-12/31/2022

(01) Employer Securities 0.00 0.00
(02) Employer Real Property 0.00 0.00
(E) Building & Other Property
(01) Buildings & Other Property 0.00 0.00
(F) Total Assets 4,784,516.79 4,168,162.65
Liabilities
(G) Benefit Claims Payable 0.00 0.00
(H) Operating Payables 0.00 0.00
(I)  Acquisition Indebtedness 0.00 0.00
(J)  Other Liabilities 0.00 0.00
(K) Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00
Net Assets
(L) Net Asset 4,784,516.79 4,168,162.65
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Form 5500 - Schedule H Part Il
From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022

Income Amount Total
(A) Contributions:
(01) Received or Receivable From:
(A) Employer(s) 0.00
(B) Participants 0.00
(C) Others 0.00
(02) Non-Cash Contribution 0.00
(03) Total Contributions 0.00
(B) Earnings On Investments:
(01) Interest:
(A) Interest-Bearing Cash 2,536.29
(B) U.S. Government Securities 10,506.86
(C) Corporate Debt Instruments 3,561.99
(D) Loans (Other than Participants) 0.00
(E) Participant Loans 0.00
(F) Other 0.00
(G) Total Interest 16,605.14
(02) Dividends:
(A) Preferred Stock 0.00
(B) Common Stock 30,077.62
(C) Registered Investment Company Shares (e.g. mutual funds) 1,292.79
(D) Total Dividends 31,370.41
(03) Rents: 0.00
(04) Net Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets:
(A) Aggregate Proceeds 1,498,516.90
(B) Aggregate Carrying Amount 1,512,939.87
(C) Net -14,422.97
(05) Unrealized Appre (Depre) of Assets
(A) Real Estate 0.00
(B) Other -114,998.57
(C) Total Unrealized Appreciation -114,998.57
(06) Net Inv. G/L - Comm/Coll Trusts 0.00
(07) Net Inv. G/L - Pooled SEP Accts 0.00
(08) Net Inv. G/L - Master Trusts 0.00
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06/01/2022-12/31/2022

Consolidation: Roofers & Slaters Local No. 248 Statments

Form 5500 - Schedule H Part I
From 06/01/2022 To 12/31/2022

(09) Net Inv. G/L - 103-12 Inv. Entities 0.00

(10) Net Inv. G/L - Reg. Invest. Co. -6,635.97
(C) Other Income 0.00
(D) Total Income -88,081.96

Expense Amount Total

(E) Benefit Payments:

(01) To Participants/Beneficiaries -528,272.18

(02) To Insurance Carrier 0.00

(03) Other 0.00

(04) Total Benefit Payments -528,272.18
(F) Corrective Distributions 0.00
(G) Deemed Distrib of Participant Loans 0.00
(H) Interest Expense 0.00
I Administrative Expenses:

(01) Professional Fees 0.00

(02) Contract Administrator Fees 0.00

(03) Investment Advisory & Mgt. Fees 0.00

(04) Other 0.00

(05) Total Administrative Expenses 0.00
Q) Total Expenses: -528,272.18

Net Income and Reconciliation

(K) Net Income (Loss) -616,354.14
(L) Transfer of Assets:

(01) To This Plan 0.00

(02) From This Plan 0.00
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ASC 820 Reporting (Trade Date)

Total Market Value

Major Asset Category Minor Asset Category Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total
Cash Equivalents

Cash Equivalents 249,358.90 0.00 0.00 249,358.90
Total 249,358.90 0.00 0.00 249,358.90
U.S. Treasury Obligations

U.S. Treasury Bonds & Notes 0.00 235,554.69 0.00 235,554.69

U.S. Treasury Inflation Index 0.00 105,356.64 0.00 105,356.64
Total 0.00 340,911.33 0.00 340,911.33
U.S. Government Agencies

Government Agency Bonds 0.00 499,559.85 0.00 499,559.85
Total 0.00 499,559.85 0.00 499,559.85
Corporate & Foreign Bonds

Corp Bonds Domestic 0.00 190,832.68 0.00 190,832.68
Total 0.00 190,832.68 0.00 190,832.68
Common Equity Securities

Common Stock Domestic 2,664,667.90 0.00 0.00 2,664,667.90

Common Stock Foreign 214,595.30 0.00 0.00 214,595.30
Total 2,879,263.20 0.00 0.00 2,879,263.20
Grand Total 3,128,622.10 1,031,303.86 0.00 4,159,925.96

ASC 820 includes the development of a three-tier fair value hierarchy. The basis of the tiers is dependent upon the various inputs used to determine the value of the Funds'
investments. These inputs are summarized in the three broad levels listed below:

Level 1 - quoted prices in active markets for identical assets
Level 2 - other significant observable inputs (including quoted prices of similar securities, interest rates, prepayment speeds, credit risk, etc.)
Level 3 - significant unobservable inputs (including the Fund's own assumptions in determining the fair value of the investments.)

The inputs or methodology used for valuing securities are not necessarily an indication of the risk associated with investing in those securities.
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Schedule of Reportable 5% Transactions
Reported By Issue

Trade Net Gain %
Asset Description Buy or Sell Price Expense Costof Asset Current Value or Loss Turnover
FDIC Bank Deposit Fund
1,124,252.97 Units Bought In 97 Transactions 100.00000000 1,124,252 .97 1,124,252.97 23.55%
998,729.17 Units Sold In 16 Transactions 100.00000000 998,729.17 998,729.17 0.00 20.92%

2,122,982.14

0.00 44.48%

NOTE : TURNOVER % BASED ON THE 06/01/2022 MARKET VALUE (EXCLUDING ACCRUALS AND PENDING TRANSACTIONS) OF

4,773,394.00
(5 % = 238,669.70)
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Schedule of Reportable 5% Transactions

Reported By Broker
Trade Net Gain %
Asset Description Buy or Sell Price Expense Cost of Asset Current Value or Loss Turnover
* No Broker Specified *
FDIC Bank Deposit Fund
1,124,252.97 Units Bought In 97 Transactions 100.00000000 1,124,252.97 1,124,262 .97 23.55%
998,729.17 Units Sold In 16 Transactions 100.00000000 998,729.17 998,729.17 0.00 20.92%
2,122,982.14 0.00 44.48%
2,122,982.14 0.00 44.48%

NOTE : TURNOVER % BASED ON THE 06/01/2022 MARKET VALUE (EXCLUDING ACCRUALS AND PENDING TRANSACTIONS) OF 4,773,394.(

(5 % = 238,669.70)
END OF REPORT
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ACH VENDOR/MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENT OMB No. 1530-0069
ENROLLMENT FORM

This form is used for Automated Clearing House {ACH) payments with an addendum record that contains
payment-related information processed through the Vendor Express Program. Recipients of these
payments should bring this information to the attention of their financial institution when presenting this
form for completion. See reverse for additional instructions.

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

The following information is provided to comply with the Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579). All
information collected on this form is required under the provisions of 31 U.S.C. 3322 and 31 CFR
210. This information will be used by the Treasury Department to transmit payment data, by
electronic means to vendor's financial institution. Failure to provide the requested information may
delay or prevent the receipt of payments through the Automated Clearing House Payment System.

AGENCY INFORMATION

FEDERAL PROGRAM AGENCY

AGENCY IDENTIFIER: AGENCY LOCATION CODE (ALC): ACH FORMAT:
I:l CCD + I:I CTX
ADDRESS:
CONTACT PERSON NAME: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

{ )

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

PAYEE/COMPANY INFORMATION
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DEPOSITOR ACCOUNT NUMBER' _ LOCKBOX NU7|BER

TYPE OF ACCOUNT: .
[I%HECKING D SAVINGS D LOCKBOX
SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED O i

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

R D 43, 733-211)
AUTAQRIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION\\_) 3881 {Rev. 03)

Prescribed by Department of Treasury
31 US C 3322; 31 CFR 210




g% CE%EZEﬁg Baﬂk One Citizens Drive 02/13/2023

Riverside, R1 02915

To whom it may concern,

| § g:gqjggnggﬁ lg&c}jneém a Citizens Bank authorized official, and have completed the ACH

Vendor/ Miscellaneous payment enroliment form on behalf of Roofers & Slaters Local 248. For any
questions or concerns | can be reached by phone at (413) 733-2111 or by email at

Stephanie.martinez@citizensbank.com.

Thank you,

o1 10the hest of (Hs){her)
ie Martinez | : i
Stephanie Martine T XL R BT
. N——”
Banker
NMLS# 2229882
950 Main St.
Springfield, MA 01103 =N R,
ABILINDAORTIZ -
7. 413.736.9816 Notary Public - = B

&

Commonwealth of Massachusetis -~

My Commissien Expires April 17, 2026~

RERBS
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